Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING
CASH SUBTOTAL
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
15500 - DEPOSIT
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS
Total Assets:
Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY)
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL
24000 - AFLAC
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS
Total Liabilities:
Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE

Beginning Equity:
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS

Total Current Liabilities and Equity:

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

150 200 400 500 600
. A Special L.
Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
13,236,239.94 1,712,788.91 - - - - 14,949,028.85
(9,516,949.20) (1,355,496.30) - - - - (10,872,445.50)
- - 546,642.46 - - - 546,642.46
- - - 51,877.29 - - 51,877.29
- - - - 760,962.79 - 760,962.79
- - - - - 130,567.35 130,567.35
100.00 - - - - - 100.00
3,719,390.74 357,292.61 546,642.46 51,877.29 760,962.79 130,567.35 5,566,733.24
1,406,755.52 - 1,300,295.36 - - - 2,707,050.88
5,126,146.26 357,292.61 1,846,937.82 51,877.29 760,962.79 130,567.35 8,273,784.12
100.31 252.00 100.35 169.51 - - 622.17
(3,251.18) (511.42) - - - - (3,762.60)
(2,231.72) (206.44) - - - - (2,438.16)
0.04 - - - - - 0.04
- 2,707,050.88 - - - - 2,707,050.88
(5,382.55) 2,706,585.02 100.35 169.51 - - 2,701,472.33
2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
2,183,304.55 77,838.34 (167,001.45) 3,269.92 521,065.52 88,769.32 2,707,246.20
5,126,146.26 357,292.61 1,846,937.82 51,877.29 760,962.79 130,567.35 8,273,784.12



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

April 30, 2020

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,865,066 S 445,637 S 1,320,399 S (874,762)] S 1,990,303
August Actual $ 1,990,303 S 448,778 S 1,396,057 S (947,280)] S 1,043,024
September Actual S 1,043,024 $ 1,248,107 S 1,437,541 S (189,433)] S 853,590
October Actual S 853,590 $6,192,259 S 1,454,719 S 4,737,540 $ 5,591,131
November Actual S 5,591,131 $1,609,921 S 1,886,205 S (276,284)] S 5,314,847
December Actual S 5,314,847 $2,131,360 S 1,330,005 S 801,355] $ 6,116,203
January Actual S 6,116,203 S 718,790 S 1,431,399 S (712,609)] S 5,403,594
February Actual $ 5,403,594 S 774,409 S 2,054,612 $(1,280,203)] $ 4,123,391
March Actual S 4,123,391 S 880,893 S 1,810,138 S (929,245)] S 3,194,146
April Actual S 3,194,146 $ 3,723,997 S 1,351,410 $ 2,372,588 | $ 5,566,733
May Projected S 5,566,733 $ 1,539,272 S 2,096,782 $ (557,510)] $ 5,009,223
June Projected S 5,009,223 S 403,067 S 2,101,955 $(1,698,888)] S 3,310,336

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL
Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 13,588,758.00 2,961,172.24 13,032,093.32 556,664.68 4.1%
OTHER TAXES 487,023.00 9,375.20 281,156.02 205,866.98 42.3%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 646,444.00 9,257.59 385,134.36 261,309.64 40.4%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 - 2,542.45 457.55 15.3%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 5,273.44 40,141.52 (141.52) -0.4%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 1,196.54 6,004.96 (2,004.96) -50.1%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 14,769,225.00 $ 2,986,275.01 $ 13,747,072.63 $ 1,022,152.37 6.9%
Expenditures

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5,818,695.00 399,173.51 4,558,152.68 1,260,542.32 21.7%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,816,695.89 78.47 3,104.12 1,813,591.77 99.8%
TRAINING SERVICES 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 34,331.04 410,419.48 204,952.52 33.3%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 25,897.88 155,027.88 52,840.12 25.4%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 603,720.50 6,328,093.69 1,516,633.31 19.3%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 112,883.00 9,903.10 91,780.00 21,103.00 18.7%
Expenditures Total: 16,464,075.89 1,073,104.50 11,563,768.08 4,900,307.81 29.8%

Net Financial Sources (Uses)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$ (1,694,850.89) $ 1,913,170.51

1,694,850.89

$ 2,183,304.55

$ (3,878,155.44)




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Py 0
Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig-et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 627,348.00 48,607.26 508,293.87 119,054.13 19.0%
Employer Provided Benefits 3,933,378.00 278,550.70 3,165,667.10 767,710.90 19.5%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 457,455.00 17,823.55 308,131.73 149,323.27 32.6%
Facility Services 245,686.00 20,158.12 174,456.65 71,229.35 29.0%
Operating Services 114,024.00 17,400.35 94,868.17 19,155.83 16.8%
Professional Services 440,804.00 16,633.53 306,735.16 134,068.84 30.4%
Financial Services 1,816,695.89 78.47 3,104.12 1,813,591.77 99.8%
Training Services 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 399,251.98 4,578,447.03 3,104,778.86 40.4%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 312,652.00 18,566.05 206,191.52 106,460.48 34.1%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 3,200.00 680.80 2,959.40 240.60 7.5%
Operating Supplies 169,715.00 10,166.21 107,195.87 62,519.13 36.8%
Parts & Supplies 105,255.00 4,917.98 72,303.90 32,951.10 31.3%
Professional Services 16,550.00 - 20,559.51 (4,009.51) -24.2%
Training Services 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 34,331.04 410,419.48 204,952.52 33.3%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 1,650.00 - 1,051.17 598.83 36.3%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 3,713.30 2,286.70 38.1%
Operating Services 73,948.00 8,606.37 48,021.79 25,926.21 35.1%
Professional Services 126,270.00 16,920.18 102,241.62 24,028.38 19.0%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 25,897.88 155,027.88 52,840.12 25.4%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 7,579,839.00 585,460.29 6,134,789.93 1,445,049.07 19.1%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 21,833.00 264.56 12,642.89 9,190.11 42.1%
Operating Supplies 94,850.00 (401.91) 59,385.39 35,464.61 37.4%
Parts & Supplies 52,985.00 6,038.60 37,798.90 15,186.10 28.7%
Operating Services 13,000.00 853.22 8,789.72 4,210.28 32.4%
Professional Services 61,187.00 7,390.74 56,175.22 5,011.78 8.2%
Training Services 21,033.00 4,115.00 18,511.64 2,521.36 12.0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 603,720.50 6,328,093.69 1,516,633.31 19.3%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 86,843.00 6,680.26 69,915.93 16,927.07 19.5%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 129.83 1,626.84 373.16 18.7%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services 2,000.00 361.68 2,773.20 (773.20) -38.7%
Professional Services 13,800.00 2,000.00 12,096.57 1,703.43 12.3%
Training Services 5,240.00 731.33 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 9,903.10 91,780.00 21,103.00 18.7%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,073,104.50 $ 11,563,768.08 S 4,900,307.81 29.8%




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 12,207,629.00 2,895,276.81 11,697,139.42 510,489.58 4.2%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 992,035.00 66,152.93 939,897.62 52,137.38 5.3%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (586.54) (17,904.13) (7,095.87) 28.4%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 14,094.00 329.04 12,960.41 1,133.59 8.0%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 13,588,758.00 2,961,172.24 13,032,093.32 556,664.68 4.1%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 367,023.00 - 182,722.91 184,300.09 50.2%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 120,000.00 9,375.20 98,433.11 21,566.89 18.0%
Total Tax Revenue 14,075,781.00 2,970,547.44 13,313,249.34 762,531.66 5.4%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 40,000.00 3,288.00 33,220.00 6,780.00 17.0%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 - 37,334.93 15,665.07 29.6%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 746.61 7,380.35 (380.35) -5.4%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 - 2,760.00 240.00 8.0%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 240.00 1,220.00 (220.00) -22.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 1,000.00 13,400.00 600.00 4.3%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 - 244,156.80 205,843.20 45.7%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE 66,000.00 3,982.98 45,662.28 20,337.72 30.8%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 1,196.54 6,004.96 (2,004.96) -50.1%
Total Charges for Services 650,444.00 10,454.13 391,139.32 259,304.68 39.9%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 3,000.00 - 2,542.45 457.55 15.3%
Other Income
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 30,000.00 5,910.94 38,103.07 (8,103.07) -27.0%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - 1,967.05 (1,967.05) 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 (637.50) 71.40 9,928.60 99.3%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 100.0%
Total Charges for Services 40,000.00 5,273.44 40,141.52 (141.52) -0.4%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: 14,769,225.00 $ 2,986,275.01 $ 13,747,072.63 1,022,152.37 6.9%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 146,782.00 11,290.90 118,408.73 28,373.27 19.3%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 468,932.00 36,327.45 379,972.19 88,959.81 19.0%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 9,934.00 544.45 6,172.21 3,761.79 37.9%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,700.00 444.46 3,740.74 (2,040.74) -120.0%
Subtotal 627,348.00 48,607.26 508,293.87 119,054.13 19.0%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 2,092,671.00 146,546.15 1,671,024.84 421,646.16 20.1%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 116,425.00 8,588.54 89,892.14 26,532.86 22.8%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,332,650.00 101,626.90 1,068,151.67 264,498.33 19.8%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (196,520.00) - (134,499.17) (62,020.83) 31.6%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 58,273.00 4,384.36 45,995.55 12,277.45 21.1%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 129,805.00 9,390.25 104,794.10 25,010.90 19.3%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 160,547.00 524.77 191,649.83 (31,102.83) -19.4%
100-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 5,327.42 91,564.50 (91,564.50) 0.0%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 441.14 7,470.39 (7,470.39) 0.0%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 61.89 1,041.00 (1,041.00) 0.0%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9,907.00 814.08 8,939.52 967.48 9.8%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,320.00 845.20 9,295.20 1,024.80 9.9%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,700.00 - 4,700.00 - 0.0%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - 4,683.10 (4,683.10) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 207,763.00 - 950.65 206,812.35 99.5%



100-10-53992-10
100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55340-20
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55343-20
100-10-55345-41
100-10-55550-12
100-10-55670-50
100-10-56340-12
100-10-56600-12
100-10-56860-12
100-10-57100-12
100-10-57200-12
100-10-57220-12
100-10-57440-12
100-10-57600-12
100-10-57620-12
100-10-57640-12
100-10-57660-12
100-10-58000-12
100-10-58020-12
100-10-58080-12
100-10-58100-12
100-10-58150-12

100-10-59000-12
100-10-59020-12
100-10-59040-12
100-10-59060-12
100-10-59100-08
100-10-59160-12
100-10-59180-12
100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
100-10-60230-12
100-10-60240-12
100-10-60310-08
100-10-60320-12
100-10-60580-12
100-10-60600-12
100-10-60620-08
100-10-60630-08
100-10-60740-12

100-10-61010-08
100-10-61020-12
100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61250-12
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61300-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
6,837.00 - 13.78 6,823.22 99.8%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
3,933,378.00 278,550.70 3,165,667.10 767,710.90 19.5%
4,560,726.00 327,157.96 3,673,960.97 886,765.03 19.4%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- 7,659.99 15,267.51 (15,267.51) 0.0%
27,000.00 2,892.36 15,595.28 11,404.72 42.2%
22,750.00 - 9,571.51 13,178.49 57.9%
214,100.00 - 117,307.86 96,792.14 45.2%
15,000.00 1,968.89 9,729.22 5,270.78 35.1%
38,225.00 (4,928.84) 20,107.85 18,117.15 47.4%
11,500.00 3,132.70 13,884.69 (2,384.69) -20.7%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
17,380.00 (3,427.92) 14,066.57 3,313.43 19.1%
21,700.00 2,397.78 19,658.11 2,041.89 9.4%
700.00 - 545.18 154.82 22.1%
7,000.00 1,214.37 5,537.38 1,462.62 20.9%
2,000.00 66.38 1,400.04 599.96 30.0%
500.00 - 187.37 312.63 62.5%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
2,000.00 - 110.00 1,890.00 94.5%
3,950.00 - 4,055.64 (105.64) -2.7%
- - - - 0.0%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
5,400.00 651.98 2,507.65 2,892.35 53.6%
- - 12,908.99 (12,908.99) 0.0%
250.00 - 134.97 115.03 46.0%
65,800.00 6,195.86 45,555.91 20,244.09 30.8%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
457,455.00 17,823.55 308,131.73 149,323.27 32.6%
30,000.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 16.7%
100,000.00 1,169.72 64,648.45 35,351.55 35.4%
60,000.00 12,403.44 43,884.97 16,115.03 26.9%
5,928.00 154.88 4,918.02 1,009.98 17.0%
20,462.00 1,757.25 14,365.16 6,096.84 29.8%
5,700.00 405.83 4,540.42 1,159.58 20.3%
4,212.00 258.88 1,935.86 2,276.14 54.0%
19,384.00 1,508.12 15,163.77 4,220.23 21.8%
245,686.00 20,158.12 174,456.65 71,229.35 29.0%
4,000.00 340.09 3,464.78 535.22 13.4%
500.00 - 183.32 316.68 63.3%
3,500.00 662.74 2,356.27 1,143.73 32.7%
72,000.00 11,383.68 62,352.40 9,647.60 13.4%
2,980.00 - 1,183.32 1,796.68 60.3%
4,500.00 229.18 2,520.98 1,979.02 44.0%
7,500.00 99.01 5,783.83 1,716.17 22.9%
5,700.00 4,117.51 4,698.08 1,001.92 17.6%
4,719.00 (10.86) 2,994.51 1,724.49 36.5%
8,625.00 579.00 9,330.68 (705.68) -8.2%
114,024.00 17,400.35 94,868.17 19,155.83 16.8%
12,500.00 - 1,205.00 11,295.00 90.4%
30,000.00 - 22,500.00 7,500.00 25.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- - 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
2,000.00 66.00 1,602.74 397.26 19.9%
6,500.00 - 6,723.08 (223.08) -3.4%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
5,333.00 - 6,099.68 (766.68) -14.4%
117,771.00 - 92,917.04 24,853.96 21.1%
20,000.00 - 9,005.74 10,994.26 55.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail
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100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 - 27,850.50 (17,850.50) -178.5%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 110,000.00 - 58,780.00 51,220.00 46.6%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 2,500.00 776.35 2,156.03 343.97 13.8%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 5,000.00 - 2,405.16 2,594.84 51.9%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 59,200.00 15,791.18 62,430.19 (3,230.19) -5.5%
Subtotal 440,804.00 16,633.53 306,735.16 134,068.84 30.4%
Financial Services
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 78.47 1,000.41 (0.41) 0.0%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 - 173.81 (73.81) -73.8%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,000.00 - 1,929.90 70.10 3.5%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,813,595.89 - - 1,813,595.89 100.0%
Subtotal 1,816,695.89 78.47 3,104.12 1,813,591.77 99.8%
Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 2,500.00 - 4,054.67 (1,554.67) -62.2%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - 1,105.16 (105.16) -10.5%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 44,335.00 - 12,030.40 32,304.60 72.9%
Subtotal 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,122,499.89 72,094.02 904,486.06 2,218,013.83 71.0%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 399,251.98 4,578,447.03 3,104,778.86 40.4%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 305,152.00 18,566.05 205,331.64 99,820.36 32.7%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 - 859.88 6,640.12 88.5%
Technical Services Wages Total: 312,652.00 18,566.05 206,191.52 106,460.48 34.1%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 3,200.00 680.80 2,959.40 240.60 7.5%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 6,000.00 3,795.68 4,718.50 1,281.50 21.4%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 - 28,093.05 41,406.95 59.6%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 94,215.00 6,370.53 74,384.32 19,830.68 21.0%
Subtotal 169,715.00 10,166.21 107,195.87 62,519.13 36.8%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 6,310.00 134.65 5,022.55 1,287.45 20.4%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 68,445.00 3,634.07 45,355.36 23,089.64 33.7%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 14,600.00 896.98 12,898.15 1,701.85 11.7%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,740.00 194.57 6,138.83 1,601.17 20.7%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 6,900.00 - 2,350.89 4,549.11 65.9%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 1,260.00 57.71 538.12 721.88 57.3%
Subtotal 105,255.00 4,917.98 72,303.90 32,951.10 31.3%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 600.00 - 226.02 373.98 62.3%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,450.00 - 3,174.80 275.20 8.0%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 12,500.00 - 17,158.69 (4,658.69) -37.3%
Subtotal 16,550.00 - 20,559.51 (4,009.51) -24.2%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 302,720.00 15,764.99 204,227.96 98,492.04 32.5%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 34,331.04 410,419.48 204,952.52 33.3%
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DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,400.00 - 1,034.74 365.26 26.1%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - 16.43 233.57 93.4%
Subtotal 1,650.00 - 1,051.17 598.83 36.3%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 3,713.30 2,286.70 38.1%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 186.67 7,645.99 10,354.01 57.5%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 18,948.00 5,653.35 15,126.64 3,821.36 20.2%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 27,000.00 2,766.35 24,799.16 2,200.84 8.2%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 450.00 9,550.00 95.5%
Subtotal 73,948.00 8,606.37 48,021.79 25,926.21 35.1%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 126,270.00 16,920.18 102,241.62 24,028.38 19.0%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 207,868.00 25,897.88 155,027.88 52,840.12 25.4%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 261,983.00 20,152.53 211,356.48 50,626.52 19.3%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 126,743.00 10,263.36 101,836.71 24,906.29 19.7%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il 56,112.00 4,316.27 45,126.31 10,985.69 19.6%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 324,538.00 25,033.04 272,975.93 51,562.07 15.9%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,071,170.00 161,393.54 1,657,037.65 414,132.35 20.0%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,439,406.00 111,193.33 1,154,858.71 284,547.29 19.8%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,136,658.00 240,083.81 2,485,305.75 651,352.25 20.8%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - 432.23 (432.23) 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 530.95 17,425.75 5,074.25 22.6%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (395,645.00) - (250,767.52) (144,877.48) 36.6%
Subtotal 7,043,465.00 572,966.83 5,695,588.00 1,347,877.00 19.1%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,465.00 5,457.87 71,422.51 24,042.49 25.2%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 267,079.00 - 229,836.83 37,242.17 13.9%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 100,000.00 1,278.31 112,199.94 (12,199.94) -12.2%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,000.00 1,588.94 3,308.92 (1,308.92) -65.4%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 4,000.00 4,928.84 4,928.84 (928.84) -23.2%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,500.00 - 920.23 2,579.77 73.7%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 300.00 (836.21) - 300.00 100.0%
Subtotal 472,594.00 12,417.75 422,617.27 49,976.73 10.6%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - 959.43 2,080.57 68.4%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 2,000.00 - 915.85 1,084.15 54.2%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 19,600.00 75.71 3,542.17 16,057.83 81.9%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 26,000.00 - 6,819.14 19,180.86 73.8%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT - - 844.96 (844.96) 0.0%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - 3,503.11 5,896.89 62.7%
Subtotal 60,040.00 75.71 16,584.66 43,455.34 72.4%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT 3,740.00 - - 3,740.00 100.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 7,579,839.00 585,460.29 6,134,789.93 1,445,049.07 19.1%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 264.56 264.56 2,235.44 89.4%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 7,932.14 67.86 0.8%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - 1,155.93 177.07 13.3%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 3,290.26 4,709.74 58.9%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 21,833.00 264.56 12,642.89 9,190.11 42.1%
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Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29,600.00 (6,707.33) 4,698.38 24,901.62 84.1%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 32,250.00 607.14 28,144.67 4,105.33 12.7%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 3,500.00 299.11 2,173.59 1,326.41 37.9%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 754.55 1,245.45 62.3%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 238.26 1,863.03 (363.03) -24.2%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 - 2,963.11 1,036.89 25.9%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 3,778.19 13,922.32 (422.32) -3.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 8,500.00 1,382.72 4,865.74 3,634.26 42.8%
Subtotal 94,850.00 (401.91) 59,385.39 35,464.61 37.4%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 897.60 2,102.40 70.1%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - 526.06 (26.06) -5.2%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 49,485.00 6,038.60 36,375.24 13,109.76 26.5%
Subtotal 52,985.00 6,038.60 37,798.90 15,186.10 28.7%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 - 300.77 2,699.23 90.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,000.00 853.22 8,488.95 1,511.05 15.1%
Subtotal 13,000.00 853.22 8,789.72 4,210.28 32.4%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 744.80 155.20 17.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 5,563.24 12,703.20 (1,903.20) -17.6%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,737.00 - 14,232.12 6,504.88 31.4%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 25,000.00 1,827.50 28,495.10 (3,495.10) -14.0%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 61,187.00 7,390.74 56,175.22 5,011.78 8.2%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 5,200.00 850.00 1,224.77 3,975.23 76.4%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 14,500.00 3,265.00 17,286.87 (2,786.87) -19.2%
Subtotal 21,033.00 4,115.00 18,511.64 2,521.36 12.0%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 264,888.00 18,260.21 193,303.76 71,584.24 27.0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 603,720.50 6,328,093.69 1,516,633.31 19.3%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 6,680.26 69,915.93 16,927.07 19.5%
Subtotal 86,843.00 6,680.26 69,915.93 16,927.07 19.5%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 6,680.26 69,915.93 16,927.07 19.5%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 - 893.96 (93.96) -11.7%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - 98.58 101.42 50.7%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 129.83 634.30 365.70 36.6%
Subtotal 2,000.00 129.83 1,626.84 373.16 18.7%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - 343.52 56.48 14.1%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - 991.86 1,608.14 61.9%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 1,500.00 361.68 2,673.20 (1,173.20) -78.2%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 - 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 361.68 2,773.20 (773.20) -38.7%
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Professional Services
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES - - 87.87 (87.87) 0.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,500.00 - 2,008.70 (508.70) -33.9%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 50.0%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 13,800.00 2,000.00 12,096.57 1,703.43 12.3%

Training Services

100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,740.00 - 1,942.12 1,797.88 48.1%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 731.33 2,089.96 (589.96) -39.3%
Subtotal 5,240.00 731.33 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 26,040.00 3,222.84 21,864.07 4,175.93 16.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 9,903.10 91,780.00 21,103.00 18.7%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,073,104.50 $11,563,768.08 $ 4,900,307.81 29.8%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (1,694,850.89) $ 1,913,170.51 $ 2,183,304.55 $ (3,878,155.44)
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $1,694,850.89
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Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,089,025.00 301,857.96 2,673,289.59 415,735.41 13.5%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - 50,500.19 50,500.19 (50,500.19) 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,841.00) (1,631.75) (20,740.81) (10,100.19) 32.7%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 14,000.00 899.86 17,575.00 (3,575.00) -25.5%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 557.25 3,631.41 118.59 3.2%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - (237.50) 765.45 (765.45) 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,050,934.00 $ 351,946.01 $ 2,725,020.83 325,913.17 10.7%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 13,480.00 1,036.92 10,887.70 2,592.30 19.2%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 41,306.00 3,177.38 33,362.54 7,943.46 19.2%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 72.69 763.24 181.76 19.2%
Subtotal 55,731.00 4,286.99 45,013.48 10,717.52 19.2%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 18,261.00 1,404.69 14,749.27 3,511.73 19.2%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 151,813.00 11,620.20 129,645.36 22,167.64 14.6%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 316,348.00 23,600.17 248,374.04 67,973.96 21.5%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 81,157.00 6,123.03 68,801.51 12,355.49 15.2%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 20,612.00 1,557.53 17,409.28 3,202.72 15.5%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,702.00 75.23 25,780.17 (2,078.17) -8.8%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 380.35 18,595.13 (18,595.13) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 114.15 1,447.10 (1,447.10) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 12.09 205.78 (205.78) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,160.00 230.40 2,488.32 (328.32) -15.2%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,256.00 240.00 2,576.00 (320.00) -14.2%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 19.00 - - 19.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 3,188.80 (3,188.80) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 108.09 (108.09) 0.0%
Subtotal 616,578.00 45,357.84 533,368.85 83,209.15 13.5%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 672,309.00 49,644.83 578,382.33 93,926.67 14.0%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 3,700.00 - - 3,700.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,193.88 3,397.76 602.24 15.1%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 939.10 3,254.48 3,745.52 53.5%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 6,100.00 (2,057.75) 6,094.03 5.97 0.1%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 7,350.00 1,489.83 8,944.14 (1,594.14) -21.7%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 552.39 2,251.60 (751.60) -50.1%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 - 682.11 817.89 54.5%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 150.00 - 209.60 (59.60) -39.7%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 1,344.67 12,746.52 2,653.48 17.2%
Subtotal 40,600.00 2,268.24 34,182.48 6,417.52 15.8%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 16.7%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 35,416.00 584.87 25,163.15 10,252.85 28.9%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 18,000.00 2,336.39 16,201.02 1,798.98 10.0%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,380.00 59.42 3,706.25 (326.25) -9.7%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 7,953.00 779.28 6,185.79 1,767.21 22.2%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 1,920.00 145.91 1,686.21 233.79 12.2%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,236.00 170.43 1,426.71 809.29 36.2%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,236.00 583.52 5,986.66 2,249.34 27.3%
Subtotal 83,141.00 5,159.82 65,355.79 17,785.21 21.4%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 170.04 1,732.41 267.59 13.4%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 120.00 - 91.68 28.32 23.6%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 237.26 843.73 456.27 35.1%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 36,000.00 4,918.32 27,308.60 8,691.40 24.1%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 575.00 - 366.68 208.32 36.2%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 900.00 100.82 1,109.02 (209.02) -23.2%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,730.00 32.99 1,521.17 1,208.83 44.3%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 700.00 - 290.29 409.71 58.5%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 2,311.00 (5.42) 1,497.23 813.77 35.2%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 3,900.00 289.50 3,714.66 185.34 4.8%
Subtotal 50,536.00 5,743.51 38,475.47 12,060.53 23.9%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - 11,250.00 3,750.00 25.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 59.00 383.00 617.00 61.7%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,000.00 33.00 737.39 262.61 26.3%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 2,667.00 - 3,049.85 (382.85) -14.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 24,349.00 - 18,485.54 5,863.46 24.1%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 - 2,804.30 7,195.70 72.0%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 65.00 325.00 25.00 7.1%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 107.51 506.94 293.06 36.6%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 900.00 - 2,135.00 (1,235.00) -137.2%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 23,000.00 7,926.84 30,774.94 (7,774.94) -33.8%
Subtotal 95,666.00 8,191.35 74,451.96 21,214.04 22.2%
Training Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 350.00 15.00 100.03 249.97 71.4%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 7,500.00 - 4,967.10 2,532.90 33.8%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,624.10 - - 101,624.10 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 152,469.00 14,309.79 116,169.87 36,299.13 23.8%
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 600.00 - 394.54 205.46 34.2%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 6,715.00 - 593.40 6,121.60 91.2%
Subtotal 269,358.10 14,324.79 122,224.94 147,133.16 54.6%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 547,001.10 36,881.59 338,088.40 208,912.70 38.2%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,219,310.10 86,526.42 916,470.73 302,839.37 24.8%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 6,442.00 1,604.56 16,886.25 (10,444.25) -162.1%
Technical Services Wages Total: 6,442.00 1,604.56 16,886.25 (10,444.25) -162.1%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 300.00 177.80 531.80 (231.80) -77.3%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 650.00 - 409.12 240.88 37.1%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 1,900.22 9,501.05 2,498.95 20.8%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 10,000.00 96.09 15,928.64 (5,928.64) -59.3%
Subtotal 22,650.00 1,996.31 25,838.81 (3,188.81) -14.1%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 600.00 144.62 745.90 (145.90) -24.3%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 24,200.00 2,375.05 23,162.66 1,037.34 4.3%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,600.00 36.31 882.22 717.78 44.9%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 19.70 807.32 (307.32) -61.5%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,000.00 - 1,904.60 95.40 4.8%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 377.00 28.85 269.07 107.93 28.6%
Subtotal 29,277.00 2,604.53 27,771.77 1,505.23 5.1%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 190.00 - 113.01 76.99 40.5%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 2,600.00 - 1,350.00 1,250.00 48.1%
Subtotal 2,790.00 - 1,463.01 1,326.99 47.6%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 57,017.00 4,778.64 55,605.39 1,411.61 2.5%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 63,459.00 6,383.20 72,491.64 (9,032.64) -14.2%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re-casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 1,856.70 518.30 21.8%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 9,400.00 93.33 3,823.01 5,576.99 59.3%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,723.00 1,680.75 5,042.14 1,680.86 25.0%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 8,000.00 808.26 6,674.17 1,325.83 16.6%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,250.00 - 75.00 1,175.00 94.0%
Subtotal 27,748.00 2,768.01 17,471.02 10,276.98 37.0%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 145,996.00 13,777.46 120,519.94 25,476.06 17.4%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 173,744.00 16,545.47 137,990.96 35,753.04 20.6%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,725.00 594.23 6,239.42 1,485.58 19.2%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 146,110.00 11,239.19 118,988.98 27,121.02 18.6%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 10,399.00 799.92 8,399.20 1,999.80 19.2%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 29,595.00 2,276.54 23,903.65 5,691.35 19.2%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 560,244.00 41,202.56 442,645.84 117,598.16 21.0%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 459,314.00 35,373.52 360,502.80 98,811.20 21.5%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 3,676.00 (3,676.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - - 3,472.88 (3,472.88) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 5,419.87 60,223.01 (60,223.01) 0.0%
Subtotal 1,213,387.00 96,905.83 1,028,051.78 185,335.22 15.3%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 35,576.00 - 25,693.00 9,883.00 27.8%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 48,017.00 1,791.38 50,419.95 (2,402.95) -5.0%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,000.00 - 678.48 321.52 32.2%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53380-41 NEW HIRE TRAINING - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 85,893.00 1,791.38 76,791.43 9,101.57 11.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,299,280.00 98,697.21 1,104,843.21 194,436.79 15.0%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - 175,147.68 0.32 0.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - 667.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - 175,814.68 2,000.32 1.1%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 - 4,792.39 207.61 4.2%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - 263.84 36.16 12.1%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 180,000.00 7,275.44 161,058.13 18,941.87 10.5%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 25,000.00 1,600.20 10,626.88 14,373.12 57.5%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - 41,713.99 41,713.99 (41,713.99) 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,088.41 1,911.59 31.9%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,000.00 216.15 648.45 351.55 35.2%
Subtotal 218,300.00 50,805.78 223,192.09 (4,892.09) -2.2%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 279.91 1,683.64 316.36 15.8%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,500.00 251.75 2,405.24 94.76 3.8%
Subtotal 4,500.00 531.66 4,088.88 411.12 9.1%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 2,600.00 - 3,399.32 (799.32) -30.7%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,900.00 - 7,922.76 (22.76) -0.3%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 11,500.00 - 11,322.08 177.92 1.5%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 413,282.00 51,337.44 414,417.73 (1,135.73) -0.3%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 1,712,562.00 150,034.65 1,519,260.94 193,301.06 11.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Parts & Supplies
150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 968.22 31.78 3.2%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,170,075.10 S 259,489.74 $2,647,182.49 $ 522,892.61 16.5%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (119,141.10) $ 92,456.27 $ 77,838.34

$

(196,979.44)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $119,141.10



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$  (712,920.74)

$ 213,573.49

$ (167,001.45)

$  (485,324.31)

$712,920.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 939,048.00 222,672.82 898,883.88 40,164.12 4.3%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 76,310.00 4,949.29 71,141.74 5,168.26 6.8%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,085.00 - - 1,085.00 100.0%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,233.00 - 14,055.40 14,177.60 50.2%
Subtotal $ 1,044,676.00 $ 227,622.11 $ 984,081.02 $ 60,594.98 5.8%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,360.85 11,931.83 (1,931.83) -19.3%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,079,676.00 $ 228,982.96 $ 996,012.85 $ 83,663.15 7.7%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 335,957.74 0.11 33.71 335,924.03 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 65,839.00 12,896.01 53,837.84 12,001.16 18.2%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 938,354.00 - 839,676.20 98,677.80 10.5%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 81,582.00 - 12,508.34 69,073.66 84.7%
200-70-72510-30 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 37,207.00 601.00 11,795.96 25,411.04 68.3%
200-70-52515-30 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 10,000.00 - 20,805.97 (10,805.97) -108.1%
200-70-72660-30 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 32,575.00 - 78,799.78 (46,224.78) -141.9%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 40,000.00 1,912.35 1,912.35 38,087.65 95.2%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT 14,134.00 - 14,132.53 1.47 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 8,700.00 - 8,687.88 12.12 0.1%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 115,300.00 - 112,543.74 2,756.26 2.4%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 70,585.00 - - 70,585.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 32,020.00 - 8,280.00 23,740.00 74.1%
200-70-73540-25 FACILITY EQUIPMENT 10,343.00 - - 10,343.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-44 FITNESS EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,792,596.74 $ 15,409.47 $ 1,163,014.30 $ 629,582.44 35.1%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month Actual YTD Ac.tual Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 89.15 735.67 (135.67) -22.6%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 23,500.00 - 22,500.00 1,000.00 4.3%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 5,000.00 530.00 3,515.55 1,484.45 29.7%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 31,100.00 S 619.15 $ 26,751.22 $ 4,348.78 14.0%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - 24.11 (24.11) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 327.86 - - 327.86 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 3,511.51 22,507.41 2,492.59 10.0%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 77.50 949.78 24,050.22 96.2%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 28,960.00 - - 28,960.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 79,537.86 S 3,589.01 $ 23,481.30 $ 56,056.56 70.5%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (48,437.86) $ (2,969.86) $ 3,269.92 $ (51,707.78)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $48,437.86



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 4/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 469,524.00 115,743.25 468,718.79 805.21 0.2%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,155.00 2,647.32 37,520.50 634.50 1.7%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,116.00 - 7,305.95 6,810.05 48.2%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,064.05 7,538.95 2,461.05 24.6%
Revenue Total: $ 531,795.00 $ 119,454.62 $ 521,084.19 $ 10,710.81 2.0%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 215,692.27 0.05 18.67 215,673.60 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 556,000.00 - - 556,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 771,692.27 0.05 18.67 $ 771,673.60 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (239,897.27) $ 119,454.57 $ 521,065.52 $ (760,962.79)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $239,897.27
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 169,029.00 35,672.74 143,046.73 25,982.27 15.4%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 13,736.00 868.01 11,591.22 2,144.78 15.6%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 5,082.00 - 2,251.74 2,830.26 55.7%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 178.73 1,320.12 179.88 12.0%
Revenue Total: $ 189,347.00 $ 36,719.48 $ 158,209.81 $ 31,137.19 16.4%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 92,022.23 0.02 9.98 92,012.25 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 139,122.80 - 69,430.51 69,692.29 50.1%
Expense Total: $ 231,145.03 $ 0.02 $ 6944049 $ 161,704.54 70.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (41,798.03) $ 36,719.46 $ 88,769.32 $ (130,567.35)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$41,798.03



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursemenits

Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102029881 (paid 4/22/2020)

[l - - m m Oy o
zZzr = o o > @



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General {Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
{Cash Recsipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance B
Book Balance as of; 4/1/2020 = {6,604:488.28) ?'3
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: . ‘
Interest Income (Expense): o 94 5,910.94

Cash Receipts

2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers, Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes

0.00 @

7.29
2,894,786.88
25.47

116.27

L us2.64)

2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes 117.52
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 136.26
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 145.40
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 150.53
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 203.05 @
2014 Pers. Prop, Taxes 221.87
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 264,78
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes 326.11
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1,602.91
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 950.32
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 61,788.54

SRP Contributions

FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes 329.04
Deposits 21,358.16 %
Revenue Transfer 0.00
Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable Activity (418,345.17)
B)  Payroll Activity (852,153.85)
C) Payroll Wire Fees (75.00)

D) Stop Payment Fee
D) Transfer In/ Out
D) Transfer In / Gut -
D) Transfer In / Qut -

E}  Refund Interest ' (1.37) @

$2,989,027.88  (1,270,575.19) (3,886,622.13)

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Less: Outstanding Warrants AP

Payroll {120,488.68)@
Less: 0.00
0.00
3,303,045.83
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 416,244.91
sh Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00
Petty Cash 100.00
3,719,390.74
Prepared b S O
<7 Balance per B/S |
Reviewed by: P / ,%,D:LD Difference

SAccounting\1$20\Bank Rec 18-201100 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&C Cash Rﬁauzu : 4 515/20208:14 AN



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Period
6116421001 B Superstition Fire & Medical District
Begin Balance: 2,096,982.37 2,323,341.02
Income: 2,988,441.34 14,386,000,24
LOC Advance: . .00 368,346.75-
Expense: (1,661,889.20) (13,285, 806 75}

LOC Payments:

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

LOC:

(368,346.75) Warrants Qutstanding:

—_

.00
(120,488.68)

Cash Balance: @ 3,423,534:22 3,423,534.51. End: 3,303,045.83
| Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmMmount YTDAmount

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District - Béginning Balance:  2,096,982.37 2,323,341.02
11100.2015 2015 Real Estate Taxes ' - .00 2.54
11100.2016 2016 Real Estate Taxes @ .00 4.51
11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes ¥ a Eq(_hq._"l .00 2.43
.11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes \ ! 7.29 172,590.80
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 2,894,786.88 11,512,989.75
112100.2003 2003 Personal Property Taxes .00 218.72
12100.2007 2007 Personal Property Taxes 25.47 132.21
12100.2008 2008 Personal Property Taxes 116.27 117.33
;12100.2009 2009 Personal Property Taxes 117.52 132.47
12110.2010 ‘2010 Personal Property Taxes 136.26 275.10
120 2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes ‘ 145,40 349.28
12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes \'ﬁ(p 6 04903 150.53 390.82
'12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes ! 203.05 652.83
12100.2014 ‘2014 Personal Property Taxes 221.87 1,105.16
'12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes 264.78 1,412.79
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes 326.11 3,971.11
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes 1,602.91 4,445.83
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes 950.32 23,643.08
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 61,788.54 896,696.15
14100.0 Salt River Contribution .00 182,722.91
"15130.0 Contributions Fire Assistance ) .00 400,000.00
15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection ("b ) 325.04 12,960'.41
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest 18.04 431.81
-21100.41 ‘Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 4,711.97
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 9.34 227.92
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest C\4 1,213.37 6,786.25
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest sq lD 221.93 834.49
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 917.83 1,543.99
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 664.74 2,959.77
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 2,753.70 15,891.76
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 111.99 4,715.11
73160.0 Deposits 21,358.16 748,650.84
73 2 Revenue Transfer .00 16,083.35
76100.0 Line of Credit Advance .00 368,346.75
'90400.0 Refund Interest @ (1.37) {439.98)
20930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ (418,345.17) (4,781,762.85)
91010.0 Line of Credit Payments .00 (368,346.75)
91020.0 Line of Credit Interest Payment .00 (882.19)




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

191220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer
'91280.0 Outgoing Wire Fee

g ! g . _ NS oo <
:91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge r\$__

Ending Balance:_

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

(1,243,467.66)

(8,133,824.98)

(60.00) (440.00)
(15.00) (110.00)
3,423,534.51 3,423,534.51

Monthiy Statement Detail
Date Notes

Amount C/D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

_.11100.2018 2018 Real E Estate Taxes
04/15 ax Distribution

04/17:Tax Distribution e o

11100 3018 2019 Real Estate Taes | . {

04/01'Tax Distribution
04/01:Tax Dastrlbutlon
7 04/01 iTax Distribution
‘ 04/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_04/02 Tax Distribution
04/02'Tax Distribution
~ 04/02 Tax Distribution o
~ 04/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ o |
~ 04/02|Tax Distribution |
04/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_04/03‘Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Distribution S o
04/03 Tax Qqstnbutlon 7 7 o B 7 }
__ 04/06 Tax Distribution ) 1
77074/7076‘Tax Distribution T P
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/06 Tax Dlstr|but|on
_ _04/06 ‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ _
04/07 Tax Distribution
04/07 Tax Distribution
..04/07 7 Tax DIStI’Ibl_JtIOI"I
_04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08! Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI"I
04/08! Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08, Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax Distribution
04/10'Tax Distribution
04/10 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
704/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax DlStI’IbUtIOn
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_04/15 Tax Distributicn
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/15 Tax DlStI‘ibUtiOﬂ
04/15: Tax Distribution

OO0 0000000000000 00000 0000000000 0000000000000

Beginning Balance: 2,096,982.37

~ Source Code Total: 7.29

243 C
4.86] C
Source Code Total 2, 894 786 BB
3,898.65] C 245 217
10,053.67, C st
4,245, 28; C e
4,481.67' C = ke
5,066.05 C T3
4,702.360  C 4SS B0
1221689 C A% PoddT
_ 6433__51 L
6, 433 25 C
5,205.17, C
11,424.63, C
4/484.89] C
7,352,355 C
8,640.62) C
 6,04551] C
11,354.86] C
5,179.64 C
C
 C
L1700 €
. (245.97) C
.4,150.38, €
13843 C
5379.52 C
11,643.27 C
256111 C
193.88: C
4,892.80 C
8,837.09 C
16,189.52 C
8,029.66 C
6,351.22 C
18,170.74 C
441462 C
22,146.46° C
6,424.52. C
10,244.01! €
6,011.83 C
(85.64)  C
2,003.27. €
1,19235 C
1,327.46 C
15,545.100 €
5,558.64 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

_ 04/15 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn ' 0 1, 019 60, c
- 04/16 Tax Distribution 0 - 4,74457 C
04/16: Tax Distribution ‘ B N . ' 0' _ 490 06( C

__04/16 Tax Distribution o 0 o 9,007 54L c

_ 04/16 Tax Dlstrlbqtlon o S P 0 3,3 391 .80 C
04/16 Tax Distribution o 0. i} __4___538 92, C
' 04/17 Tax Distribution - ' 5 0 608257 C
04/17‘Tax Distribution - - 0. 99382 C
04/17 Tax Distribution - ' 0 3,001.76 C
04/17 Tax Distribution o C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 . C
04/20° Tax Distribution 0 1 912 54_ c
04/20 Tax Distribution o 1,320, 007 85 C
074/20I7Tax Distribution 0, 17, 842. 62 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0. 25,622.511 C
04/21!Tax Distribution 0 8,877.11' C
04/21ITax Distribution 0 6,370.99, C

04/21/Tax Distribution o 11,952.79' C
04/21 _Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ S o o 33 197.62 C

~ 04/21Tax Distribution S _ o 0 11,459.69. C

104/21'Tax Distribution o 0  3,426.68, C
~ 04/21 Tax Distribution ? 0, 12,361.42; C

04722, Tax Distribution 0 2 180 54 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 1102,442.50. C
04/22 Tax Di ion i 0 19244 C

04722, Tax Distribution b 0 111,790.45: C
04/22 Tax Distribution i ' b ' 4 649 33 C
~ 04/22!Tax Distribution ‘ ] ’ 634.68, C
- 04/23!Tax Distribution 0 ) 2392545 C

- 04/23 Tax Distribution 0  5,046.52° C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 13,181.86;, C
04/23 Tax D:stnbutlon 0 6 672 44 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 5,888.02. C
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon -0 9, 649. 53 c
9“1/__2_4 Tax Distribution 0 18,810.24; C
04/24 Tax Distribution 0 T 3,06268 €
1 04/24'Tax Distribution 0 11,91042; C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0 ~ 9,806.28 C

_ 04/27 Tax Distribution 0 322,471.20, C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0 22,245.85 C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0 2, 164 91 C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0 35,848.60 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 23,518.87 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 141,409.27 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 36,398.87 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 31,695.87 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 6,394.78 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 5,866.65 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 . C
04/29;Tax Distribution 0 17 538 09 C
~ 04/29 Tax Distribution o 31,650.40 C
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 1,499.50 C
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 1,307.49 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 11,160.88 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 17,596.86. C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 15,681.17 C



04/30 Tax D_|s_t_r|but|on

~12100.2007 2007 Per__so_nal Property Taxes

T

' 121006.2008 2008 Personal Property Taxes____""""" o

04/081Tax Dlstrlbutlon

4/08 Tax D trlbutlon

~12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes o

: 04/08 Tax Distribution
| 12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes
04/08 Tax Distribution
. 04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
; 12100 2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes
o 04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
' 12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes
. 04/06.Tax D Distribution
~ 04/08;Tax Dlstrlbutaon _

~ 121002 2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/70787 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Pt 704/16 Tax Dlstrlbutuon

04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI‘I
04/16 Tax Dlstnbutlon

12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 Tax Distribution
_Off_/_c_)g___'_[_ax Distribution

_ _04/06 ‘Tax Dl_g._t_r_lbutlon _
- 04/08 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
- 04/14) Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution

12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/07:Tax DlStI‘IbUtIOn
04/08 Tax DIStI‘ibUtlon
04/10 Tax Distribution
\ 04/13 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Pistribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20:Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Dlstnbutlon

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

(=3 =]

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

o_

(=l =R =iyl = == = =Rl = = =

‘ooo o

oloioioio]

oioioio;

0000000000

24,941.23° C
7,742.37. C
5516.23. C

, Source Code Total 25 47

25, 47 C

~ Source Code Total: 117.52

~ Source Code Total: 116 .27

) 117.52, €
Source Code Total 136 26
136. 26 C
Source Code Total 145 40
141.61 C
3. 79 C
Source Code Total: 150.53
150.53 C
' Source Code Total 203 05
12 67. C
160.05. C
20 30 - c
_ 19 03 c
_Source Code Total: 221 87
2652 C
150.65 C
2355 C
891 ¢
12, 24 C
~ Source Code Total: 264.78
26 00 C
3. 27 o
148 42 C
87. 09 C

_ Source Code Total: 326.11

O%

(.02),
17.76 C

26,49

- 148.98

87 68_ C
( 02) L
13.07

C
c
C
C
771 €
C
C
c
10.08 C

Source Code Total: 1,602.91

.01
12.75
26.49

@-1 6.81
148.97.
108.77.
32,18

98. 62:

8. 42

87.72

28.24

4.40

95.63

[y

A0 00000000000

&
G

1

kS

A
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04/22 “Tax Distribution

04723 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution

04/29 Tax Distribution

04/30 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOn

112100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

04]01 Tax Distribution

' '04/06 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI’l

04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08: Tax Distribution

“_04/10 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution

04/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_'04/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_ 04/20 Tax DIStr‘IbUtIOH

04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/22|Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI"I
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution

04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon ' 7
12100 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 iTax Distribution
04/01 iTax Distribution

~ 04/01|Tax Distribution

~ 04/01,Tax Distribution

04/01: Tax Dlstrlbutmn

0 02|Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_04/02 iTax Distrlbutlon
04/02: Tax Distribution )

04/02 .Tax Distribution
04/02 ‘Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/065Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution

04/06 Tax Distribution

04/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax Distribution

' 04/10 Tax Distribution

04/ 10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/ 13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

E=1=H=I~3~%

0000 00000000000

CO 00000000 COOOO000000 00 000000000000

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

- (.02)"

6.68,
10.08

909.56,

17. 60

ngnin:n‘n

Source Code Total 950 32

202.68
26.49
153.22!
.48
107.10,

32.18
42.39

68 10
27. 64
17.39

74.98

471

5.64
9.49.
177.83

nooo n?n-n-n:nfn:n:n n;mn‘

Source Code Total 61 788 54 i

388.45.
1,280.81.
10.10°

115,61

14132 C
130.20

200 47

1 930.83

457 75

i 31.31
,L%“ 530.66

643.21
625.44
246.02
337.45

1,006.45

.85
107.00
343. 78
570 03

559.76

 798.33

533.99

538.30
183.81
1,199.71
633.02
187.25

., 338.77
> 340.68
143.10
585.27
558.46
- 483.79.

38.57,

sNaNasNasEsEesHesHeHeNsEsNsNsEesNsEsResHaHeHeNeHallaNaa Nl ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁéﬁiﬁ OO0 n ﬁ



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/14 Tax Distribution 0 457.33 €
04/15 Tax Distribution 0; 4534 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 271.88 €
'04/15/Tax Distribution 0. 1,313.59, €
~04/15 Tax Distribution 0 3321 C
- 04/16 Tax Distribution 0, 541 98 ¢
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 31112 C
04/16,Tax Distribution o 38326 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 123.52 C
04/17 Tax Distribution -0 849.84 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0. 497, 30 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 135.06° C
04/20'Tax Distribution 0 62595 C
04/20'Tax Distribution 0 1,035.64 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 386.08 C
04/21:Tax Distribution 0. _241 1. C
04/21'Tax Distribution ] 162095 C
04721 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 6_?_2_ 7@ c
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 35128 C
04/21- Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 560 91 _c
04/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 1, 167 03 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 169.25° C
- 04/22 Tax Distribution 0 '1,284.25 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0. 106.09 C
04/23 ‘Tax Distribution 0 77(1703 8747) C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 7541 c
04/23 Tax Distribution o 651 44f C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 93.14 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0, 1492, ¢
04/24 Tax Distribution 0 236,70 C
04/24'Tax Distribution 0. 907.52 C
04/24 Tax DIStI’IbutIOF‘I 0: 181 48_ c
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 689 26 C
04/27.Tax Distribution 0 488.98 C
04/27. Tax Distribution 0 3841 C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0. 4,276.79 C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0; 173.33. C
04/27 Tax Distribution 0 6,796.14 C
04/28:Tax Distribution 0 925.79 C
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o 429.75 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 417.44 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 1,387.42 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 6048 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 422,06 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 145.26 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 1,560.60 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 202.70 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 1,492.97° C
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 490.34 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 21191 C
. 04/30 Tax Distribution o 1,531.76 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 7,551.36  C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 52194 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 1,608.04 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 22476 C

15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection Source Code Total: 329.04
04/15 Superstition Fire Proceeds from Marlcopa Co Wired 329.04 C

O .



21100 40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

] Source Code Total 18 04

: 04/01 Investment Interest ‘ 18. 04’ C _
: 721100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total 9 34
_04/02/Investment Interest 0. N 9.34, C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest nE " Source Code Total: 1,213.37
1 04/27 Investment Interest 0 28323 C
~ 04/27 Investment Interest 0 32612 C
04/27, Investment Interest 0 1269.45 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 334.57 C
21100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest _ ) Source Code Total 221 93
04/01 Investment Interest 0 S 221, 93 C_
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest _ | ~_ Source Code _'_I'o_tal. _9_1_7_.83_
04/01 Investment Interest 0. 332.84 C
_ 04/09  Investment Interest 0 _ 1 584.99 C
21100.55 MuIt| Bank Secur:tles Investment Interest ; Source Code Total: 664.74
04/09 Investment Interest 0 275,44 C
04/28' Investment Interest 0 372.16' C
04/30:Investment Interest 0 ) 17.14 C
21100.70 VII"III'Ig Sparks Investment Interest ‘ Source Code Total 2 753.70
_ 0 145.93. C
ent Interest 0 299.52. C
_04/13 Investment Interest 0 118 7. C
04/13 Investment Interest 0 135.86 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0. 22152 C
04/17 Investment Interest -0 1369.22 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 359.67 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0, 391.35 €
04/30 Investment Interest o 382.02 C
04/30 Investment Interest ' 0 o B 3”279.@4‘ c
© 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 1 ~ Source Code Total: 111.99
04/28 Investment Interest 0 111,99 C

73160.0 Deposits o 5 - Source Code Total: 21,358.16

04/09 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND Of 400.00 C
04/16 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND o 120.00 C
04/23 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 600 00 cC
04/30 100 10 42600 15 Skousen / inv 5884/ ck 710396 o 20. 00, C
04/30 100. 10 42600 15 Law Office W Brown/:nv 5883/3451 0I 20.00 c
_04/30;__100 10 42600 15 Hastlngs&Hastlngs/mv 5882/54010 0. 20. 00; C
04/30.100. 10 42600 15 Lexis Nexis/inv 5871/ck 1001220312 Q: _ 20, 00 C
04/30 100 10.42600.15 Breyer Law/inv 5866/ck 20496 0 20 00 c
04/30 100.10.42600.15 JonesRazkowski/inv 5865/ck 28570 0 20 00 C
04/30 100.10. 42600.15 Hastings&Hastings/inv 5858/53486 0 20,00 C
04/30 100.10.42600.15 GoldbergOsborne/5857/1000060748 0 20,00 C
04/30 100.10.42600.15 Tobler Law/inv 5856/ck 24443 0 20000 C
04/30 100.10.42600.15 Thompso Law/inv 5855/ck 1541 0 20,00 C
04/30 100.10.42600.15 Levenbaum/inv 5848/ck 70315 0 20,00 C
04/30 100.10.42600.15 Rooney Law/inv 5874/ck 2743 0 20,00 C
04/30 100. 10. 42600 15 1 Regnier/inv 5879/ck 1004 +) 20,00 C
_04/30 100. 10 42600 15 Planning&Zoning/inv 5854/ck 173550 0 20,00 C
04/30 100 10 42700.50 Aurora Place/finv 5868/ck 40007344 O: 100.000 C
04/30 100 10.53965. 10 ] Kevin / inv 5849 / ck 367379 0 276.100 C
04/30 100.10.53965.10 D Montgomery/ inv 5797 / ck 7704 o _ 545 84 C
04/30 100.10.53965.10 P Bourgeois / inv 5798 / ck 103 o 1,271.58 C
04/30 100.10.53965.10 PSPRS / inv 5799 / ck 210998 0 663.51 C
04/30 100.10.42075.10 AZDofForesty/inv 5853/ck 9619153 0 4,305.00 C
04/30 100.10.43300.50 CityofAl/multiple/ck 101751 0 896.54 C
04/30 100.10.42200.41 AntennaSites/inv 5861/ck 20294 0 746,61 C



90400 0 Refund Interest

04/30 100.10. 45900 10 CAC/InV 5724/ck 905020

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

04/30 100, 10 43200 20 FLOFD/inv 5859, 5860/Ck 116248
__04/30 100, 10 45900 10 SRC Qilfinv 5877/Ck 11702
3 04/30 100 40 64550 41 CentraIAZ Fire/inv 5880/756739122

IRED MONEY_TO GENERAL FUND

04/02 163774 100 06 024F4 2019 Ad]ustment/Corr Refund

errants Redeemed
04/01 Paid Warrants
04/02 Paid Warrants
04/03: Pald Warrants
04[96-.Pald Warrants
04/07: Paid Warrants
04/08:Paid Warrants
04/09 Paid Warrants
04/10. Paid Warrants
04/13 Paid Warrants
04/14 Paid Warrants
04/15 Paid Warrants
' 04/16 Paid Warrants
04/17 Paid Warrants
04/20 Pald Warrants
04/21 Pald Warrants
04/22 Paid Warrants
04/23 Paid Warrants
04/24 Paid Warrants
04/27|Paid Warrants
704/28 Paid Warrants
04/29 Pald Warrants
04/30° Paid Warrants

91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer

_ 04/01 Flre Employees Payroll Direct Deposut
04/01 Fire District Federal & Statel P/R Taxes
04/01 Flre Dlstrlct 457 unien dues, pac
04/01 Fire HSA
04/01 Fire PSPRS
04/16 Fire Empioyees Payroll Direct Deposit

7”04/16 Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes
704/16 F|re District 457, union dues pac
04/16 F|re HSA
04/16 Fire PSPRS
04/29 Fire Employees Payroll Direct Deposit
04/29 Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes
04/29 Fire District 457, union dues, pac
04/29 Fire HSA
04/29 Fire PSPRS

91280.0 Outgomg Wire Fee

04/01 ‘Wire Transfer Chg P/R
04/16 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
04/29 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
0.0 Outgomg w|re Surcharge
04/01 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
04/16 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
04/29 Wire Transfer Chg P/R

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District
Warrant Detaii

Qooo:

163774,

LOLoO00 0 oR00000 0000000

D00 OO0 00OO0OO0000

Qo

Source Code Total: (1,243,467.¢

6,444.00
3,982.98'
115.00:
611 00
100, 00

Source Code Total (1
(1. 37)

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

C

C
C

37)

D

Source Code Total (418 345 17}

~ (36,084.68)
. (14,042.37)
(1,388.55)
(86,945.82)
(5,428.29)
(96,703.67)
(12,919.05)
(12,318.71):
(2,347.63)
(12,831.15)
{10,320.65)
 {9,390.57);
(8,597.03)
(8,516.44).
 (7,884.38)'
(14,085.59).
(26,286. 38):
(1,287.50):
 (5,918.87);
(31,046.32):
(10,240.51)'
(3,761.01)°

(224,207.36),
(49,850.71)
(43,861.47)

(9,449.78)’
(87,503.19)

© (222,773.80)
(49,542.41),
(43,812.17)

(9,065.17)
(87,256.69)

(225,420.65)
(50,081.91)
(43,854.80)

{9,065.17)
(87,722.38)
Source Code Total: (60.00)
(20 00) D
(20.00) D
(20. 00)‘ D
Source Code Total: (15.00)
(5.00) D
(5.00) D
(5.00) D

Ending Balance: 3,423,534.51

UUoUODDODU 0000000 O o U‘U o U;UQU’U=U'U 00 o000 0000 0 U'U



»
a

Payee Name

6118421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District
Fund: 1102
Status: QUTS

"APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

'GEOF SHIVELY

MATTHEW PEREZ

PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORP
‘“TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
‘CITY OF MESA

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
AHS RESCUE LLC

PHOENIX NEWSPAPERS, INC. DBA
ARIZONA FORESTRY DIVISION
ATRT CORP

FF,  {TLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC
LANwLS' END, INC

‘MAGIC PEST CONTROL

'MEDIACOM

MEDIACOM

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
TARGET SOLUTIONS |LEARNING LLC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

Status: PAID

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
FOOTHILLS PUBLISHING INC
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
ARIZONA BEST SEAL TEAM, DBA:
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
AFLAC

WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
AT&T CORP

CAREFUSION 203, INC

COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC.
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC
GIM~1 PLUMBING LLC

Ll  JRTIS & SONS

REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.

RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.
GARY A. SMITH, MD, PLLC
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102029732
1102029780
1102029843
1102029868
1102029871
1102029878
1102029885
1102029890
1102029898
1102029899
1102029902
1102029905
1102029908
1102029909
1102029910
1102029911
1102029912
1102029913
1102029914
1102029915
1102029916
1102029917
1102029918
1102029919
1102029920
1102029921
1102029922
1102029923
1102029924

1102029698
1102029709
1102029745
1102029769
1102020775
1102020783
1102029784
1102029785
1102029786
1102029787
1102029788
1102029789
1102029790
1102029791
1102029792
1102029793
1102029794
1102029795
1102029796
1102020799
1102029801
1102029802
1102029803
1102029804
1102029805
1102029806

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Nl

Account Total: 545,751.54

5,355.92
621.00
180.82
552.95
181.68
130.35
186.67

30.42
264.33

4,755.05

107.25

72,627.08
2,145.36
5,047.11
36.29
189.12

1,474.11
372.00

1,382.72
765.79
172.58
131.23
662.74

5,691.84
344.26

5,123.84

8,856 67

2,388.84
71066

5,351.48
103.76
172.16
1,003.34
66.00
814.08
4,779.68
34.65
648.61
843.73
13.70
408.00
5,380.04
337.36
1,793.34
736.90
49477
565.20
375.00
939.44
14,968.73
983.75
7,500.00
5,207.70
99.01

5,275.40

03/11/20
03/18/20
04/08/20
04/15/20
04/15/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20

03/04/20
03/04/20
03111120
03/18/20
03/18/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/26/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/25/20

Fund Total: 431,555.48

Status Total: 120,488.68 @

03/11/20
03/18/20
04/08/20
04/15/20
04/15/20
04722120
04/22/20
05/01/20
05/01/20
04/22/20
05/01/20
04/22/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/20/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20

Status Total: 304,149.11

04/06/20
04/01/20
04/02/20
04/06/20
04/03/20
04/03/20
04/07/20
04/06/20
04/07/20
04/06/20
04/03/20
04/01/20
04/01/20
04/02/20
04/01/20
04/01/20
04/03/20
04/06/20
04/01/20
04/01/20
04/01/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/01/20
04/01/20
04/01/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1102029808 72,627.08 03/25/20  04/08/20
VISION SERVICE PLAN 1102029809 797.36  03/25/20  04/01/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1102029810 5,040.10 03/25/20 04/02/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102029812 188.42 03/31/20  04/10/20
CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC 1102029813 308.34  03/31/20  04/14/20
L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1102029814 12,910.05 03/31/20  04/09/20
PITNEY BOWES 1102029815 93.68 03/31/20 04/14/20
SALT RIVER PROJECT 1102029816 2,975.90 03/31/20  04/08/20
JOSE MILTON SANTIBANEZ LOPEZ, 1102029817 6,330.34 03/31/20  04/06/20
SAN TAN FORD - 1102029818 1,082.00 03/31/20 04/08/20
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC 1102029819 315.00 03/31/20  04/08/20
_ TACTICAL ATHLETE HEALTH & PERF 1102029820 600.00 03/31/20 04/14/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1102029821 1,851.19 03/31/20 04/08/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1102029822 1,114.33  03/31/20  04/08/20
WEST DIRECT OIL, LLC 1102029823 2,175.18 03/31/20  04/13/20
APACHE STONE, LLC 1102029824 36168 04/08/20 04/16/20
AHS RESCUE LLC 1102029825 2,274.08 04/08/20 04/15/20
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. 1102029626 1,238.00 04/08/20 04/14/20
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA 1102029827 405.83 04/08/20 04/17/20
JOHN CHRISTENSEN 1102029628 172.45 04/08/20 04/13/20
CITY OF MESA 1102029829 5,653.35. 04/08/20 04/17/20
COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC 1102029830 2,684.42 04/08/20 04/16/20
CTS 1102029831 818.28 04/08/20 04/27/20
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 1102029832 1,272.97 04/08/20 0417/20
FLEETPRIDE, INC 1102029834 100.19 04/08/20  04/15/20
GAl | OWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC 11020296835 712.50 04/08/20 04/23/20
Gl PLUMBING LLC 1102029836 204.17 04/08/20 04/16/20
WE~ SANK DBA 1102029837 961.52 04/08/20 04/16/20
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO 1102029838 3,795.68 04/08/20 04/15/20
HAWKEYE ENGRAVING AND PLASTICS 1102029839 238.26 04/08/20 04/20/20
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. 1102029840 1,023.90 04/08/20 04/16/20
MEDIACOM 1102029841 5,601.84 04/08/20 04/20/20
MEDIACOM 1102029842 344.26 04/08/20 04/20/20
PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC. 1102029844 144.61 04/08/20 04/15/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102029845 4,154.88 04/08/20  04/16/20
THE PREPLANNERS, LLC 1102029846 2,000.00 04/08/20 04/15/20
CENTURYLINK 1102029847 1,264.88 04/08/20 04/17/20
JOSE MILTON SANTIBANEZ LOPEZ, 1102029848 8,955.62 04/08/20 04/14/20
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 1102029849 137.43 04/08/20 04/15/20
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1 1102029850 128.70 04/08/20 04/15/20
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC 1102029851 374.01 04/08/20 04/15/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1102029852 1,045.04 04/08/120  04/15/20
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 1102029853 910.93 04/08/20 04/20/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1102029854 1,635.51 04/08/20 04/14/20
AFLAC 1102029855 4,779.68 04/15/20  04/27/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102029856 161.82 04/15/20 04/23/20
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. 1102029857 408.50 04/15/20 04/21/20
BRENDEN ESPIE 1102029858 687.50 04/15/20 04/24/20
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 1102029859 5,250.97 04/15/20  04/21/20
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1102029860 3,569.53 04/15/20  04/28/20
CITY OF MESA 1102029861 16,920.18 04/15/20  04/23/20
COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC 1102029862 562.38 04/15/20 04/22/20
GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1102029863 1,331.15  04/15/20  04/20/20
L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1102029864 380.24 04/15/20 04/21/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102029865 470181 04/1520 04/23/20
Pk !X TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 1102029866 66.00 04/15/20 04/22/20
CE:....JRYLINK 1102029867 175.18 04/15/20  04/23/20
SUPERIOR PRINTING INC DBA 1102029869 189.33 04/15/20  04/23/20
TACTICAL ATHLETE HEALTH & PERF 1102029670 B00.00 04/15/20  04/24/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1102029672 4,861.09 04/15/20 04/22/20
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 1102029874 1,800.56 04/15/20 04/23/20
POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. 1102029875 1,734.92 04/15/20 04/28/20

ADR HARDWARE, LLC 1102029876 138.11 04/22/20 04/30/20



AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.

CHASE

COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
EFFICIENT ROOFING, LLC
FLEETPRIDE, INC

LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
MESA DISCOUNT, INC

MUNICIPAL EMERGENGCY SERV. INC.
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
VISION SERVICE PLAN

WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

Status: VOID

PINAL COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il
Fund: 1103

St PAID

PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

Total QUTS:
Total PAID:
Total VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102029877
1102029879
1102029880
1102029881
1102029886
1102029887
1102029888
1102029889
1102029891
1102029892
1102029893
1102029894
1102029895
1102029896
1102029897
1102029900
1102029901
1102029903
1102029904
1102029906
1102029907

1102028922
1102029393

1103018222
1103018232
1103018233
1103018234
1103018235
1103018236
1103018237
1103018238
1103018239
Count

29
119
2

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

814.08
647 .60
183.00
17,181.48
2,316.44
5,380.06
337.36
1,637.50
1,165.01
46.73
83.45
1,527.70
158.41
1,021.94
30.00
633.40
229.18
1,128.20
3,992.39
797.36
203.99

6,642.50
275.19

89,365.16
8,667.62
32081
1,625.00
1,837 .67
8,596.12
320.91
1,625.00
1,837.67

Amount

120,488.68
418,345.17
6,917.69

04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
D4/22/20
04/22/20
D4/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
D4/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
D4/22/20
04/22/20

06/12/19
11/2019

02/21/20
04/03/20
04/03/20
04/03/20
04/03/20
04/17/20
04117120
04/17/20
04/17/20

04/30/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/26/20
04/28/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/29/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/30/20
04/26/20
04/30/20
04/30/20
04/20/20
04/30/20
04/28/20
04/29/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
Status Total: 6,917.69

04/07/20
04/07/20

Fund Total: 114,196.08
Status Total: 114,196.06

04/08/20
04/10/20
04/15/20
0410720
04/10/20
04/22120
04/27120
04/23120
04/21/20




Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

3/31/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
{Cash Receipis) Disbursements Taxes Balance .
Book Balance as of: 3/1/2020 ~aTwmEng D
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
tnterest Income (Expense): 4,321.83 O
Cash Receipts
2015 Reai Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes - X
2017 Real Estate Taxes 0.00
2018 Real Estate Taxes 4.86
2019 Real Estate Taxes (1,151.25) 436,349.30
2003 Pers. Prop. Taxes g 218.72
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes 106.74
2010 Pers, Prop. Taxes 0.00
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 38.50
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00 @
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1.82
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 285
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 53.00
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (11.26) 250.64
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes (3,219.43) (2,898.77)
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (501,56} (56.36)
2019 Pers, Prop. Taxes (23.33) 37,727 82
SRP Contributions
FDAT * 0 00
Maricopa County Texes 277.81
Deposits 41,514,29
Revenue Transfer 565.20
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable Activity (449,893.73)
B) Payroll Activity (923,101.59)
C)  Payroll Wire Fees

D)  Stop Payment Fee
D)  Transfer In/ Out
D}  Transferin/ Out
D)  TransferIn/Out
E} Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance
3/31/2020

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Ending Bank Balance as of;

(1 373 A439. 54)

$523,385.08

Balance from YTD Column

(50.00

(394 22) @ \

_{5,604,486.28] £ AQ{ )

_ -2,0_9_6,932.37:@

Less: Outstanding Warrants AP 7 (150;453.98)
Payroll (89 36.: 16) (239,819, 14
Less: Deposits in bank / not in book - {400 o0 (400 00
Less: Outstanding Warrants / did not post at bank in time (29 853.52) __ (29.953.52) 52
—_1.826,808.71 809 71
Cash Balance in Payrofi Clearing Account T 10000
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 400.00
e Petty Cash —  1o0.00
T 182740871

P:eparedgv. @ QOﬂ—lD
/() L‘V Balance per B/S * 1,827.409'71
Reviewed by: ff/\ ST g é/';D a0 Difference 0.00
12
S::ecounting\i820\Bank Rec 19-204 00 Fund Bank Recs\100 MBO Cash Rec 033120 4/6120208:22 AM



CASH RECEIPTS

April 2020 M & O DEPOSITS

Date Control # Amount " Account#  |Description
41912020 400.001100.70.42700.50 [Metre Firs Equip/Mountaln America CUfinv 5841/CC {mar}
400.00 Wire Transfer -
41612020 100.00{100.30.42700.50 |AZ Mentor-Ccotilla House 7 inv 5845 /CC
20.001100.10.42600.12 _[Cansuiting Sclutions/finy 5872/CC
120.00 [~-ol
472312020 300.00]100.10,42700.50 _|Foothils Fire / inv 5864 7 CC
300.00]100.10.42700.5G |Freedom Fire /inv 5863 / CC
600.00 {r-S
412612020 20.00/100.10.42600.15 _]Skousen / inv 8884 / ck 710396
20.00{100.10.42600.15 _ILaw Office W Brownfiny 5863/3451
20.00|100.10,42800.15 {Hastings&Hastings/inv 5882/54010
20.00[100.10.426800.15 _|Lexis Nexisfinv 587 1/ck 1001220312
20.00]100.10.426800.15 | Breyer Lawfinv 5866/ck 20496
20.00)|100.10.42600.15 | JonesRazkowskifinv 58685/ck 28570
20.00]100.10.42800.15 _|Hastings&Hastings/inv 5858/53486
20.00]100.10.42600.15 | GeldbergOsborme/6857/1000060748
20.00{100.10.42800, Tabler Lawsinv 5856/ck 24443 LY
20.00]100.10.42600.15_ | Thampso Lawfinv 5855ick 1541 Ny
20.004100.18.42800. Levenbaumfinv 5848/ck 70315 Ny
20.00]100.10.42600.18 _|Rooney tawlinv 587d/ck 2743 N\
20.00] 100.10.42600.158 _|J Regnieriny 5879/ck 1004 N\ 1
20.00]100.10.42600.15 _[Planning&Zoning/inv §854/ck 173550 Y (=
280.00 /
Vi
4/29/2020 100.00{100.10.42700.50 {Aurara Place/|nv 5868/ck 40007344 7
276.10|100.10.53985.10 |J Kavin {inv 5848/ ck 387379 Fi
545.84]100.10.53965.10 | D Mentgomery / inv 5797 / ¢k 7704 Fi
1,271.68)100,10,53965.10 |P Bourgeois / inv 5798 / ck 103 i
683.51/100.10.53965.10 |PSPRS /inv 5799 / ck 210998 i
4,305.00]100.10.42075.10 | AZDofForestyfiny 6853/ck 8619153
896.54/100.10.43300.50 _ | CityofaJimultiplefck 101751
746.61]100.10.42200.41 | AntennaSites/inv 8861/ck 20294
©,444 00|100.10.45900.10 |CAC/inv 5724/ck 905020
3,982.98/100,10.43200.20 |FLOFD/inv 5859,5860/ck 116248
15.00{100.10.45800.10 _ [SRC Qillinv 887 7ick 11702
511.00|100.40.64550.41 | CantralAZ Firefinv 5880/756738122
19,858.16
41302020 100,00{400,10.42700.50 | Counlryside RV Rescrt finv 5873/ CC .
100.00 Wire Transfer F-<
|April 2020 Totals 21,358.16

SR



RUN DATE: 05/04/20

DEPOSIT: 2,789
028570

20496

DATE: 04/14/20

{ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 4
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To D
. ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
“BANK: D - M.& 0.GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,784 DATE: 04/09/20
73116459 Metro Fire-Mtn America C)/5841 Credit Card $400.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005841 $300.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005841 $100.00 . (
CREDIT CARD # 73116459 TOTAL. $400.00 B -
DEPOSIT 2,784 TOTAL: $400.00
DEPOSIT: 2,785 DATE: 04/01/20
70315 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005848 $20.00
CHECK # 70315 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,785 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT: 2,786 DATE: 04/06/20
173550 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005854 $20.00
CHECK # 173550 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,786 TOTAL: $20,00
DEPOSIT: 2,787 DATE: 04/07/20
1541 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005855 $20.00 4
| CHECK # 1541 TOTAL: $20.004 {£-
443 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005856 $20.00
CHECK # 24443 TOTAL: $20.00
1000060748 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005857 : $20.00
CHECK # 1000060748 TOTAL: $20.00
53486 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005858 $20.00
CHECK # 53486 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,787 TOTAL: . $60.00
/
DEPOSIT: 2,788 DATE: 04114120
5539, 5539R Rural Metro / 5539, 5539R Transfer $0.00
Rural Metro / AMR Holdco, Inc (RURMET) invoice : G05539 5816.43
Rural Metro / AMR Holdco, Inc (RURMET) Invoice : 005539R -$4,545.28
Rural Metro / AMR Heldco, Inc (RURMET) invoice : 005539 $1,707.04
Rural Metro / AMR Holdco, Inc (RURMET) invoice : 005539 $1,600.35
Rural Metro / AMR Holdco, Inc (RURMET) invoice : 005539 $321.46
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 2,788 TOTAL: ' $0.00

Check
Invoice : 005865

CHECK # 028570 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : DO5B66

CHECK # 20496 TOTAL:




RUN DATE: 05/04/20

xck No. / Payment ID

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank |D; Equal To D

Page 2 of 4

Amount Paid

1

Payee Name / Customer Name

BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,790
CASH

1001220312

DEPQSIT: 2,791
73581431

73499971

DEPOSIT: 2,792
73793311

73804461

DEPOSIT: 2,793
2743

DEPOSIT: 2,794
1004

DEPQOSIT: 2,795
54010
3451

710396

DATE: 04/15/20

X
X (DONATION)

(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 04/16/20

ConsultingSolfiny 5872/CC
{ONETIMECUST)

AZMentor-OcotilloHouse/5845/CC
(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 04/23/20

Foothills Fire / inv 5864 / c¢
(ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)

Freedom Fire / inv 5863 / cc
{ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 04/21/20

{ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 04/22/20

(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 04/28/20

(ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

Invoice No./ Account Number

Cash R(\A
Invoice ; 005869

CASH TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005871

CHECK # 1001220312 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,790 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 005872

CREDIT CARD # 73581431 TOTAL:
-Credit Card

Invoice : 005845

CREDIT CARD # 73499971 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,791 TOTAL:

Credit Card
tnvoice : 005864
Invoice ; 005864

CREDIT CARD # 73793311 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 005863
Invaice : 005663

CREDIT CARD # 73804461 TOTAL:

DEPOSIT 2,792 TOTAL:
-Check
Invoice ; 005874
CHECK # 2743 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,793 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005879

CHECK # 1004 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,794 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005882

CHECK # 54010 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005883

CHECK # 3451 TOTAL:

Check

' DEPOSIT 2,788 TOTAL:

$40.00

$180.00
$180.00

$180.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00 ‘U"‘l

$200.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

$120.00 E"?;

$300.00
$200.00
$100.00

$300.00

$300.00
$200,00
$100.00

$300.00

$600.00 é ".3 .

$20.00(

$20.00 ‘
s

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00



RUN DATE: 05/04/20

ek No. / Payment ID

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Payee Name / Customer Name

Invoice No. ! Account Number

Page 3 of 4

Amount Paid

\

BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,795 DATE: 04/28/20 (CONTIN.'lj"ED}
(ONETIMECUST) tnveice : 005884 520.00

CHECK # 710396 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT 2,785 TOTAL: $60.00

DEPOSIT: 2,797 DATE: 04/29/20

40007344 AuroraPlace/inv 5868/40007344 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005868 $100.00

CHECK # 40007344 TOTAL: $100.00
367379 Jehn Kevin/inv 5849/ck 367379 Check $276.10
John Kevin {KEVINJO) Invoice : 005849 $276.10

CHECK # 367379 TOTAL: $276.10
7704 D Montgomeryfinv 5797/ck 7704 Check $545.84
Dave Montgomery (MONTD} Invoice : 006797 $545.84

CHECK # 7704 TOTAL: $545.684
103 P Bourgeoisfinv 5798/ck 103 Check $1,271.58
Paui Bourgeois (BOUP) Invoice : 005798 $1,271.58

CHECK # 103 TOTAL: $1,271.58

210998 PSPRS/inv 5799/ck 210998 Check $663.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005799 $260.00

Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice ; 005799 $143.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys, (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 005799 $260.00

CHECK # 2109958 TOTAL: $663.51
519153 AZDeptofForestry/5853/9619153 Check $4,305.00
AZ Department of Farestry (AZFORFM) Invaice ; 035853 $3,390.00

AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM) Invoice ; 005853 $915.00

' CHECK # 9619153 TOTAL: $4,305.00

101751 CITOAJ/multiple/ck 101751 Check $896.54

City of Apache Junctlion (CITOAJ) Invoice ; 2018-00366 $52.4

City of Apache Junction (CITCAJ Invoice ; 2018-00447 $194.8

City of Apache Juncition (CITOAN invaice : 2019-00213 5149.31

City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice ; 005764 $100.00

City of Apache Junction (CITCAJ) invoice : 2020-00070 $100.00

City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice ; 2020-00119 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAN Invoice : 2020-00086 $100.00
Citv of Apache Juncton {CITCAJ) Invoice ; 005831 $100.00

CHECK # 101751 TOTAL: $896.54

20294 Antenna Sitesfinv5861/ck 20294 Check $746.61
Antenna Sites, Inc, (ANTSIT} invoice : 005861 $746.61

CHECK # 20294 TOTAL: $746.61
905020 CAC/inv 5724/ck 905020 Check $6,444.00
Ceniral Arizona College (CAC) invoice : 005724 $6,444.00

CHECK # 905020 TOTAL: $6,444.00
116248 FLOFD/inv 5859,60/ck 116248 Check $3,982.98
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : G05859 $146.00
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD) Invoice : 005860 $365.00

Flarence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005859 $115.11
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD) Invaice ; 005860 $365.00
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD)Y Invoice ; 005860 $809.18
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005860 $809.18

Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} Invaice : 005860 $407.48
Florence Fire Department {(FLOFDY Invaice : 005860 $420.03
Florence Fire Dapartment (FLOFD) Invoice © 005860 $420.04
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 035860 $126.00

CHECK # 116248 TOTAL: $3,982.98




RUN DATE: 05/04/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of 4
AR Payment Register (Detalil)
Bank ID: Equal To D

¢k No. f Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Numbear Amount Paid

. BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,797 DATE: 04/29/20

11702 SRC Qilfinv 5877/ck 11702 Check
{ONETIMECUST) : Invoice : Q05877
CHECK # 11702 TOTAL:
756739122 CentralAZ Fire/5880/756739122 _ Check
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005880
CHECK # 756739122 TOTAL: $611 .00(
DEPOSIT 2,797 TOTAL: $19,858.18 j
DEPOSIT: 2,788 DATE: 04/30/20 _ .
74100066 CountrySide RV Resort/5873/cc Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 009873 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 74100066 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 2,798 TOTAL: $100.00 E‘
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: D $21,538.16
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $20,138.16
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $1,220.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $180.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: ' $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $21,538.16
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

21558018 + A‘D COMBINED TOTAL: $21,538.16
B e D *""?\@Q)Qbhecl_ '\" or

:
21358816

&
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number. 4121535058 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 wm Page 1of 2

Questions?

Call your Custorner Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 8:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 Write: Wells Farge Bank, N.A. (182}
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

\So ot @

Account summary

A q
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds 1134 0805 ar (a.\‘{*-t 3
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4121535058 $100.00. $1,390,207.40 ) -$924,376.40 $465,931.00
L =ik W AL
- 44 ug"
Credits 002
Electronic deposits/bank credits
cfective Posted
dafe date Amount Transaction detai
04/01 462 697.34 WT Seq200370 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000032379505 Trn#200401200370 Rib# 6959
041186 461,679.06 WT Seq199622 Pinal County /Crg=Final County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000032675102 Trn#200415199622 Rb# 6971
04/29 465,831.00 WT Seq187654 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000032979459 Trm#200429187654 Rib# 6986
$1,390,207.40 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$1,390,207.40 Total credits
Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits
Effsctive  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
04/03 224,207.36 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 43,861.47 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04103 28,230.99 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 5,849.33 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04403 11,300.90 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 02 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME
04/03 51,301.24 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 040320 220049460603459
Superstition Fire & ME
04/03 10,442.86 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt »oooxxx3092

Superstition Fire & ME

(182)
Sheat Sen = 1118741



Account number: 4121535058 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 2 of 2

Electronic debits/bank deblits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detaif

04/08 87,432.37 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200407 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

04/08 70.82 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200407 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

04/17 222,773.80 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/17 43,81217 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04117 29,158.56 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/17 6,035.65 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04117 11,066.29 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 16 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 87,185.87 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200417 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

04/20 51,182.90 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 042020 220051103570844
Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 10,393.00 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt x0xxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 70.82 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200417 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

$924,376.40 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$924,376.40 Total debits &
- Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account, this fransaction has a return fime frame of one business day frorn post date. This time frame does not
pply fo consumer accourds.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Dale Balance
03/31 100.00 04/08 100.00 04/20 100.00
04/01 462,797.34 04116 461,779.06 04/29 465,931.00
04/03 87,603.19 0417 148,932.59

Average daily ledger balance $106,858.31

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balancs fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking accouni{s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the perioadic statement or client analysis statement
for your account. The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

@2010 Walls Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Shert Sea = 111R747



SRC ACCOUNT #
91220 6-11642-1001
91220 6-11642-1001
91220 6-11642-1001
91220 6-11642-1001
91220 6-11642-1001
91220 6-11642-1002
91220 6-11642-1002
91220 6-11642-1002
91220 6-11642-1002

TOTAL
WIRE INSTRUCTIONS:
WIRE FROM

Treasurer’s Wells Fargo Bank Account #4121535041

TO

ADVICE OF CHARGE

DATE ENTERED: April 29, 2020

ENTERED BY: Lori Hlavin

AMOUNT

5 22542065 Y
7

8 50,081.91

$ 4385480 v/

b 9,065.17 4

b §7,722.38 d

s

8 25464.71

§ 1218461

-
s o6’
/

$ 2,001.12

3 465831.00

REASON

(E) EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEFOSIT

(E) DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES

(E) DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC

(E)YHSA

{(E) PSPRS

% ofi gy ©

(E) EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES

(E) DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC

(E)H.S.A

SFMD's Wells Fargo Bank Payroll Clearing Account #4121535058

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Accounting Department
565 N. Idgho Rd.
Apache Junction, AZ 85219

L 1

Audthorjzéd Signature

FAX TO: 520-868-9007



5/4/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District

2:14:16 PM

Balance Sheet

As of 4/30/2020

FUND: (100} General Fund
Assets @
Current Assets ' "['-"
Fund Cash - General (M&O) $13.206.230.04 { B 3N ]q R ()
Payroll Account (9,516,949.20) t .
Petty Cash - Accounting 100.00
Due From other funds 1,406,755.52
Total Current Assets $5,126,146.26

Total Assets $5,126,146.26

Liabilities and Equity

Current Liabilities

Sales Tax Payable $100.31
Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term (3,261.18)
Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental (2,231.72)
AFLAC 0.04
Total Current Liabilities - $(5,382.55)
Total Liabilities $(5,382.55)
Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund $2,948,224.26
“urrent Year Profit/Loss 2,183,304.55
‘otal Equity 5,131,528.81

Total Liabilities and Equity $5,126,146.26



g ManEge your BCCount onnne ay . i UUSIOmEer Service: I MODNg: DUWIItEU Ui
. www ohase comveardhelp 1-800-945-2028 8 Chease Mobils®app today

New Balance

$33,518.50

Minimum Payment Due

$6,703.00
Payment Due Date

05/04/20

Late Paymant Waming: If we do not receive your minimum
payment by the due date, you may have to pay up to a $39 iale fea.
Minimum Paymant Warning: Enrofl in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a paymant. To anrall, call the number on the back of your card or go
to the web site listad above.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

]bbF VENDOR # ﬁhﬁ&m_

/‘"”jy ACSOUNT 4
: EPPRCH!
% \F—"\ \?l —— L8

\

[
b A aimes

o d A =

4 a%xl

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

& Item was transferred from lost / slolen account,

0000001 FIB33338C 1 Y 9 10 20/0410 Page 10f4 08830 MADA 56768 10110000010008676E01

[
CHASEQ 424L31525232648100L7030003351850000000001

-
P.O.BOX 15123
WILMINGTON, DE 108850-5123 Make your payment at
Far Undeftivarable Mail Only chase.co card

] i Amount Enclosed
MakeMail lo Chase Card Services at ihe address balow:

987GRBEX B 10120 C

ROGER WOQD

glélsPERSTITION FIRE

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851184014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6204

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6294

S000LEOR2A L55525232BLALS



—EE s e— g g WIRNHEYS YUUr QUCOUNL Onime ain © CUSIOMmEer uarnvice; NOOIs UOWNICAT Na
) eE www.ohass,com/cardhels 1-800-845-2022 Chase Moblle®app loday
(]

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of

Transaction Marchant Name or Transaction Dascription § Amcunt

33;113"" & Payment ThankYou Irrlage Chacllcj T o 11,868.51

03n4 & Payment ThankYou image Check -1,762.29

0314 & Paymant ThankYou image Chack ~439.06

oarzn & OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 8678 APACHE JUNCT! AZ [0 F 13524 qu w26 |SoF 18538 %) 342
_ 03424 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA ?ﬁ_&j‘ 32.63 BOF

83127 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA . 1_&5{,_{1 163t 1apDE

04101 UPSTAGING INC. 815-8999888 IL Wy 479000 \SO¥F

04/04 STAPLS0182972672000002 877-8267755 N {y(v© \W:{g 8046 lEpE 1 Rlatle H\OIotW

04/07 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand Mi 1 210 )0D[F

04i07 _ AZDEPTOF EEJVDENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ \Fhad 82.15 | O DF

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD B481) $8513.95-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

P I

03/29 & WM SUPERCENTER #1381 AF'AGHE JUNCTI AZ N 33 88 Id

7 WIKE FARBER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6523) $33.88
A LE G Y AL CRE T,

p—_— S SO
03/28 NBE*NATL BIZ F SOE oD ¥ gﬁl st |SOF 1S 6?‘-"3 =

04/08 _ WORKBOOTS.COM 636-660-8061 MO \M 1a58 100DF
JEFF CRARMER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) $2645.08

Bk b N PEl SIS, £ I, R Pl R IR SR ¥ T A TR,
03/24 & HILTON ADVPURCH80023671 13 MEMPHIS ™ %L? L[S_‘fg -150.97 JOQF
03/09 & IAFC FR1151703-273-9572 VA dsifo 204,00 10O FF
03108 & HILTON ADVPURCHS002367113 MEMPHIS T 1¥dSile 150.17 \DO
03110 & IAFC FR1151 703-273-9672 VA v IR 1,184.00 §OD%R
RICHARD MOONEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $2178.00
03/10 & IAFC FR1151 703-273-9872 VA FC 1esnon AOOTF
RICHARD OCHS
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD B580) $1698.00
AL G e v AT i B ! LS AT RTR M L R R T A = - A A RREL SR K AL CANL U S N L
a4 & ADOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 408-536-6000 CA \?SDD 12083 OO
ANTEC MURINNEY
TRANSACTIDNS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) $120.83
03123 & THE HOME DEPOT #0470 CHANDLER AZ _ S 35,00 ISOF
04105 EBAY 0'19-04782-07216 San Jose CA \TSAS 237.71 VSOV
04/08 EBAY 0"12-04792-64902 San Jose CA 1754 50856 15 OF
BRETT BROWAN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARE 6630) $1209.27
Wi L A A B R L ST SRR A AL AR HA I 2 1 S AN AT R O T it TRLES T Lk LB ek
03/28 & Amazun com Amzn.com/billi WA l? l-l Lﬂ‘s -43.00 ]'DO:
03111 & VISTAPR*VistaPrint.com 866-8936743 MA {00F \’i‘!-l-(gs ) £15°3 225 1S0F (¥4l $IDYSE
03/20 & Amazan.com*JHIAESYS3 Amzn.com/bill WA 1P 4SS 43.00 ORA-
03/25 8 SMK"SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2445566 CA 1Kla 1 130205 \OE
+ ANNA BUTEL .
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 8655) $1624.58

RONTIER ACE HARDWARE APAGHE JUNCTIAZ L €lodal . 77300 ISOF
BILLY WARREN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6663) $273.90
T OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTIAZ IR o768 [SSOF
& OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNGTIAZ - 12594 1478 1SS0
BRIANWHITE
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6671) $182.48
$3/11 & THE FIREFIGHTING DEPOT THEFIREFIGHTI ||. \ﬁ'd 100.32 IODP
0311 & FEDEX 508545899 MEMPHIS TN \‘Edl_;‘] S 15.88 {00F
03/13 & BOSCH Autornolive Service 158-65787464 MI \DOE _ \§d 1S %[ 30 85860 IO 1Fd g SAVI1E2
0315 & AMZN Miktp US*MPEXI1700 Amzn.com/bilt WA 12916 1970 150%F
03/18 & FEDEX 508301319 MEMPHIS TN \14:]5 21.94 10 DF
03/19 & HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 262 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1S 10224 15BDE
03/22 & AMZN Mkip US*C75E55JH3 Amzn.comfbill WA ¥4 1Mo 73955 1SOF
03124 & AMZN Mikip US*350405Q83 Amazn.comibill WA \3 c—\"]fL 11288 100F
03125 & APPLIANCEPARTSPROS.COM 877-477-7278 CA as _ 6545 \ODE
03/26 & AMZN Mkip US*BX2AP5TE3 Amzn.com/bill WA N S 3572 |OB =
03124 & OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ {Fdss 13031 A00¥%
03125 & WPSG- INC 510-8578070 PA IEvns 251.38 LODE
03/25 & SELECT TECH 931-6848964 TN 141S 44183 \DDF
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of 4 Statement Date:  D4/10/20

0000001 FiS33338C1 Y 8 10 20/04110 Page 2oi4 08830 MADA 85768 101 100000100006 76802



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description 5 Amaunt
03/27 &_AMZN Mkip US*TT3Y266C3 Amzn.comybill WA l% 1Y) 18620 1S5S0 F
/27 & N AMERICA RESCUE PRODUCT B64-6759800 5C Tl es) 181200 RO DL
03730 8 COSTCO *BUS CENTER 827 602-2744651 AZ |G |15 *Sgr® 57900 1SoF N _¥1Q3=
03720 & COSTCO *BUS CENTER 27 6022744851 AZ {Uper 3N 1S 4|93 20050 |SOF gl 19,50
03/31 & FEDEX 510579982 MEMPHIS TN 1¥AS 1188 \0DF
0381 & Amazon.com*ET9BXEKIS Amzn.comibil WA__|ODE |3 1S $1A1Z2  2es0 VSpE 1Yl ¥q542 ~
03/31 RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ VIR1S 5053 } O0F }
03/31 SELECT TECH 931-6848964 TN 1gdas 51992 {ObF i
04401 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 252 APACHE JUNCTI AZ I 4865 1S OF
04401 AMZN Mklp LIS*747YG2PV3 Amzn.comibill WA \g4A1L s6.08 \S0F
04401 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA iTY1le 54037 \SOF
03/ RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ TARE 6773 \DQY
04/04 AMZN Milp US"G12ZWBSX3 Amzn.comjbill WA 17X 4005 \0DE
04/06 VERN LEWIS WS MESA MESA AZ 1IR3 0B \SHE
VAUGHN CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {(CARD 0687) $7401.59
0z & FLAMINGO HOTEL LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS NV I¥say 7313 | ODF
0321 & ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-683-2328 FL =S 334200 JODF
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6473) $4073.33
QT Wit EireNungets Ing 855 469:3720 CA o 1B LS T e 00 e D
03117 & _WPY‘FireNuggels Inc 8565-460-3720 CA 1£49R -42500 { DD
03M7 & PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA P13 -66.00 100
03/09 &_THE HOME DEPOT #0477 PHOENIX AZ !?_4‘13 971.27 Jook
0312 & WPY'FlreNuggets Inc 855-469-3720 CA % 850.00 )30 &=
0311 & PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA \ 4‘713 88.00 DY
0314 & GOPRO *WWW/.GOPRO.COM 888-800-4859 CA 412 7502 DY
03126 3 FS “digitalcombusl 877-3278814 CA QN"IS 244350 {INDY=
03131 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG W 295 1ODF=
031 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG 1ZTd2 gp.e7 OO
04105, WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCT| AZ, 1S9 sa1 1SOF
04/08 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \ES]4Q 333.76 \SSOF
FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) §3932.68
[l Wy ¥ % T LA A o Ll L RO Tl 4 LR AR W R R L
03/25 & W SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTI A7 007 ESOF
03/28 & WAL-MART #2482 MESA AZ 2759 {SSOF
03/31 & WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 3007 _|S0OF
04105 FRY'S 0865 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1358 \SOF
04/05 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTi AZ \FilodN) 657 O F
04/08 Surface Preparation So 800-899-3872 CA \ ¥ 61832 ¥
ANY BROOKS ;
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $728.20
04108 e STAPLE7A0841711 1001001 SOUTH HACKENS N IR e L B oy BUokola =% Qoq
03i20 8 AMZN Mklp US*2R3XE7563 Amzn.com/bill WA K= 47640 1OOE
03/23 & AMZN Mkip US*ZZ28W03G3 Amzn.comfiill WA 5\?‘;%_\_ 329.49 1O D‘F
03125 & STAPLS7306414288000001 677-8267755 NJ_ VOO A\
[ 03126 & STAPLST306417111000001 877-8267755 ) oaE X SOD 1
v o7 & STAPLS7306414288000002 677-6267755 NJ_ OO~ FE5S
03/28 & STAPL57306478003000001 877-8267755 N\ DO \
03/31 & USPS KIOSK 0302589550 APACHE JUNCT| AZ
04/02

X ooooom FISAI3IC

& STAPLS7306596588000001 877-8267765 NJ \Iﬂ:ﬁ !33:; ! é 97.89 35|)E !1‘ !‘E‘ ¢ !Q
RELLY BARTZ

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $1853.78

A 2020 ‘Toais Year-to-Date . :
Total fees chargad in 2020 50.00
Total interest charged in 2020 $0.00

‘Yoar-lo-date totals do not reflect any fee or interast refunds
you may have receivad.

P
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. Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end
Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130003896 (paid 4/22/2020)

rRSTITMMQgOEE



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport {(Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2018 - 2020

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2020 @
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): i 557.25
Deposits 366,850.00

Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements
A}  Accounts Payable
B) Payroll Account
C) Transfer In / Cut

(173,145.22

(121,039.07{ED

$367,407.25 (294,184.29) $374,703.25

0

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of; 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants _ AP (43,272.1 8}@
Payroll -
305,730.40
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account $ 49,686.09
sh Balance in Eiectronic / ACH Clearing Account $ 0.9
Cash Balance in LockBox $ 1,875.20

6 $ 357,292.61
Balance per B/S . %29261®

/% A/}WQ :754‘@20 Difference $ | -

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

S:\iccounting\1920\Bank Rac 19-201150 Fund Bank Recs\150 M Cash Rec 043020 5/4/20202:42 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Period __
6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund - -
Begin Balance: @ 301,480.29 - 186,699, 32_
Income: 367,407._2_5_ . 2,754,316.79

LOC Advance: .00, .00 .

Expense: - {319,884.96) (2,592,013.53) Loc: .00

LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: (43,272.18)

Cash Balance: @ 349,002.58 349,002.58 End: 305,730.40

Fund -

21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest

21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest

21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest \555"(35
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest

21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest

7:\ 0 Deposits

"73750.0 Revenue Transfer

90930.0 ‘Warrants Redeemed @
91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

6116421002 Superstltmn FMD Ground Transport

Ending Balance:

- Beginning Balance:

MTDAmMount

YTDAmMount

301,480.29 186,699.32
2.47 36.92

.00 408.21

1.28 25.54
107.02 659.93
30.30 93.63
93.85 147.20
58.54 280.64
249.95 1,537.39
13.84 441.95
366,850.00 2,745,740.05
.00 4,945.33

{173,145.22)
{146,739.74)

(1,457,958.42)
(1,134,055.11)

349,002.58

349,002.58

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes

16116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund
~ 21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest

04/01 Investment Interest -
ells Fargo Trust Investment Interest
4/02;Investment Interest

. 21100.46 Wells"Fa_rgo Investment Investment Interest

04/__27__ Investme_nt_ Interest
04/27 Investment Interest

0
104/27, Investrnent Interest _ -0
o

04/28 Investment Interest
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

04/01 Investment Interest 0

21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

04/01 Investment Interest 0
04/09 Investment Interest 0

21100.55 Mult| Bank Secuntles Investment Interest
04/ 09{ Investment Interest
04/28 1 Investment Interest

{' 04/30 Investment Interest

44..1.00 70 erng Sparks Investment Interest
04/01 Investment Interest
04/02. Investment Interest
04/13 Investment Interest
04/13 Investment Interest
04/17 Investment Interest

o

8o .

o900 |

Amount C/D

~ Source Code T_otel 1.28

7 1.28] C
Source Code Total 107 02
’ 2877, C
2377 C
24.¢ 95 C
29.53 C
Source Code Total: 30.30
30,30 C
Source Code Total: 93.85
36.52 C
57.33 C
Source Code Tota1 58.54
2417 C
132.85 C
1. 52 c
Source Code Total 249 95
12.96 C
26,54 C
13.89 C
1528 C
19.45 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/17.Investment Interest 0 3241 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 3182 C
. 04/30 Investment Interestr 0 29.180 C
i 04/7370 Investment Interest 0 33. 80 C
1 04/30;Investment Interest 0 3462 C
| 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest _ Source Code Total; 13.84
B 04/28 Investment Interes 0 ) 13.84) C
. 73160.0 De o ) - i _ 6,850.00
i 04/09! WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 114,585.00 C
04/16 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND o  68,155.000 C
- 04/23; WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0- 108,565, 00 C
04/30 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0. 75 545 00 C

" 90930.0 Warrants Redeemed _ o 1 Source Code Total: (173,145.22)

1 91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer U Usource Code Total: (146,739.74)

04/01 Pa|d Warrants_ o (5 355. 08) D
04/02'Paid Warrants 0 (7,668.81) D
04/03 Paid Warrants 0 {248.04) D
04/06 Paid Warrants 0. (19,166.99) D
04/07 Paid Warrants 0 (12,984.39) D
04/08 Paid Warrants 0. (1,308.12), D
04/09 Paid Warrants 0  (29,384.13) D
04/10;Paid Warrants [ (12,405.62) D
04/14 Paid Warrants 0 (13,958.07). D
04/15 Paid Warrants 0 (2 423, 83) D
04/16' Paid Warrants 0 (4,217.94). D
04/17 Pald Warrants 0; ' (2, 609 76). D
~ 04/20!Paid Warrants [ (3,464.95) D
04/ 1:Pald Warrants 0. ~ (7,088, 44) D
04/22'Paid Warrants 0 (12,578.06) D
... 04/23PaidWarrants o - b
| 04/24 Paid Warrants 0 D
: 04/27 Paid ‘Warrants "D (759 78) D
04/28 Paid Warrants 0 {14,712, 46) D
: 04/29 Paid Warrants 0 {2,535.43) D
P 04/30 Paid Warrants 0 (339.93) D
7
7 04/01 Ambulatory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit [ (28,230.99). D
; 04/01: District Federal & Statel P/R Taxes 0 ' (11, 893 39): D
; B 04/01 Dlstrlct 457 union dues, pac ' 0‘ ' {5, 849 33): D
04/01 H.S.A. 0 (1,851.12)' D
- 04/16 Ambu!atory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (29,158.56). D
~ 04/16 District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (12,033.49). D
04/16 District 457, union dues pac 0 (6, 035. 65) D
04/16 H.S.A. 0 (2,001.12) D
04/29 Ambulatory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (29,464.71) D
04/29 District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (12,184.61) D
04/29 District 457, union dues, pac 0 (6,035.65) D
D

04/29 HSA 0 (2,001.12)
6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund  Ending Balance: 349,002.58
Warrant Detail

6115421002 Superstition FMD Ground Trsnsport Fund _ Account Total: 217,452.84

Fund: 1130 ' Fund Total: 193,467 42
Status: OUTS Status Total; 43,272.18 @
GRAEME BINCH 1130003562 9228 12118M9 12/1819

ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130003626 100.13 01/15/20 01M5/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

OPTUMCARE 1130003757 258.43 03/04/20 03/04/20
OPTUMCARE 1130003760 257.69 03/04/20 03/04/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130003774 1.418.47 03M11/20 03/11/20
RONALD DEMARZO 1130003855 97.19 04/08/20 04/08/20
'TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC 1130003889 90.84 04/15/20 04/15/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1130003893 130.36 04/22/20 04/22/20
CITY OF MESA 1130003899 93.33 04/22/20 04/22/20
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il 1130003906 13217 04/22/20 05/01/20
‘PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1130003907 2,106.84 04/22/20 04/22/20
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1130003910 12,310.44 04/22/20 [_)4/22]20
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC 1130003913 636.64 04/29/20 04/29/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130003914 1,265.08 04/29/20 04/29/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1130003915 18.15 04/29/20 04/29/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003916 84 57 04/29/20 04/29/20
AT&T CORP 1130003917 418.86 04/29/20 04/29/20
BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN 1130003918 328.70 04/29/20 04/28/20
BANNER BAYWOQOOD MEDICAL CENTER 1130003919 1583.50 04/29/20 04/29/20
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC 1130003920 13,867.51 04/29/20 04/29/20
MAGIC PEST CONTROL 1130003921 237.26 04/29/20 04/28/20
MEDIACOM 1130003922 245916 04/29/20 04/29/20
MEDIACOM 1130003923 17213 04/29/20 04/29/20
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE 1130003924 15.00 04/29/20 04/29/20
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003925 802.080 04/29/20 04/29/20
SURFACE PREPARATION SOLUTIONS 1130003926 444 57 04/29/20 04/20/20
TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC 1130003927 4,428.33 04/29/20 04/29/20
MAT! ICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1130003928 250.04 04/29/20 04/29/20
Wf\ S ENTERPRISES, INC 1130003929 49042 04/26/20 04/29/20
Staws: PAID Status Total: 149,159.80
AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES 1130003721 . 250.00 02/26/20 04/17/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 17130003745 1,417.26 03/04/20 04/06/20
FOOTHILLS PUBLISHING INC 1130003750 51.88 03/04/20 04/01/20
CARE1ST HEALTH PLAN 1130003755 288.66 03/04/20 04/10/20
CARE13T HEALTH PLAN 1130003756 323.20 03/04/20 04/10/20
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC 1130003781 11,447.36 03/11/20 04/07/20
ARIZONA COMPLETE HEALTHF 1130003783 1,084.56 03M11/20 04/07/20
MERCY CARE 1130003784 1,113.91 03/11/20 04/23/20
ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130003786 992.71 03M1/20 04/02/20
‘ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130003787 92.55 03M11/20 04/02/20
ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130003788 93.34 03/11/20 04/02/20
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC 1130003792 86.08 03/11/20 04/02/20
ARIZONA BEST SEAL TEAM, DBA: 1130003806 546.66 03/18/20 04:'06/2_0
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 1130003811 33.00 03/18/20 04/03/20
AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC 1130003815 215.04 03/25/20 04/03/20
AFLAC 1130003816 350.64 03/25/20 04/07/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1130003817 17.33 03/25/20 04/06/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003818 91.83 03/25/20 04/07/20
AZ DPS 1130003819 22.00 03/25/20 04/02/20
AT&T CORP 1430003820 408.92 03/25/20 04/06/20
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA 1130003821 937.03 03/25/20 04/01/20
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003822 80.37 03/25/20 04/02/20
ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC. 1130003823 896.66 03/25/20 04/01/20
GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1130003824 75.00 03/25/20 04/01/20
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 1130003826 323.88 03725720 04/01/20
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC. 1130003828 1,900.21 03/25/20 04/01/20
GAF™ A, SMITH, MD, PLLC 1130003829 3,750.00 03/25/20 04/02/20
S'I'\ ARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003830 72865 03/25/20 04/01/20
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC 1130003831 32.99 03/25/20 04/01/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES iNC DBA 1130003833 251.15° 03/257220 04/01/20
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1130003834 13,611.66 03/2520 04/06/20
VISION SERVICE PLAN 1130003835 187.53 03/25/20 04/01/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1130003836 255175 03/25/20 04/02/20

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003837 9422 03/31/20 04/10/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Staterment

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC 1130003838 117.57 03/31/20 04/08/20
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLG 1130003839 8,791.08 03/31/20  04/09/20
CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC 1130003840 154,18 03/31/20 04/14/20
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, iNC 1130003841 12,386.26 03/31/20 04/14/20
‘PITNEY BOWES 1130003842 4685 03/31/20 04/14/20
'SALT RIVER PROJECT 1130003843 884.00 03/31/20 04/08/20°
:DON SANDERSON FORD, INC 1130003844 96.38 03/31/20  04/10/20
.JOSE MILTON SANTIBANEZ LOPEZ, 1130003845 3,165.16 02/31/20 04/06/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1130003848 39.89 03/31/20 04/08/20

'WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1130003847 384,23 (3/31/20  04/068/20
GNG DESIGN ENTERPRISES, LLC 1130003848 20,475.48 04/06/20  04/09/20
ACCUSEARCH 1130003849 59.00 04/08/20 04/15/20
APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA 1130003850 1,118.00 04/08/20 04/16/20
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. 1130003851 462.67 04/08/20 04/14/20
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA 1130003852 14591 04/08/20 04/17/20
CITY OF MESA 1130003853 1,680.75 04/08/20 04/17/20
CTS 1130003854 409.14 04/08/20 04/27/20
GALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC 1130003856 237.50 04/08/20  04/23/20
GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1130003857 145.83 04/08/20 04/16/20

'WEX BANK DBA 1130003858 1,085.02 04/08/20  04/16/20
HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC 1130003858 279.91 04/08/20 04/23/20
MEDIACOM 1130003860 2,459.16 04/08/20 04/20/20
MEDIACOM 1130003661 17213 04/08/20  04/20/20

'PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CQ., INC. 1130003862 14462 04/08/20 04/15/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1130003863 602.28 04/08/20 04/16/20
CENTURYLINK 1130003864 533,10 04/08/20 04/17/20
RE RN TIRE COMPANY, INC. 1130003865 1,266.81 04/08/20 04/16/20
SAdN 1AN FORD 1130003866 2018 04/08/20 04/14/20
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 1130003867 50.60 04/08/20 04/15/20
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003868 794.24 04/08/20 04/15/20
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1 1130003869 128.70 04/08/20 04/15/20
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC 1130003870 32.99 04/08/20 04/15/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1130003871 1,21350 04/068/20 04/15/20
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 1130003872 268080 04/08/20 04/20/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1130003873 539.94 04/08/20 04/14/20
AFLAGC 1130003874 350.84 04/15/20 04/27/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003875 80.02 04/15/20 04/23/20

"AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC 1130003876 84448 04/15/20 04/22/20
BANNER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 1130003877 65.00 04/15/20 04/21/20
BRENDEN ESPIE 1130003678 875.00 04/15/20 04/24/20
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 1130003679 7,023.44 04/15/20 04/21/20
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1130003880 1,326.34 04/15/20 04/28/20
CITY OF MESA 1130003861 13,777.46 04M15/20 04/23/20
GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1130003882 553.06 04/15/20 04/20/20
LAWRENCE D BOOKHAMER 1130003883 177.02 04115/20  04/23/20
EDWARD C & BARBARA C STRUM 1130003884 1,533.68 04/15/20 04/24/20
ROBERT D SHERIDAN 1130003885 2466 04/15/20 04/23/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1130003686 101667 04/15/20 04/23/20
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 1130003887 33.00 04/15/20 04/22/20
CENTURYLINK 1130003868 8759 04/15/20 04/23/20
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 1130003880 388.40 04/15/20 04/23/20
ADR HARDWARE, LLC 1130003891 871 04/22/20 04/30/20
AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC 1130003892 23040 04/22/20 04/30/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003894 88.04 04/22/20 04/26/20
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 1130003895 22539 04/22/20 04/28/20
cy 1130003896 @ 11,183.02 04/22/20 04/28/20
DEL.A DENTAL OF ARIZONA 1130003900 999.21 04/22/20 04/28/20
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003901 80.37 04/22/20 04/29/20
EFFICIENT ROOFING, LLC 1130003902 1,637.50 04/22/20 04/29/20
ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC. 1130003903 10495 04/22/20 04/29/20
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC. 1130003904 4173 04/22/20 04/26/20
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN 1130003905 7920 04/2220 04/29/20

REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC. 1130003908 633.41 04/22/20 04/29/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC 1130003909 100.82 04/22/20  04/30/20
VISION SERVICE PLAN 1130003911 157.53 04/22/20 04/28/20
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 1130003912 691.20 04/22/20 04/28/20
Status: VOID Status Total: 1,035.44
MYRA L WOLFF _ 1130003233 10361 08/0719  04/07/20
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1130003327 794.24 09/1119 04/(_)7!20
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Hll 1130003493 137.59 1172019  04/07/20
Fund: 1131 Fund Total: 23,985.42
Status: PAID Status Total: 23,985.42
JUSTIN t ELLIOTT 1131000512 20.52 04/03/20 04/14/20
JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT 1131000513 318.49° 04/03/20 04/14/20
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1131000514 11,453.16 04/03/20 04/10/20
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND 1131000515 160.00 04/03/20 0410720
JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT 1131000516 192,67 04/17/20 04/24/20
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1131000517 11,700.58 04/17/20 04/22/20
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND 1131000518 150.00 04/17/20 04/23/20
Count Amount
Total OUTS: 298 4327218
Total PAID: 107 173,145.22

Total VOID: 3 1,035.44




CASH RECEIPTS

April 2020 Transport

Date Control # Amount Account # [Description
4/9/2020 114,585.00
114,585.00 Wire Transfer ¢\
4/16/2020 68,155.00
68,155.00 Wire Transfer [ e
4/23/2020 108 565.00 . . .
108,565.00 Wire Transfer ¢.3
4/30/2020 75,545.00
75,545,00 Wire Transfer (]
Wire Transfer
April 2020 Totals 366,850.00

©

51412020
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4121535058 m April 1, 2020 - April 30,2020 m Page 10of2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 8:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 N IDAHO RD Onfine: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, (182)
PO Box 83020

San Francisco, CA 94163

1o oo

Account summary 3 al
. , . )

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds 40\ Lg? o — 4‘ b ,&‘-‘rq -

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance

4121535058 $100.00 $1,390,207.40 $924,376.40 $465,931.00

Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits

Tactive Posted

wate date Amount Transaction defail
04/01 462,697.34 WT Seq200370 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000032379505 Trn#200401200370 Rib# 6959
04/16 461,679.06 WT Seq199622 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Sri#
Gw00000032675102 Trn#2004151989622 Rfb# 6971
04/29 485,831.00 WT Seq187654 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Sri#

Gw00000032979459 Trn#200429187654 Rfb# 6986
$1,390,207.40 Totai electronic deposits/bank credits

$1,390,207.40 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank deblts

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detaif
04/03 224,207.36 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 43,861.47 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 28,230.99 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 5,849.33 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
04/03 11,300.90 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 02 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME
04/03 51,301.24 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 040320 220049460603459
Superstition Fire & ME
04/03 10,442.86 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt xooxx3092

Superstition Fire & ME

(182)
Sheet Sen = 011741



Account number: 4121535058 = April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 2 of 2

WELLS

FARGOD

Jdectronic debits/bank debits (continued)

Effsctive Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

04/08 87,432.37 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200407 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

04/08 70.82 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200407 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

0417 222.773.80 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/17 43,812.17 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

o417 29,158.56 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/17 6,035.65 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

0417 11,066.29 Healthequity inc Healthequi 16 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 87,185.87 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200417 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

04/20 51,182.90 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 042020 220051103570844
Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 10,393.00 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

04/20 70.82 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200417 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

$924,376.40 Total electronic debits/bank debits:
$924,376.40 Total debits

< Business to Buslness ACH:If this is a business account, this fransaction has a return time frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does not

"oly to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Dale Balance
03/31 100.00 04/08 100.00 04720 100.00
04/01 462,797.34 04/16 461,779.06 04/29 465,931.00

24/03 87,603.19 0417 148,932.59

Average daily ledger balance $106,858.31

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account(s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis statement
for your account. Tha deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

©2010 Walls Fargo Bank, N.A.
All righta reserved. Member FDIC.

Shaet San = 0118742



ADVICE OF CHARGE

DATE ENTERED: April 29, 2020
ENTERED BY: Lori Hlavin
SRC ACCOUNT # AMOUNT REASON
91220 _ 6-11642-1001 §  225420.65 v (E) EMPLOYEES FPAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
91220  6-11642-1001 5 50,081.91 g (BE) DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES
91220 6-11642-1001 5 43,854.80 / {E) DIS'i'R]CT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC
91220 6-11642-1001 5 9,065.17: 4 (E)HS.A
91220 6-11642-1001 3 87,722.38 ! (E)PSPRS

91220 6-11642-1002 § 29,464.71 (E) EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

NN

91220 6-11642-1002 ¥ 12,184.61 DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES

91220 6-11642-1002 $ 6,035.63 (B) DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC

91220 . 6-11642-1002 3 2,001.12 (E)H.S.A

D

TOTAL § 46583100

840 63,5

WIRE INSTRUCTIONS:

WIRE FROM
Treasurer’s Wells Fargo Bank Account #4121535041

TO
SFMD’s Wells Fargo Bank Payroll Clearing Account #4121535058

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Accounting Department
565 N. Idaho Rd.
Apache Junction, AZ 85219

for W o

Authorigdd Signature

FAX TO: 520-868-9007



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 wm April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 1 of 8

Questions?

Call your Customar Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851184014 White: Welis Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds —
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance @
4942520083 $0.14 $368,413.06 -$368,412.28 $0.92
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
=ffective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

04/01 125.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200331 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/01 4412.29 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200331 00145658
TRN*1*5465863*1860527 381*Ahcces Acutel

04/01 2,830.88 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200330 1184003220
TRN*1*511091964*1860004538)

04/01 1,597.80 Cigna Heclaimpmt 032820 1184003220
TRN*1*200328090040760*159103107 1\

04/01 541.97 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200331 00145658
TRN*1*5468464*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

04/01 458.42 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882008601010128*1066033492\

04/01 371.16 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160327200267215*1066033492\

04/01 329.63 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200330 1184003220
TRN*1*892259692*1450173185~

04/01 226.26 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220,
TRN*1*882008701001758*1066033492\

04/01 116.58 Bchbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200330 1184003220
TRN*1*511093491*18600045384

04/02 197.90 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200401 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/02 9,583.82 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200401 1184003220
TRN*1*892263502*1450173185~

04/02 1,565.74 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 040220 xxxxx0012

60\GE*1*4838966%\lea*1* 048389635\

{182}
Shaat San = 058513



Account number: 4942920083 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 = Page 2of 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction detail

04/02 21217 Hhp Texas Hecclaimpmt 200402 362703
TRN*1*011840012687581*1610994632\

04/02 193.50 Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 200402 362703
TRN*1*014840101236262*1611013183%

04/02 133.91 Colonial Penn Li Hcclaimpmt 041001031519789
TRN*1*1519789*1231628836~

04/03 1,558.62 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200402 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/03 2,146.39 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200401 1184003220
TRN*1*892267080*1450173185~

04/03 2,078.70 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820091000187105*1066033492\

04/03 1,822.22 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200401 1184003220
TRN*1*511880627*1860004 538\

04/03 1,201.30 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820091000187100% 1066033492\

04/03 1,168.42 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200401 202004011202882
TRN*1*202004011202882*1866004791*Ffsv

04/03 521.15 Humana Ins CC Hcclaimpmt 200403 362703
TRN*1*001290049647570%139126347 3\

04/03 497.43 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160331200260431%1066033492\

04/03 487.84 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882008901011721*1066033492\

04/03 286.04 Aetna AQ4 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*820091000187104*1066033492\

04/03 194.99 Hwho Heclaimpmt 200403 362703 TRN*1*009000012340498*1391525003\

04/03 114.13 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820091000187101*1066033492\

04/06 280.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200404 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/06 6,840.69 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200402 1184003220
TRN*1*892271122*1450173185~

04/06 238.32 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200403 00145658
TRN*1*5469491*1860527381*Altcs General\

04/06 42.49 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200402 1184003220
TRN*1*511931994*1860004538}

04/07 99.45 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200405 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/07 1,569.53 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200403 1184003220
TRN*1*511982392*1860004538\

04/07 942.75 Bebs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 200403 1184003220
TRN*1*511981046* 1860004538\

04/07 630.55 Humana ins CO Heclaimpmt 200407 362703
TRN*1*001290049710507*1391263473\

04/07 591,86 Aetna H09 Hecclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160402200292952* 1066033492\

04/07 211.41 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200407 362703
TRN*1*011840012688745*1610994632\

04/07 51.88 Hdic Heclaimpmt 200407 362703 TRN*1*017370010808075* 1390714280\

04/07 37.34 Aetna AS01 Hecclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*882009201006397*1066033492\
04/08 643.15 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200407 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Bhaat San = 058514



Account number: 4942920083 wm April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 3of 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

04/08 1,218.50 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200406 1184003220
TRN*1*892278505*1450173185~

04/08 1,188.48 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200406 1184003220
TRN*1*512134222*1860004538\

04/08 1,162.27 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200407 00145658
TRN*1*5471412*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

04/08 899.86 Ray Klein (PCS) AP 200408 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

04/08 443.02 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200408 362703
TRN*1*001290049727934%1391263473\

04/08 378.69 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200407 00145658
TRN*1*5474180*1860527381*"Mercy Care Advantage - S

04/08 368.31 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200408 362703
TRN*1*011840012691444* 1610994632\

04/08 346.95 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200408 362703
TRN*1*011840012691119*1610994832\

04/09 54,395.00 WT Seq#99116 Superstition Fire & Med /Qrg=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000032544873 Trni#200403099116 Rfb# 441

04/09 95.08 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200408 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/09 4,294.54 Bchbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200407 1184003220
TRN*1*512180073*1860004538\

04/09 2,767.28 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200407 1184003220
TRN*1*892281962*1450173185~

04/09 331.99 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 040920 xxoox(012 *1*048564 163\

04/09 194.99 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200409 362703
TRN*1*011840012691744*1610994632\

04/09 100.00 Pnp Billpayment 040620Sett 200409 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/10 326.99 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200409 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/10 5,926.46 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200408 1184003220
TRN*1*512230798*1860004538\

04/10 1,517.65 Aetna ASQ1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820098000351989*1066033492\

04/10 1,238.76 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200408 202004081209020
TRN*1*202004081209020*1866004731*Ffsv

04/10 946.73 Cigna Edge Trans Heclaimpmt 603600307135
TRN*1*603600307 135159103107 1~

04/10 488.91 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200410 362703
TRN*1*001280049771230* 139126347 3\

04/10 407.32 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160407200388658*10660334924

04413 877.36 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200411 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/13 51.15 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200410 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/13 3,663.23 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200408 1184003220
TRN*1*892286999*1450173185~

04/13 1,279.84 Cigna Heclaimpmt 040920 1184003220
TRN*1*200409090038099*159103107 1\

04/13 1,137.55 Mercy Care Plan Hoelaimpmt 200410 00145658

TRN*1*5475308%1860527381*Altcs General\

Shant San = (NKA515



Account number: 4942920083 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 4 of 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detait

04/13 366.14 Palmetto Gba Heclaimpmt 200408 1184003220
TRN*1*807850715*157 1062326~

04/13 103.61 Bcbs of Arizona Hectaimpmt 200409 1184003220
TRN*1*512286046%1860004538\

04/13 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 040820Sett 200413 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/14 1,693.98 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 041420 xoox(012
95\GE"1*48691895\ea*1*048691861\

04/14 521.89 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200414 362703
TRN*1*001290049788332*139126347 3\

04/14 390.78 Palmetto Gba Hcclaimpmt 200409 1184003220
TRN*1*807859377*1571062326~

04/14 367.10 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200408 1184003220
TRN*1*892291426*145017 3185~

04/14 242.71 Optum Lifeprint Hcclaimpmt 091000014284858
TRN*1*4284859*1272337487~

04/15 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200414 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/15 3,216.32 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200414 00145658
TRN*1*5477220%1860527381*Ahcces Acuteh

04115 1,239.77 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200413 1184003220
TRN*1*512482732*1860004538\

0415 790.72 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200413 1184003220
TRN*1*892294958* 1450173185~

0415 415.38 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200413 1184003220
TRN*1*512487941*1860004538\

04/15 372.71 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200414 00145658
TRN*1*5479746%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

04/16 38,665.00 WT Seq#75902 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000032684110 Trn#200416075902 Rfb# 446

04/16 300.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200415 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/16 1,167.71 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200414 1184003220
TRN*1*892298522*1450173185~

04/16 241.19 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160413200200845* 1066033492\

04/16 171.84 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200416 362703
TRN*1*001290049868720* 1321263473\

04/16 82.43 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200414 1184003220
TRN*1*512530756*1860004538\

04117 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200416 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0417 50,500.19 US Hhs Stimulus Hhspayment xxxxx1208
TRN*1*750299100*1911811912*Cares Act Relief Payme

04117 4,206.38 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200415 1184003220
TRN*1*892303404*1450173185~

04117 3,484.14 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820105000211004*1066033492\

04/17 1,666.95 Cigna Hcclaimpmt 041420 1184003220
TRN*1*200414090027857*158103107 1\

04117 758.82 Bcbs of Arizana Heclaimpmi 200415 1184003220

TRN*1*512581740*1860004538\

Shrat San = 00R9R16



Account number: 4942920083 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 m Page 50f 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

04/17 600,00 Pnp Billpayment 041420Sett 200417 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

0417 559.23 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882010401014655*1066033492\

04/17 198.49 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160414200272569*1066033492\

04/20 112.76 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200417 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/20 100.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200418 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/20 1,661.92 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042020 xoxx0012 lea*1*048845893\

04/20 849.97 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200416 1184003220
TRN*1*892307031*1450173185~

04/20 95.08 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200417 00145658
TRN*1*5480714*1860527381*Altcs General\

04/21 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200420 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/21 1,884.11 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200417 1184003220
TRN*1*892310640*1450173185~

04/21 387.02 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160416200364198%1066033492\

04/21 359.25 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200420 202000517568718
TRN*1*30560*1860522728*13548

04/21 237.55 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200421 362703
TRN*1*011840012697603*1610994632\

04/21 199.47 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200421 362703
TRN*1*001290049894588139126347 3\

04/21 189.01 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200421 362703
TRN*1*001290049925909* 1391263473\

04/22 1,494.99 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200421 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/22 5,241.42 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200421 00145658
TRN*1*5482577*1860527381*Ahcces Acutet

04/22 1,549.71 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042220 x0xx0012
84\GE*1"48929184\lea*1*048929150\

04/22 715.08 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200421 00145658
TRN*1*5485053*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

04/22 364.34 Noridian Azutmt Hcelaimpmt 200420 1184003220
TRN*1*892313993*1450173185~

04/23 27,120.00 WT Seq#74933 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000032833468 Trn#200423074933 Rfb# 448

04/23 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200422 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/23 3,163.54 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042320 xxxxx0012
3\SE*18*092065520\GE*1*489697 20\lea*1*048969686\

04/23 810.95 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200421 1184003220
TRN*1*892317366*1450173185~

04/23 390.22 Aetna H09 Hececlaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160420200460704*1066033492\

04/23 163.53  Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 09100001527 8453
TRN*1*5278453*1272337487~

04/24 1,533.68 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200423 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/24 20,973.36 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200422 1184003220
TRN*1*892320724*1450173185~

04/24 1,102.97 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*820112000201162%1066033492\

Shert Srn = (NRIR17



Account number: 4942920083 w April 1, 2020 - April 30,2020 m Page 6 of 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

04/24 412.85 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200424 362703
TRN*1*011840012699263*1610994632\

04/24 380.73 Medisun Claims Hecclaimpmt 200423 202000532709511
TRN*1*32114*1860522728" 14518

04/24 191.03 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200424 362703
TRN*1*011840012698706*1610994632\

04/24 190.00 Hmp Hcclaimpmt 200424 362703 TRN*1*011900016730685*1611103898}

04/24 100.00 Pnp Billpayment 042120Sett 200424 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/27 289,24 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200424 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/27 6,088.59 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200423 1184003220
TRN*1*892324169%1450173185~

04/27 253.70 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200423 1184003220
TRN*1*512984145*1860004538\

04/27 229.29 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015501856
TRN*1*5501856*1272337487~

04/27 107.27 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmit 200424 00145658
TRN*1*5486058*1860527381"Altcs General\

04/28 200.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200427 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/28 1,252.60 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200424 1184003220
TRN*1*513031421*1860004538\

04/28 1,081.18 Palmetto Gba Heclaimpmt 200423 1184003220
TRN*1*807935314*1571062326~

04/28 510.69 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200427 202000542970574
TRN*1*33282*1860522728%15461

04/28 420.09 Bcbsaz MA Claims Heclaimpmt 200427 202000542971109
TRN*1*32916*1860004538*2564

04/28 24577 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200428 362703
TRN*1*011840012700029%1610994632\

04/28 181.25 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200428 362703
TRN*1*001290050022667%1391263473\

04/29 1,654.54 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200428 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/29 2,745.51 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200427 1184003220
TRN*1*892331188*1450173185~

04/29 1,001.04 Palmetto Gha Hcclaimpmt 200424 1184003220
TRN*1*807942603%157 1062326~

04/29 429.73 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160424200339731*1066033492\

04/29 413.23 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200427 1184003220
TRN*1*513184818%18600045384

04/28 343.59 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200429 362703
TRN*1*011840012701349%1610994632\

04/2% 25464 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200428 00145658
TRN*1*5492491*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

04/28 20213 Hbpil Heclaimpmt 200429 362703 TRN*1*000420013284729*1371326199\

04/30 31,765.00 WT Seq105118 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000032895033 Trm#200430105118 Rfb# 451
04/30 400.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200429 8029396648 JSuperstition Fire and

Sheat San = 059518



Account number: 4942920083 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 wm Page 7 of 8

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
04/30 495.18 Noridian Azutrt Heclaimpmt 200428 1184003220
TRN*1*892334667*1450173185~
04/30 185.19 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200428 1184003220
TRN*1*513237847*1860004538\
$368,413.06 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$368,413.06 Total credits
Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
04102 342.28 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200331 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
04/09 114,585.00 WT Seq#99176 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032544577 Trn#200409093176 Rib# 443
04/09 400.00 WT Seq#99120 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032544571 Trn#200409099120 Rib# 442
04/16 68,155.00 WT Seq#75960 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032684119 Trn#200416075960 Rfb# 447
04/16 120.00 WT Seq#75845 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032684224 Trn#200416075845 Rib# 445
04/23 108,565.00 WT Seq#74968 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032833646 Trn#200423074968 Rib# 450
04/23 600.00 WT Seq#74957 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032832560 Trn#200423074957 Rib# 449
04/30 75,545.00 WT 5eq105143 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032994906 Trn#200430105143 Rfb# 453
04/30 100.00 WT Seq105127 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000032994902 Trn#2004 30105127 Rib# 452
$368,412.28 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$368,412.28 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
03/31 0.14 04/10 10,864.32 04/22 77,493.61
04/01 11,010.13 04113 18,363.20 04/23 1.85
04/02 2255489 04/14 21,579.66 04/24 24,886 47
04/03 34,632.12 04/15 27639.56 04/27 31,854.56
04/06 42,033.62 04/16 2.73 04/28 35,756.14
04/07 46,168.39 04/17 62,001.93 04/29 42.,800.55
04/08 52,807.62 04/20 64,821.66 04/30 0.92
04/09 1.50 04/21 68,128.07
Average daily ledger balance $32,005.77

Shaat San = NN5A51%
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IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account{s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fae, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis statement
for your account, The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
All rights resarved, Member FDIC,

Sheat Sen = NNRE520



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 m April 1, 2020 - April 30,2020 m Page 1 0of 2

Questions?

Call your Custemer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT

565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 White: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds i
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $16,210.25 $137,609.95 -$151,945.00 $1.875.20
Credits
Deposits
cffective  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
04/02 5,200.91 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/03 198.44 Wholesaie Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/06 28,365.32 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/07 4,294 11 Wholesaie Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/08 130.14 Wholesaie Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/09 8,740.69 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/10 408.36 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/13 21,146.76 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/14 8,366.03 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/16 823.53 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/20 9,029.43 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/21 14,873.82 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/22 2,395.34 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/23 2,850.38 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/24 1,205.93 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/27 27.498.07 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/28 208.10 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/30 1,874.59 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$137,609.95 Total deposits

$137,609.95 Total credits

(182)
Sheet Sra = 0120317



Account number:

4797829967 m April 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 w Page 2of 2

Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posled

date datfe Amount Transaction detail
04/09 54,395.00 WT Seq#99116 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000032544873 Tr#200409099116 Rfb# 441
04/16 38,665.00 WT Seg#75902 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000032684110 Tm#2004 16075902 Rfb# 446
04/23 27,120.00 WT Seqg#74933 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gh00000032833468 Trn#200423074933 Rfb# 448
04/30 31,765.00 WT Seq105118 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srfi# GbQ0000032995033 Trn#200430105118 Rib# 451
$151,945.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$151,945.00 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Dale Balance
03/31 16,210.25 04/10 9,153.22 04/22 27,123.13
04/02 2141116 04/13 30,299.98 04/23 2,853.51
04/03 21,609.60 04/14 38,666.01 04/24 4,059.44
04/06 4997492 04/16 824.54 04/27 31,557.51
W07 54,269.03 04/20 9,853.97 04/28 31,765.61
04/08 54,399.17 04/21 24727.79 04/30 1,875.20
04/09 B,744.86
Average daily ledger balance $19,397.62

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account(s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis staternent
for your account. The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

©2010 Wel's Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FTHC.

Shaat S =017031A8



514120
2:14:01 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroll Account {Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payabie
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

otal Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2020
FUND: {150) Not Defined

Assets

(1,355,496.30)

Liabilities and Equity

$1,712,788.91

$252.00

(511.42)

(206.44)
2,707,050.88

$(2,427,130.75)
77,838.34

$357,292.61 @

$357,292.61

$2,706,585.02

$2,706,585.02

(2,349,202 41)

$367,202.61



;

Naw Balancs

$33,518.50

Minlmum Paymant Due

$6,703.00
Paymant Due Date

05/04/20

i . 12 2D LT TLE LT e v wuw uTe ames W V'RRY A mppe woaay

Late Payment Waming: If wa do not recalve your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may have to pay up {o a $39 lals fas,
Minimum Payment Warning: Enrell in Auto-Pay and aveid missing
a paymert. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card oF go

to the web site listad abova.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

& llem was transferred fram lost / stolan account.

0000001 FIS33339C1

Y § 10 20/04110 _Pags 1at4 06630 MADA DB783  10110000010009874801

CHASEQ; 424L3L52523264410067030003353250000000001

L]
P.0, BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment st
For Undefiverabla Mail Only chase.com/paycard

95768 BEX 9 10120 C
ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE

565 N IDAHO RD
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014

EOp0ig0 26

3___,_____,____. Amount Enclosed
Make/Meil to Chase Cerd Savices atthe address batow:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 8264
CAROL STREAM L 60197-6294

15852523 2BLAAS
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount
AT R R LTI e = AR LT T A e
03/14 & Payment ThankYou Image Chack -11,860.51
0314 & Payment ThankYou Image Chack -1.762.29
0314 & Paymant ThankYou iImage Check -430.06
03120 & OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 8878 APACHE JUNCTI AZ [OQF | §s2d ¥4 M 1Sof  1fsag ¥ 343
_ 0324 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA LESAE 32.63 10O
03127 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA 1880kl 16.31 10 : :
04/01 UPSTAGING INC. §15-8909888 IL S0 4,790.00 \'SOF .
odiaa STAPLS0182972972000002 877-8267755 Nd_JONE | 3 Jo  seeas lGpE 1D LT
04107 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE Info@polntand M ] 2101 D1
0di07 " AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 80.15
ROGERWOUD \Rleadd {ObF
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6481} §8513.95-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
v Tl A *‘v‘u;%!m}r (AT AT LR
03/28 & WM SUPERCENTER #1361 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 15le0a .88 JOOF
7 WIREFARBER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6523) $33.88
AT N AL T R G AT, e ™t 15 4 i TR T T ) LAy al L LR A USRS so
03/28 & NBF'NATL BiZ FURNITURE B 8 0 lﬁ [a)>) %i (0% 2,530.51 3?4 -
04i08 " WORKBOOTS.COM 836-680-8081 MO 1 11458 1O0E
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD @549) $2645.09
el L VA T Fa SEOTH TR IR W B3y
03i24 & HILTON ADVBURCHB002367113 MEMPHIS TN -150.17 }DO QE
03109 " & IAFC FR1151 703-273.9672 VA 99400100 F
03/08 & HILTON ADVPURCHS002367113 MEMPHIS TN 15097 J0
03410 & |A;c FR1151 703-273-9672 YA ' gqqg 1,184.00 |ODW
JICRARD MOONEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $2178.00
L AT K R T R R T A B R O R damlvi LR R RRLTE P Fhe e I SRR
03110 & IAFC FR1151 703.273-9872 VA fquq
RICHARD OCHS
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6580} $1696.00
VAT PO EEPIR TR P PR o ghie g U MU R PR SRR LS H Tt AR N L RS T AT VT T2 A R SR L
D34 & ADOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 408.536-6000 CA 1§$Db _120.83 ] ODF
DANIEL MERINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 5914) $120.83
03/23 & THE HOME DEPOT #0470 CHANDLERAZ 359 T a0 IS0F
04/05 EBAY Q"19-04782-07216 San Jose CA \ TSR] 3.1 AS0Y
04106 EBAY 012-04792-64802 San Jose GA A =a) 60856 1O
BRETT BRONAN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6830) $1208.27
A S T AR AT RTIS S L AR RN 21 FPERR SN S el i e ) QR At {10 A R R DU R TO B L
& Amazan.com Amzn.com/bill WA [% !-Ttps -43.08 [00‘:
& VISTAPR VistaPrint.com 866-8936743MA_|ODF \346S  $ 1502 31258 150F  (Full, ¥ 1093
& Amazon.com*JHBAESYS3 Amzn.camibil WA 1% 1_95 4308 VO3
& SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2445555 CA Kled 1,20205 \OOY

T ANNA BUTEL
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655) §1624.58

VR LR TR L VR L T T

ARERT SUVTEL S L S R L

?a.."'u}s' WAL AT ] e T.l.:;-;;'.ﬂé\uﬁ’_is\‘::o;

FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ
BILLY WARREN
TRANBACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6683) $272.00
& OFFICEMAX/DEFOT 6678 APAGHE JUNGTLAZ. B T e e (SO
& OFFICEMAX/DEPDT 6678 APACHE JUNCTIAZ 13594 1478 (SOF

HRIAN WHITE

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6671) §182.46
B HE FIREFIGHTING DEPOT THEFIREFIGH 1
0314 & FEDEX 508545895 MEMPHIS TH I.nggﬁ 15.98 {
03/13 & BOSCH Automolive Service 168-65787464 M1 _YOOF _ \TdA 1S LD 868.60 [20O% 10 e j:]
03/15 2 AMZN Mktn US*MPEXI1700 Amizn.com/hil WA 1591 1070 150%
03i18 & FEDEX 508301319 MEMPHIS TN \wd3iS 2195 DD
03119 & HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 252 APACHE JUNCT! AZ 181 102.24 1DDE
03422 8 AMZN MKlp US"C7SE5S5JH3 Amzn.com/bill WA \§41 730.55 1SOF
03124 8 AMZN Milp US*3604050B3 Amzn.comibill WA 13418 11288 \GOE
03/25 & APPLIANCEPARTSPROS.COM 877-477-7276 CA 1$4S 65.45
03/26 & AMZN Mkip US*BX2AP5TAS Aman.comfiil WA S 35.72 {OOE
03724 & OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ S . 130.31 OOF
03/25 & WPSG- INC 610-B578070 PA o £ 25138 (OB
03/25 & SELECT TECH 531-6848064 TH TS 47.83 \pb¥F

ROGER WODD Pape 2 of4 Statemant Date:  04/10/20
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaclion Merchant Neme or Transaclion Description 3 Amount
0327 & AMZN Mkip US*TT3Y266C3 Amzn.comibl WA j2 Ll 186.20 1550 t
al27 & N AMERICA RESCUE PRODUCT 864-6750800 §C 181200 FODE
03/30 & COBTCO BUS CENTER 627 6022744651 AZ |0BE 1915 SSE6® oo |SoF.  \Pd iy vIxe
0arat & COSTCO "BUS CENTER b27 6022744851 AZ (g 1A 1S  V1G3%F 2950 1S0F (g4 1tle YA LS50
tarat 8 FEDEX 510679882 MEMPHIS TN L§47s 11,98
0331 5 Amazon.com*ETEBX5KI3 Amzn.combil wa  {OOE |3\ 01122 sea ISpE_1tdle #4945
03/31 RIDENOW POWERSFORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ yEU 5059 |\ OOF ;
02131 SELECT TECH 931-6846084 TN LIS 51992 10hE ik
04/01 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 252 APACHE JUNCTI AZ [edtlo 4068 |'S OF ‘
04101 AMZN Mkip US*747YG2PV3 Amzn.com/blll WA 140 56.88 1S0F
04/01 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-302-7472 PA igdls 5037 { SO}
0321 RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ 15495 .73 \OD® __
04104 AMZN Mitp US*G12ZWBSX3 Amzn.comibill WA 174 S 40.05 }ODE
04/06 VERN LEWIS W5 MESA MESA AZ 1F) 1L 10y HE
GHN CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD DBAY) 57401.58
ST TR R T Lt 05 BYALRANT AR A TERY
03Nz & FLAMINGO HOTEL LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS NV (¥Sa3% 721.33 | DDV
oa/21 8 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-683-2328 FL {§3n 3.312.00 LJODY¥
TINA GERGLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) 54073.33
0317 & WPY'FireNuggale In A55.489.3729 CA 42500 T\D:F
03/17 & WPY FireNuagels Inc 855:460-3720 CA -QZEQQ_l_D
0317 & PURCHASE PROTECTIGN 888-3174639 CA 68.00 YOOI
03/09 &_THE HOME DEPQT #0477 PHOENIX AZ 1.7 ook
0312 8 WPY*FiraNuggets Inc 855-469-3720 CA 850.00 (30 '
03111 8 PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA 66.00 \ODE
0314 & GOPRO *WWW.GOPRO,.COM BAA-B0D-4850 CA =2 75.02 10D
03/25 & FS *digitalcombust 877-3278914 CA EI13 244350 Jtao Y
03/31 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG <13 205 1GD=
03131 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG 1292 go.87 OO
04/08 YWAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI A2, N EEE 631 1SOY
04/05 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \ES]99 333.76 |SOT
FOX TANNER
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 2669} $2032.68
fri ST e el R, b R AT T N PIRE R ISR ST
0as & WM SUBERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTI A2 ]fSigﬁ 2007 1S0F
08128 B WAL-MART #2482 MESA A2 75 [SOF
03131 & WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ ? & @] 20.07_|SOF
04/05 FRY'S 0655 APACHE JUNCTIAZ SO 1358 \SOR
04/05 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ \ 657 JOD
04/06 Surface Pregaraﬂnn So BO0-806-3872 CA L J7CRY 51832 |SOE
FRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 7121) §726.20
04108 & STAPLS7306417111001001 SOUTH HACKENS ) 1O B 1 R0F \Blolole <% @o‘?
03720 8 AMZN Mitp US*2B3X67563 Amzn.comfbill WA ?§3| 7840 LoOE
0323 8 AMZN Mklp US'ZZ28W03G3 Amzn.com/blll WA 32049 }O QF _
03/25 8 STAPLS73064142880000D1 877-8267755 N . : o B iR
o U728 & STAPLS7306417111000001 677-6267765 NJ_ Qi : "
03f27 & STAPLG7306414288000002 477-8267755 NJ YO~
03728 & STAPLS7306478083000001 877-8267785 NJ_{ DO
03/31 & USPS KIOSK 0302599550 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 13 1a._]__
04402 & STAPLS7306598588000001 877-8267755 Ny \MSE‘)?; B (g5 eI YSE  \Ralelo BRPUE

X ooooot  FIS33333 G

RECLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE [CARD 3648)$1853.78

.202_() Tatals Ye_ar-lb;Da'te
“Total fees charged in 2020
Total intereat eharged in 2020

$0.00
$0.00

Year-to-date totals do nol reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have receivad,

10 20104110 0B530 MADA 08784
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s hank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1107000600 (paid 4/22/2020)

T IOTmMmMmQgONm >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2020 $341,108.:25 @
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: _ @
Interest Income (Expense): 36 1,360.85
Deposits ! -

Revenue Transfer
Cash Receipis
2017 Real Estate Taxes

0.57

2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes 222 672.25 @
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 123.31
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 73.09
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 4,752.89
SRP Contributions -
Cash Disbursements @
A) Accounts Payable (22,847.64

B) Transfer In 7 Out
C}) Refund Interest

NG

$228,082.96 (22,847.75) $547,243.48

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of; 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Celumn
| Check #
Less:; Outstanding Warrants 601
Less:

(601-.00)

\ M $ 546,642.46
Prepared b 6 D)CBD "

Balance per B/S;

Reviewed by: /é% /j% %’Z‘Vf) Difference $ ;

J

S:\Accounting\1920\Bank Rec 19-201200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rec 043020 5/5/20206:21 AM



SREASURES. Pinal County Treasurer

'-_‘; E ,§ Monthly Statement
Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020
Period ——
6116421101 Supergtition Fire 8 Medical Dist Capital Projects
Begin Balance: 341,108.25 713,906.74
Income: 228,982.96 974,698.17
LOC Advance: .00 .00 _
Expense: (22,847.75) (1,141,361.45} LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: (601.00)
Cash Balance: 547,243.46 547,243.46. End; _ 546,642.46
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmount YTDAmount
6116421101 Superstltmn Flre & Med-cal Dist = -~ Beginning Balance:  341,108.25 713,906.74
Capital Proiects o - : ‘
11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes .00 .19
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes @ .57 13,276.33
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 222,672.25 885,607.36
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes\&(;&v (pald " 123.31 341.99
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes 73.09 1,818.75
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 4,752.89 68,981.00
14100.0 Sait River Contribution .00 14,055.40
21100.40 ‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest ' 2.99 117.46
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repeg Investment Interest .00 1,516.17
27 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 1.54 88.36
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest < 282.52 2,174.57
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest l &Ld_)s 36.70 171.30
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 207.95 370.60
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 158.86 845.82
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 648.96 5,118.42
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 21.33 1,529.13
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 (21,314.68)
90400.0 Refund Interest @ (.11) (33.71)
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ (22,847.64) (1,141,327.74)
Ending Balance: 547,243.46 547,243.46

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc #

Amount C/D

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects =~ | Beginning Balance: 341,108.25

11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes o S _ Source Code Total: .57
04/15 ‘Tax Distribution 0 19 [
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 38 C

11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 222,672.25
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 29991 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 77336 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 326,54 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 344.75 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 389.70 C
04/02:Tax Distribution 0 361.73 C
04/02, Tax Distribution 0 939 75 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 498.71° C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 288.37 C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0] 49486 C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0 400.37 C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0 B78.82 C
04/03 Tax DIStributIOﬂ 0 34498 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/06 ‘Tax Distribution 0 565.58. C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 664.66 C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0, 46505 C
04/06 Tax Distribution i 0 873. 39 C
04/ éiTax Distribution | 0 398 44‘ c
04/07 Tax Distribution o 0 653.70, C
__:-0_4{(_3_73Tax Distribution 0; 1,146.36 C
04/07 Tax Distribution 0 13 C
04/08 | Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 (18.92) C
'04/08 Tax Distribution 0 319.23 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 10. 65 C
04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o ) 4}3.8_1‘ Cc
04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 89563 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 197.03. C
04/09 Tax Distribution 0 1491 C
04/09 Tax Distribution 0 376.37. C
04/10 Tax Distribution o 679.78. C
04/10 Tax Distribution 0 1,24531 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 617.62 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 488.56 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 1,397.71 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0, 33959 C _
~ 04/14 Tax Distribution 0. 1,703.60 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 494 20 C
~ 04/14 Tax Distribution 0. 787.99 €
~ 04/14 Tax Distribution 0 46244 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 (6. 59) C
04/15: Tax DIStrIbUtIOI‘I 0 154.09 C
- 04/15 Tax Distribution o 9172 C
04/15 Tax DIStI'IbUtlon 0 - 10212 ¢
04/15 Tax DIStI‘IbUtion 0 1,195.76 C
04/15. ‘Tax Distribution 0 42759 C
04/15 Tax Distributicn 0 78,43 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 364.96. C
04/16‘Tax Distribution 0 37 69 - C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 692. 87 c
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 260.93° C
04/16 Tax D:str!butqon 0 349, 10 C
 04/17 Tax Distribution 0 467.87: C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 76.46° C
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbu_tlon 0 230 89 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 43556 C
04/20 Tax Distribution o (11.62) C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 147.11 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 101,537.41 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 1,372.51 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 1,97091 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 682.82 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 490.30 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 919. 42_ C
04/21 Tax Distribution -0 2,553.68: C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 B81.52. C
04/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 263.58 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 950.89 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 167.73 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 7,880,007 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 1480 C



04/22 Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution
04/23; Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04724 Tax Distribution
04/24: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04724 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04727 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/27 Tax DIStribUtIOI"I
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27. Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI‘I
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28‘Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/30. Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution

12 100 2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 Tax Distribution

04/03 Tax Distribution

'_'04/06 Tax Distribution
04/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/10 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04727 Tax D|str|but|on
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

[ ]

CO0ODO0OO0ODODOOO0DOOCOO

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

906.96.
357 65
48.82,
1 840 39
388 18

1,013 98'__
513.23
452.93.

- 742.27
1,446.92,
235.59
916.18
754.30
24,805.06
1,711.17.
166.53
2,757.55'
1,809.13
10,876.98
2,799.88
2,438.09,

491, 90:
451,28

1,161.46'

6,914.27
1,349.08,

2,434.53,
115.36
100.58
858.50

1,353.59

1,206.29

1,918.52
595.55,
424.30°

r) OO0 00000000 n:nﬂzn;ngn?n'nénin 0Donon

~ Source Code Total: 123 31

(.02)°
98

53
11.46
8.37
2.48
7.59
.65
6.75
2.17
34
7.36

51:'

78
69.97'
1.35

OO0 00000

Source Code Total: 73.09

15.57
2.04
11.79

0D o0



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/08 Tax Distribution 0 03 ¢C
04/10 Tax Distribution 0 8.24 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 248 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0, 3260 C
04/16Tax Distribution 0: 524, C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 2,13 ¢
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 134 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0; 577 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 36 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0: 43 C
04/24 Tax Distribution 0 73 C
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbution 0: 13.68 C

12 100 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes ; N N Source Code Total 4,752.89

04/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 29.87 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 98.54 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 A7 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 885 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 1087 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 10.02 €
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 1543 C
04/02 Tax Distribution o 7160 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 3521 C
04/02 Tax Distribution ] 241 C
04/0'3'Tax Distribution 0 40,82 C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0 26,06 C
~ 04/03:Tax Distribution 0! 2620 C
- 04/06.Tax Distribution 0 11.01 €
04/06 Tax DIStI‘IbUtiOI"I B 0 4503 C
04/06 Tax Distribution ) 4296 C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 3721 C
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 297 C
04/07 Tax Distribution 0 4948 C
04/07 Tax Distribution 0 48.11 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 1893 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 25.97 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0. 77.42 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 _ 07 C
04/08, Tax Distribution o 8.22. C
”04/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 26. 45 C
04/10 Tax Distribution 0 43.86° C
04/10 Tax Distribution 0 43.05 C
04713 Tax Distribution 0 6141 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 41.07 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 41.39 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 14,13 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 92,28 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 4870 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 14.40 C
04/14 Tax Distribution Q 35.17 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 349 C
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 2092 C
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 101.05 C
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlo_n 0 255 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 41.69 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 23.93 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 29.49 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 950 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/17 Tax Distribution 0 65.37. C
04/17-Tax Distribution 0 3825 C
04/17 Tax D|stribut|on o 1039 C
04/20; Tax Distribution 0 48.16 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 79.66, C
04/20:Tax Distribution 0. 29.69 C
04/21Tax Distribution 0. 1855 C
04/21,Tax Distribution 0; 47.75° C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 51.76 C
04/21. Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 27.02 C
04/21 Tax DIStl"IbUtlon 0 43.15 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 89. 77 C
04/22 “Tax Distribution 1] 13.02 C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 98.78 C
04/22 ‘Tax Distribution 0 8.16 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 (7.89) C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 58.04' C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 50.12 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 7.17 C
04/23 Tax Dlstr|but|on _ 0 1.15: C
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 18.22 C
- 04/24 1 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 69.80 C
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0, 1396 C
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 53 02 C
04/27, Tax Dlstnbutlon 0 37 61 c
04/27.Tax Distribution 0 295 C
04/27 Tax DIStr‘ibUtiOﬂ 0 328. 97 C
04/27 Tax Dlstrlbutton 0 13.33 C
04[27 Tax Distribution o 522.77 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 71.21 o
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 33. 06 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 3210 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 106.70 C
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 4.65 C
04/28 Tax Dlstnbutlon 0 3245 C
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 11,17 C
04/29 Tax Distribution o 120.04 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0. 1560 C
04/29:Tax Distribution ") 114,84 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 3771 C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 1_6 31 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 117.84 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 580.88 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 40.15 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 123.69 C
04/30 Tax Distribution 0 17.29 C
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: 2.99
04/01 Investment Interest 0o 299 C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest _ _ ; Source Code Total: 1.54
04/02 Investment Interest o _ 1, 54 C
0.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest o ~ Source Code Total 282 52
04/27 Investment Interest 0 66.23 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 7596 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 62,76 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 77.57 C

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest : Source Code Total: 36.70
04/01 Investment Interest 0 36.70 C



21100 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Source Code Total 207 95

e

04/01 Investment Interest 72 64 Q
04/09 Investment Interest 0 135 31 C
21 100 55 Multl Bank Securltles Investment Interest Source Code Total 158 86
© 04/09.Investment Interest 0, 68.64] C
© 04/28 Investment Interest 0 '86.28 C
] 04/30 Investment Interest 0 3.94 C
21100.70 Vlmng ‘Sparks Investment Interest E Source Code Total: 648.96
04/01 Investment Interest 0 37 68' C
| 04/02 Investment Interest 0 7699 C
04/13 Investment Interest 0 2511 C
04/13 Investment Interest 0 2062 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 53.71 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 89.51 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 8269 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 87.83 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 89.98 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 75.84 C
21100.80 Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest . _ Source Code Total: 21.33
. 04/28 Investment Interest 0 _ _ 21.33 Cc
90400 0 Refund Interest _ P o Source Code Total: (. 11)
04/02 163774 100 06 024F4 2019 Ad]ustment/Corr Refund . 183774 ( 11) D
90930 0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total (22 847. 64)
04/01 Paid Warrants 0 (1 032 67) D
04/08 Paid Warrants 0 (7, 106 96) D
04/17 Paid Warrants 0 _ (12, 896 01) D
04/28 Paid Warrants 0 (1, 812 00). D

6116421101 Superstition Flre & Med|cal Dist Capital PFO_]eCtS Endlng Balance. 547,243 46
Warrant Detail

Payee Name

6116421104 Superstmon Flre 8 Madical Dist Capital Projects
Fund 1107
Status: QUTS

CITY OF MESA
Status: PAID

GINCO PLUMBING LLC
US DIGITAL DESIGNS, INC.

ALL JOBS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CHASE

Total QUTS:
Total PAID:

T S
Dt

‘Account Total: 23,448.84
Fund Total; 23,448.64

Status Total: 601.00 @

1107000601 601.00 0412220 04/22/20
Status Total: 22,847.64
1107000597 103267 03/25/20 04/01/20
1107000598 7.106.96 03/31/20 04/08/20
1107000599 12,896.01 04/08/20 04/17/20
1107000600 (3. 1:612.00 04722120 04128120
Count Amount
601.00
4 22,847.64




5/4/20
2:13:48 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Total Current Lia_bilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

Fund Balance - Capital Projects

Current Year Profit/Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2020
FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets

$546,642.46
1,300,265.36

$1,846,937.82

$1,846,937.82

Liabilities and Equity

$100.35

§2,013,838.92
(167,001.45)

$100.35

$100.35

1,846,837.47

$1,846,937.82



&= www ohase comicardheln WY  Tuurusstcuce E Cnase MomeTBpp oay

Nsw Batance
$33,518.50
Minlmum Payment Due
$6,703.00

Payment Due Data

05/04/20

Late Payment Waming: If we do not recelve your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may have to pay up to a $30 lale fee.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a payment. To anrol, call the number on the back of your card or go
to the web site listad above.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
A AF:

Fethtiptaie R m—ﬂ—-
SooF (P

/“—"‘ AF’}‘B ROVA
N DATE PAID .. o
— f )

N

JELIR I

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

& Itern waa transfenred from lost / stolen account.

0000R01  FIS3333GC 1 Y 9 10 20/04rD Fagoe 1of4 DGE30  MA DA 9676 10110000010008578801

EHASEL.: 42uL33525232L448200k703000335285000000000%

»
P.O. BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 16850-5123 Make your paymant at
For Undeliverable Mall Only chage.comfpaygard

3 . Amaunt Enclosed
Make/Mell to Chase Card Services gt lhe address below:

9576 BEK § 10120 C

ROGER WQOD

SUPERSTITION FIRE

585 N IDAI 4014

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 8511 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 8204
CAROL STREAM IL G0187-6284

cODDiR028 15952523 dELALS



1 e M,y chase.comisardhaln WY 1-800-945-2028 @ Chase Mabils®app today
.

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transactian Marchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount
NG T AT S TR AR an (e o A1 56 LI o Ly B e £ R T I AT 20, B A T T PEOEYINSTE 3
03114 & Payment ThankYou tnage Check -11,868.51
03714 & Payment ThankYou Image Check -1,762.29
03/14 & Payment ThankYou Image Chack N -438.06 4 A
03420 & OFFICEMAXIDEROT 878 APACHE JuncT Az |00 (352« %24 w2 180fF _ 1§sag. ¥12
03f24 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA (ISag 3263 100F
0327 & STABLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA . 18Shilo 18.31 Yp0F
0401 UPSTAGING INC. 815-8899888 IL y ) 4,780.00 \YSOF
04/04 STAPLS0182072872000002 877-8267755 NJ_jainE | g 3o 68848 [SpF | Riolols  W)ANIW
04/07 BNP AZ DOR TAXFEE Info@poiiand M1 1 2.10)odf~
04407 " AZ DEPT OF REU\lIJENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ \Pledd 8.15 | \DY

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $8513.95-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

2 L T RA e 2 T AR
03/20 & WM SUPERGENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTI A2 Tm
WIRE FARBER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8523) $33.68

e DA T S ORI LA S A AT WAL L SE BTt E A

EL T S S P T e SR sy sb
b NALATL B FURNITURE Spn.aze.080 W (OBE | PHOD ¥ &8"101 )i 12599 BFUR =
WORKBOGTS.COM 636-660-8081 MO 1-2(93-,}? 11458_1ODE

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8549) $2645.09

AU S T R T A BT S G TS RS

0324 & HILTON ADVPURCHE002367113 MEMPHIS TN -180.17 JOOF
08/09 & IAFC FR1161703-273-8672 VA dsSlo 90400100 F
03/09 & HILTCN ADVPURCHB002367113 MEMPHIS TN 160.17 \DOE
03/10 & IAFC FR1151 7032739672 VA ) 1,184.00 | OD%

RIC ON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $2178.00

R ML TR LT SIS AT T T SR o

0310 & JAFC ER1151 703.273-9472 VA

B 1 L e ST P73 (4121

RICHARD OCHS
TRANSACTIDNS THIS CYCLE {CARD 8580) $1696.00

AT k ML TSI T 2R A S e AP

03114 & ADOEE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 408-536-6000 CA

=l s 7YY (61

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8514)$12083

A TR T R MU L A AR G5 AT AL O T S TR T L S o
03123 & THE HOME DEPOT #0470 CHANDLER AZ ‘E‘ch\ 385 uu ISD?
04105 EBAY 0*19-04782-07216 San Jose CA \ESA 1.7 ASOY
04106 EBAY 0*12-04792-64002 San Jose CA 19549 506,56 13 O
BRETT BROMAN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE [CARD 8830} $1209.27
i A Ladd e e TRt RS~ f- ST FONS IPIRE I /e e Tt E L
& Ameuzon.com Amzn.comibill WA BUES ™
& VISTAPR*VistaPrint.com 866-8836743 MA_{ODF \j\-l % Q[ﬁ“a 225 1ohr  |FUl, ® IS
& Amazon.com*HEAEBYS3 Amzn.comibill WA 1PdesS 43.08 |OR5-
% SMK‘SURVEYMDNKEY COM 571-2445555 CA (Rig Ve 1,302.05 \COF
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6855} $1624.50 :

TR DR S TR S A

FRONTIER AGE HARDWARE APA&HE JUNCTI AZ

150F

BILLY WARREN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 8683) $273.80

ALl ST T .y : TR A S SR T SR AR SRR N A LT T T 1 B
03127 & OFFICEMAX/DEROT 6678 APACHE I\ ’334 187.68 iSQE
03/27 & OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 6878 APACHE JUNCTIAZ - 13564 14.78 1SS0

ERIAN WHITE
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6871} 818248

L T FIREFIGHTING DEPOT mutipyepsirrorortr i 1% i - SR Y
031 & FEDEX 508545809 MEMPHIS TN 15.98 |
03/13 4 BOSCH Aulomolive Service 156-65787464 MI_ \OOE  \FA1S EL30 BEBE0 |0 154 1y S\ i13°
03118 & AMZN Midp US*MPEX11700 Amzn.com/bill WA 13916 19.70 { D0k
03118 & FEDEX 508301319 MEMPHIS TN e 21.84 {0 DF
0318 & HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 252 APACHE JUNCT| AZ {24 10224 1ODE
gare & AMZN Mikip US"CYSEESIHS Amzn.comibill WA 41l 739.55 |50
03424 & AMZN Mkip LIS*350405QB3 Amzn.comibill WA \EXTS 112.88 YOO
03/25 & APPLIANCEPARTSPROSCOMErr4rrrzzsca LTSS 65,45 \OO)
03126 & AMZN Mklp US*BX2APSTS3 Amzn.comibill WA TS 3572 OO
03/24 & OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ s ‘ 13031 AO0F
03/25 & WPSG- INC 610-8578070 PA WS 25138 §OBE
03125 & SELECT TECH 031-6648964 TN B34S 7.8 lobF
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of 4 Statement Date:  04/10/20

0oD0on1 FIS33INCH Y 8 10 20/04r0 Paga 2of 4 06630 MADA 956768 10110000010003578802



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaclion Marchant Name or Transaclion Description § Amount
0a/27 3 AMZN Mkip US*TT3Y266C3 Amzn.conybill WA {34l le wee20 150 F
327 & N AMERICA RESCUE PRODUCT B84-5759800 SC 1% 6™ 181200 JOD
03/30 B COBTCO "BUS CENTER 827 6022744851 AZ J0OE 1915 S98L&  onw 1SoF Al LY
03/30 & COSTCO "BUS CENTER 827 6022744851 AZ (Op 13O 1S 4 19A% 20050 {SOF ¥l QR0
ala1 & FEDEX 510578982 MEMPHIS TN 1T33S 1198
0331 & Amezoncon"ETIBXBKIB Amzncombll WA 1ODE (341D $1A12F 2680 ISpF 1™ e 452
03131 RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNGTI AZ YRE] 5059 | OOF ‘
0arat SELECT TECH 931-66480684 TN (s 51952 10 ik
04101 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 252 APACHE JUNCTI AZ {947l 4886 |'S OF
0401 AMZN Mktp US*747YG2PV3 Amazn.comvbilt WA 4L .88 VS0
odio THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA TRl 54097 \SOF
03/ RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ 15415 67.73 |ODE
04i04 AMZN Mkip US*G12ZWa5X3 Afazn.comiblll WA 1TRAS 40.0510DE
04/08 VERN LEWIS WS M I
RN LE ESA MESA AZ 1Rq- =1
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 0687) §7401.68
0312 & FLAMINGO HOTEL LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS NV |8 el 73123 | ODF
0 x
o1 a O_ll\_lE BEAT crm LEARNING 855-663-2328 FL {8=a) 334200 JODE
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $4073.33
BHT e WPYeFiraNuonels In 855-460-3720 CA ' AR s DL
03117 & WPYFiraNugaals ne 855-468.3720 CA 12913 425,00 tOD Y
0anz & PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA 15413 -68.00 YOOV
03/09 & THE HOME DEPQT #0477 PHOENIX AZ 1$9™1.3 97127 JOOE
03/12 & VWPY*FiraNugnats Inc 855-460-3720 CA \ 3 860,00 13D,
a3/11 & PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA \gdn £2.00 \nDE
0314 & GOPRO *WWW.GOPRO.COM BER-600-4650 CA 213 7502 \OD
B3/26 & FS *dighaleombust 877-3278314 CA |S\_-|'13 2,443.50 1!22;"
03131 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG 1513 295 1D DY
0a/31 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG 1% 5067 \OO
04/08 WAL 1381 M a e ISOF
04/06 TH’E= g}(()‘l:_plAENDlér;"OT 404 MESA AZ ¥y b 333.76 |SGT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) §3932.68
G325 _& Wi SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTIAZ S8 ™ e 1t
03/28 & WAL-MART #2482 MESA AZ (O 25 |SOF
0331 8 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ T O T
014/08 FRY'S 0665 APACHE JUNCTI AZ %SO 1358 YO
04105 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTIAZ - 173N, 857 |OOF
04108 Sur‘rfce PreEara:(lgm $0800-890-8B72 CA ' 1\ Plald 61832 1O
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) §728.20
0408 e STAPLET306417111001001 SOUTH HACKENS M) IO E 27 |DOF o1
03/20 & AMZN Mkip LUS*2BEX87583 Amzn.camibill WA 15531 47640 JOOT
03723 & AMZN Miip US*Z228W0363 Amzn.comibil WA 32049 1O _DE
03/25 & STAPLS7308414288000001 8778267755 N) Va0 4% ‘ | Y
ez 03/26 & STAFLS7306417111000001 677-8267755 NJ_ 100 \X :
h 0as2y & STAPLS7308414268000002 8778267785 NI YOO |9
U3/28 & STAPLG7306478083000001 a77-8267755 e \OGF 19 ]
03431 % USPS KIOSK 0302599550 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 16.50, ]bot:
04/02 & STAPLS7306586588000001 877-8267755 N [m__@_: 8 YSHE \R® % e

X oooooo1 FiS33339 G 1

RKELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $1853.78

i 2020 Tofals Year-ta-Date
Total fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Total interast charged in 2020 $0.00

Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interast refunds
you may have recelved.

a
&
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposits / Donations

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000286 (paid 4/22/2020)

G mMmmMmgoO o>



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Dishursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2020
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o ‘ @
Interest Income (Expense). i 89.15

Cash Receipts
46750 FEMA Grant Receipts
47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations
47110 EMS Equipment Donations
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donation

47130 General Donations
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Dishursements ' .
A)  Accounts Payable | (3,41 9.50)@
B) Transfer In / Out -
C) Refund Interest -
$619.15 (3,419.50) $51,877.29

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column % £
Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants
Prepared by: 5/ Vg

Balance per B/S - §

Reviewed by: /%q,(’,(/ LJM "7‘{/ /0 O Difference $ :;_ -

S:AAccounting\1920\Bank Rac 19-20400 Fund Bank Recs\400 Bpec Revenue Cash Rec 043020 5f4f20202:23 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthiy Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

—_—
6116422901 . Super on Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
Begin Balance: 54,677.64 48,437.86
Income: 619.15 27,166.67
LOC Advance: _ .00 .00 ] ‘
Expense: (3,419.50} (23,727.24) LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 51,877.29 51,877.29 End: 51,877.29
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code!{Pescription MTDAmMmount YTDAmount
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medlcal Dist. 7" Beginning Balance:"  54,677.64 - - 48,437.86
Special Revenue o o Co B U
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest : .39 6.38
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 89.11
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .20 5.68
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 17.66 133.97
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest b C" 3 4.74 12.78
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 13.52 21.07
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 9.73 54.78
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 40.77 319.44
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 2.14 92.46
770 Deposits @ 530.00 26,145.00
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 286.00
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ _ (3,419.50) (23,727.24)
Ending Balance: 51,877.29 51,877.29

Monthly 5tatement Detail
Doc # Amount C/D

_'Beginning Balance: 54,677.64

Date Notes
i'G:I. 16422901 Superst

Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue =~

21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest o R ) Source Code Total
| _04/01iInvestment Interest | R - <
2110043 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest . 7T source Code Total: .20
: 04/02{Investment Interest 7 o 20 €
~ 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest N L " Source Code Total: _17 66
04/27 Investment Interest ) _ 0 B ) a, 75' c
© 04/27!Investment Interest 0 3”9;! c
04/27 Investment Interest 0 4.13. C
04/28 Investment Interest . 0 _ 4.86° C
' 21100 47 WE Money Market Investment Interest o : _ ‘Source Code Total 4.74
04/01 Investment Interest 0 474 C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 13,52
04/01 Investment Interest 0 501 cC
04/09 Investment Interest 0 851 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 5.73
04/09 Investment Interest 0 4. 08 _C_
04/28, Investment Interest LB 5. 40 c
04/30! Investment Interest o _ 25' c
© 0,70 Vinlng Sparks Investment Interest 0 Source Code Total 40477
. 04/01 Investment Interest 0 2. 19 C
04/02 Investment Interest 0 4. 49 C
04/13 Investment Interest 0 201 C
04/13 Investment Interest 0 221 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 3.27 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 5 44 c



Monthly Statement

o '04/30 Investment Interest
P __04/56 fnvestment Interest
04/30i Investment Interest
04/30; Investment Interest B
~ 21100.80 _SEi_f_e_I_I_\IE:oIaus & Company Investment Interest
04/28Investment | Interest B ‘
| 73160.0 Deposits _ e
~04/301400.10.47130.10 D McCormick/inv 5869/CASHA |
~04/30,400.10.47130.10 A Feagan/ inv 5876/CASH B

Redeemed

04/28 Pald Warrants

6116422901 Superstltlon Fire & Medlcal Dist Spemal Revenue

I

Warrant Detail
Payee Name Warrant

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

Fund: 1105

Status: PAID

ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. 1105000285
CHASE 1 105000286

Count

Total PAID: 2

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

4.77.
5.20°

566

Ao . Source cod,e.Iqta_!_; 2.14

!n;nén:n.

; e 350.00, C

1T Solirce Code Total: (3,419.50)
o (77.50) D
o T (3,342.00) D

Endlng Balance. 51,877. 29

Account Total: 3,419.50

Fund Total: 3,419.50
Status Total: 3,419.50

77.50 04/08/20 04117720
@ 334200 0472220 04128120
Amount
3.419.50




CASH RECEIPTS

April 2020 SPECIAL REVENUE DEPOSITS

Date Control # Amount Account # Description
4/29/2020 160.00|400.10.47130.10 |D McCormickfinv 5889/CASH A
350.00/400.10.47130.10 [A Feagan/ inv 5876/CASH B
530.00
[Aprit 2020 Totals 530.00

5/412020




RUN DATE: 05/04/20

sk No. / Payment ID

Payee Name / Customer Name

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)

Bank ID: Equal To 8

Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid

=

DEPOSIT: 2,796 DATE: 04/29/20

CASH
X (DONATION)

A50-00
180-00
SEGe 0D

P

AFeagan /inv 5876 / CASHA

Cash $350.00
Invoice : 005876 $350.00
CASH TOTAL: $350.00
DEPOSIT 2,796 TOTAL: $350.00
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: S $350.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $350.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT; $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $350.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $350.00

i?\ea\OSS Goo 100 4o 4o
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?’;;?:2 AM Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1

2748 AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

gk No. Date Status* Vendor iD Payee Name Amount

BANK ID: § - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND _ P . :400-10-10400-10

285 i 04/08/20 P FROACE  StHelen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $77.50

286 04/22/20 P CHASEM  Chase $3,342.00

BANK S REGISTER TOTAL: $3,419.50

GRAND TOTAL : $3,419.50

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

** Denotes broken check sequence.

©)



5/4/20
2:13:36 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Cdrrent Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
"Current Year Profit/Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2020
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

$51,877.29
$51,877.29
$51,877.29
Liabilities and Equity
$169.51
$169.51
$169.51
$48,437 .86
3,269.92
51,707.78
$51,877.29




=R www,oliase comioardhelp By 1-800-843-2028 B Chase Mobiis®app todey

New Balance

$33,518.50

Minimum Payment Dua

$6,703.00
Payment Due Dala

05/04/20

Late Payment Waming: If wa do not receive your minimum
payment by the due date, you mey have to pay up to a $39 lata fee.

Minimum Payment Waming: Enroll In Aulo-Pay and avoid missing
apayment. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card or go
to the web sita lislad abova.

ACCOUNT
o

SUMMARY
4246

5 Q>
o \'J‘E:-\.;D .:.;,
; )64‘3 : At::i?og,f’\f‘r'# AAN

‘ _ﬁ—_—-'—"—-—

APFRE
i?,-'ftT.#: "-:AH?OVA
WaananT & ]
—————

¥ \s

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

& Item was transferred from lost / stolen account.

0000001 FIS333IOC1 ¥ § 10 20/0ari0 _Page1af4 06630 MADA 96783  40110000D10008ETEEM

CHAEEQ. y2Yy531L52523264810067030009351850000000001

P.O.BOX 15123
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 #ake your paymant at

For Undeliverable Mail Only chase.comipayeard
Actount numbar: 4246 3152 5232 6481
$ . Amount Enclosed
96768 BEX S 10120 C Make/Mali Io Chase Card Services el the address below:
ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTIT|ON FIRE
R TR on azes 1184018
APACHE ON GARDMEMBER SERVIGE

PO BOX 6204
CAROL STREAM IL 60187-8284

coO0AED2E 5852523 2BLALS



[] e BB,y chpna.conyeardheln WYy 1-800-945-2028 B8 Chase Mobile®app taday
L]

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of

Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount

0314 & Payment ThankYnL:hl;nage Chec:k mm—_— - o Tt .GGB.;':‘{L.

0314 & Paymant ThankYou Imege Chack -1,762.29

0314 & Payment ThankYou image Chack N -438,06 4 2

03/20 & OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 8678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ |00 F | gsad s arze |Sof 1§33 $12

0324 & STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA LESAE 3263 lOOY

03427 & STAPLES DIRECT 00-3333330 MA 1BSlo 16.31 AnOF : i
0401 UPSTAGING INC. 815-8939885 IL \ [ 4,790.00 \SoF .
04/04 STAPLSD162972972000002 B77-8287755 )}z ‘%ﬁ $20432  smaslEpF | Blids WY
0407 NP AZ DOR TAXFEE Infoi@palntand Mi 1 210 10DE-
04107 Az RI?EPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 1Pl 89.15 | SDF

JU
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD €481) $8513.95-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

, e - .

13128 & WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCT| AZ 1§lota 3288 JOOF
F MIRE FAREER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6523) $33.68

[T DECRR IS HF KRG =y -AELLA A LR Hi { 6‘_,-‘:&1*&#5#:1:@;:;;:@'— o s‘?
03/28 & NBF*NATL BIZ FURNITURE 800-626- suan wi | ¥ '1 P 253051 [_ F | ?SCH 6?4}.7)
04/08 " WORKBGOTS.COM 636-880-8081 MO 11458 100

JEFFCRANMER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8548) 52645.08

LR M RL B e R e AL ST AT, £ LA et e, B3 A L S RS TTRL ST O L LA
03124 “3 HILTON ADVPURCHA002367113 MEMPHIS TN _ i 7 A X [ Y
03109 & IAFC FR1151 703-273-9572 VA qdesls 93200 DO F
03109 & HILTON ADVPURCHB002367113 MEMPHIS TN 1S 15617 jOO T
KA & IAFC FR1151 703-273-9672 VA L RdAOR 1,184.00 |ODY¥

RICHARD MOONEY

Sgean el WL 34 N TR R

EY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8572) $2178.00
0310 & IAFC ER1 151 70'3-273 -85,

VA W ‘n:rgq‘qq AT R ST
RICHARD OCHS

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6580} $1688.00

2 o = " RAARTNL ‘. A LAy L LIRS i)y MU TR AR T L Y
03/14 & ADOBE PHDTOGPHY PLAN 408-538-6000 CA \?Sbﬁ 12083 \ODE.

DANIEL MCRINREY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8614) $120.83

SRLR AT LI, ’ L2, YR AT TR
03/ & THE HOME DEPOT #0470 GHANDLER AZ A e e 365,00 |SOF
04/05 EBAY ©°10-04782-07216 San Josa CA L\ ESAS 771 VROV
04/06 EBAY 0*12-04702-84902 San Jose CA 1759 506,56 155 (O

—BRETTEROWEN —

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6830) $1208.27
AR T R e A e A T N SPTEITAS L T LRI G R Rl I T e T T i

& Amazun “oom Amizn.comibill WA 1P T
0311 & VISTAPR'VislaPrintcom 856-8936743 MA_JODF \3-¥6eS _ § 9150% 2053 190F 1§49t $IOTS
03/20 8 Amazon.com®JHIAEIYS3 Amzn.com/bll WA Ll.LpS 43.08 1
0325 & SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2445565 CA ﬁ laya 1,302.08 \CDYE

—ANNABUTEL i

Al
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6866) $1624.58

[T | et T PEIRT L A = LI T H- AN i ST R S P L - S LR AR Ty LY AR § -t N
04/02 FRONTIER AGE HARDWARE APAGHE JUNCTI AZ ?@é 300 1S0F
BILLY WARREN | .

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6863} $273.90

AR L LT B A Ay kP T d ANSEIAIA R I

w7 & OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 8578 APACHE J 5 67,68 (S0

03/27 & OFFICEMAX/DEROT 6878 APACHE JUNCTIAZ - A\2Sa4 14.78 1SS0k

WHITE
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6671) §182.46

Gt e PIREFIGHTING DEPOT T THEFIREFIGHTLIL B 1S e 10032 JOOK
0311 & FEDEX 508545808 MEMPHIS TH 15.98 %
03413 % BOSCH Aulomalive Service 15865787464 Mi_\OOE ¥ % 1,30 856.60 AR LA
03415 8 AMZN Mktp US*MPEXi11700 Amen.comybill WA {3 e 1970 1SS0k
0318 & FEDEX 509301318 MEMPHIS TN HMJS 71.94 WOOF
0319 & HARBOR FREIGHT TODLS 252 APACHE JUNGTI AZ (B 102.2¢ 1DDE
03122 & AMZN Miip US"C75E55/H3 Amen.comibill WA \§41 738.55 |SOF
03124 3 AMZN Mkip US"350405Q83 Amzn.comibill WA 1IBNIS 1128 YOO
03/25 3 APPLIANCEPARTSPROS.COM 877-477-7278 CA \TYS 8545 \DO E-
03/28 & AMZN Mkip US'BX2AP5TO3 Amzn.comvilll WA WS 3572 \OLE
03/24 & DFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ s 13031 400 F
03125 & WPSE- INC 610-B578070 PA s 25138 {ODE
03725 & SELEGT TECH 931-684B964 TN i 447,83 \DDE~
ROGER WOOD Page 2af4 Statement Date:  04/10/20
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction terchant Name or Transaction Daescription $ Amount

0arz7 &_AMZN Miip US*TT3Y266C3 Amzn.comibill WA 131k 1820 }SOF

03127 & N AMERICA RESCUE PRODUCT 864-6759800 SC el 151200 JODY

03/30 8 COSTCO *BUS CENTER 827 6022744651 AZ OO 19415 *o8LS 0 |Sok b FA3=E
03/30 & COSTCO ‘BUS CENTER 827 602-374-4651 AZ_[Qng” )Y T1S V93T 20080 \SOF 181 YAk 50
03/31 & FEDEX 510579902 MEMPHIS TN ¥dIS 1.9 AODF
13731 & Amazon,comETOBEXSKIE Amzncombll WA |DDE (34 1S 519132 2680 1SpF 1T e a5k
03131 RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCT| AZ ¥ eE 5059} OOF
03/31 SELECT TECH 931-6848964 TN \gds 519.92 1OhL B
04101 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 262 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1347k 4868 1S OF
04101 AMEN Mkip US*T4TYG2PV3 Amazn.com/bill WA 14 56.88 S 0%
04/01 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA 1FQ e 64037 {SOF
03731 RIDENOW POWERSPORTS- A APACHE JUNCTI AZ 15415 6775 \ODY
04i04 AMZN Midp US*G122WBSX3 Amzn.camibill WA ' TS 40.05 1006
04/08 VERN LEWIS WS MESA MESA AZ IRQw 108\SH

VAUGAN CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687) $7401.58

" o - s o En R
a3/12 & FLAMINGO HOTEL LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS NV l i&a_“i 731.33 | DDF

03/21 8 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-863-2328 FL LS} 334200 LJOOF

TINAGEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 8473) 34073.33

FEu

42500 LSDE

PAERA AR T A L N RN AT TRL SR TS LA A ST A I s

03/17 & WPY-FireNuapats Inc 855-469-3720 CA
03417 8 WPY*FireNuggels Inc 56.469-3720 CA 2600 10Dy
03/17 8 PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA 800 \ODF
03/08 & THE HOME DEPOT #0477 PHOENIX AZ 7127 Jo ok
03/12 & WPY*FiraNugpets Inc 855-469-3728 CA 850.00 J<30 §=_
03H1 8_PURCHASE PROTECTION 888-3174539 CA 62.00 }DOE
03/14 & GOPRO "WIWW.GOPRO.COM BAB-500-4658 CA 7502 0D
03/25 & FS *digitalcombust 877-3278014 CA ﬁ%"l 244350 1501
03/31 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG [ Y 295 10D
03/31 WONDERSHARE SOFTWARE(H HONG KONG 13972 89.67 1O O
04/08 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTIAZ \BSHS 631 1DOF
04/08 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \ES]4 33378 \SOF
FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (GARD 2889) 53932.68
o5 T WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTIAZ e S YO F
03i28 & WAL-MART #2482 MESA AZ (O 25 IS0 F
03/31 & WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNGTI AZ T =D ngr_ SOk
04105 FRY'S 0685 APACHE JUNCTIAZ” Spo 1358 YS0E
04105 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ Wil )l 857 |CDF
04105 Surface Pregaral!on So B00-B99-IE72CA . 1P lo2® §18.32 |SO¥F
TRANBEAchONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $726.20
04708 & STAPLS730841711 1001001 SOUTH HACKENS NJ _ I‘n:)MFm‘ m@%%i %ﬁ" T8z 1aoF \Blokols = (2
0320 & AMZN Miip US*2685X87563 Amzn.comibill WA 47640 1D
03/23 & AMZN Midp LIS*ZZ2SW03G3 Amzn.comibill WA : _ 33948 1O DY
03/25 & STAPLE7306414288000001 8778267755 N VOO~ - (F9T 22108 190 [ 2
oz 03726 & STAPLS7308417111000001 877-8267755 Ny § , 39 89.51 "
0327 & STAPLG7306414288000002 B77-8267755 NJ | WO~ 1 wge 1S0F | %3
03/28 & STAPLS7306475093000001 877-8267755 NJ L\ O& Y \ BRI m0s2150F T Jns)
03/31 & USPS KIOSK 0302598550 APACHE JUNCTI AZ a9 1850 |6OF
04/02 8 STAPLS7306596588000001 B77-B267755 NJ | % (R 97.89 4 WS

R Tz
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $1852.78

‘ © 2020 Totals Year-to-Date :
Total fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Total interast charged in 2020 §0.00

Yaar-to-date totals do not reflect any fae or interast refunds
you may hava received.

S

a
o
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending batance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 (original bond account) into 1409 (refinanced bond account}

mTmgoO W



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal {Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2020 i @
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes

0.36
115,742.89

2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1.03
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 3.65
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes 3.27
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 4.08
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 5.27
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 6.69
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 7.67
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 8.23
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 10.36
20186 Pers. Prop. Taxes 13.07
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 67.36
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 46.18
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,470.46

SRP Contributions

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Qut
C) Refund Interest

(0]35)@

$119,454.62 (0.05) $760,062.79

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of; 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants

Plus: Deposits in Transit
./ | §_ 760,062.70
Prepared bgc/ 6//%)0570 e
/ ’ Balance per B/S '$" 760,962:79 ,
7)’ 20 9e)

S:\Accountingy1820\Bank Rec BQMW% Q&' iwm@;ﬂﬂ

Difference $ 514/20002:21 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Period _—
6116421409 Supe e & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 '
Begin Balance: @ 641,508.22 239,897.27
Income: - 119,454.62 521,069.12
LOC Advance: .00 .00 . _
Expense:’ (.05) (3.60) - Loc: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Qutstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 760,962.79 760,962.79 End: 760,962.79

Source Code

Description

Monthly Statement Summary

MTDAmount YTDAmMount

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin

Series 2018
11100.2018
11100.2019
12100.2018
12100.2019
14100.0
18200,2007
18200.2008
18200.2009
18200.2010
1€ 2011
18200.2012
18200.2013
18200.2014
18200.2015
18200.2016
18200.2017
21100.40
21100.41
21100.43
21100.46
21100.47
21100.48
21100.55
21100.70
21100.80
73750.0
90400.0

2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Personal Property
2019 Personal Property
Salt River Contribution

2007 Taxes Transferred
2008 Taxes Transferred
2009 Taxes Transferred
2010 Taxes Transferred
2011 Taxes Transferred
2012 Taxes Transferred
2013 Taxes Transferred
2014 Taxes Transferred
2015 Taxes Transferred
2016 Taxes Transferred
2017 Taxes Transferred

Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest
Wells Farge Repo Investment Interest
Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

Wells Fargo Investment

WF Money Market Investment Interest
WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

Multi-Bank Securities In
Vining Sparks Investme
Stifel Nicolaus & Compa
Revenue Transfer
Refund Interest

' Beginning Bailance: 641,508.22 © 239,897.27

.36 8,388.90

115,742.89 460,329.51

Taxes 46,18 1,149.13

Taxes 2,470.46 35,853.44

.00 7,305.95

1.03 5.33

3.65 3.68

3.27 3.68

_ @ 4,08 8.23

¥ W\ 30‘05“‘ 5.27 12.66

' 6.69. 17.35

7.67 24,65

8.23 41.07

10.36 55.33

13.07 159.36

67.36 186.97

4,92 68.91

.00 852.77

2.54 48.75

Investment Interest @ 209.51 1,345.00
8| pa°°

\ U_, 60.46 160.43

165.90 255.33

vestment Interest 113.43 619.76

nt Interest 480.57 3,260.84

ny Investment Interest 26.72 927.16

.00 (15.07)

@ (.05) (3.60)

Ending Balance: 760,962.79 760,962.79

Date Notes

‘6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Prm Serues 2018

e

7 10,2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes

04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

04/17 Tax DIStribUthn
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes

04/01 Tax DIStI‘lbUtIOI’l

04/01 Tax Distribution

04/01 Tax Distributicn

Monthly Statement Detail
Doc #

Amount C/D
Begmr!l_l_'lg Balance: 641,508 22

e o T

L SourceCodeTotaI

0. 12 c
0 24 C
: Source Code Total: 115,742.89
0 155 88 C
0 402.01 C
0 169.74 C



S
WA - e
- *
Rt

Ao
-_.D-

04/01 Tax Distribution
04/02 Tax Dlstnbutlon
04/02 Tax Distribution
04/02: Tax Distribution
04/02 Tax D|str|but|on
04/02 Tax D|str|but|on
104/03 Tax Distribution
04/b3”ra'x Distribution
D4/03 Tax DIStrIbUtIDn
O4/03 ‘Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/06 Tax DIStr‘IbUtIOF‘I
04/07. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/07, Tax DIStI'IbUtIOF'I
04/07: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/08, Tax Dlstnbutlon
04/08, Tax Distribution
04/08 1 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/10 Tax Distribution

_ 04/1b Tax Distribution

04/13 Tax Dlstrnbutlon

04/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o '

04/13 Tax _Dlstrlbut_lon
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14. ‘Tax Distribution
04/14: Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15, “Tax Distributicn

04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15:Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/17 Tax Distribution
04/17.Tax Distribution
04/17 Tax Distribution
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1

COOODOOO0ODCECOOOOOORCOO00C0000ReR 0000000 Reeeee0R0R0000 00000

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

179.21
202.55
188.03

488.46°

259.21
149 88
257.22

208.11

456.79
179.33
294.01°
345.46
241.72
453.99
207.10
339.79
595.83
.07
(9.83)
165.96

5.53
215,09
465.53

102.41
7.75
195.62

353,35,

647.31
321.04
253.92

726.54
176.51
885.50

256 86.

409.60

240.34;

- (3.42)

52,778.11
713.39
1,024.48

NnNAOoOoOo n:nénﬁn OO0 O000ONOONDO0NaOOONn00 00000000 00000000 n.n-n-n%nrn@nin stisMs)



04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution

'04/21 Tax Distribution

04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution

) 04/22 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
o 04/22 Tax DIStr‘IbUtIOn
__04/22 Tax Distribution

04/22, Tax Distribution

~04/22'Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution

04/23: Tax Distribution
04/23. Tax DIStr‘IbUtIOI‘I
04/23; Tax Distribution
04/23: 'Tax Distribution
04/23 “Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
O4/24,Tax Dlgtrlbutmn
04/24.Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution

___04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution

04/27 Tax Distribution

04/28 Tax DIStrIbUthﬂ

04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28- Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution

' -_04/29 Tax D1strlbut|on

04/29 Tax DIStrIbUtIOr‘I

04/29 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution

04/30 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI'I
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

04/01 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution

_04/08 Tax Distribution

04/08° Tax Distribution

04/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

04/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

cCoocooQOoOoO0OoOC
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Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

354.93.
254.53
477.92°
1,327.37,

458. 20"_
136.99;

494,24

8718,
4,096.07!
7.69.

471,46
185.89:
25.38,
956.61:
201.77
527.06.
266.77.
235.41.
385.79
752.06.
122.46:
476,23
392.07:

12,893.45:

889 38
86 56

1,433, 37:

940.36
5,654.04
1,455.39
1,267.34
255.69
234.59
603.72
3,594.02
701.23
1,265.49

59,95
52 28

446. 24

703.60

626.98

997.25

309.58

220.59

Source Code Total:
S.85

1,29

745

.02
5.21.
1.56

2.06
3.31
1.34

.B5
3.64

46,18

sNeNaNesNaNsHeNsHes NN g
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04/22. ‘Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/24. ‘Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12100 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes o

04/01 iTax Distribution
04/01 Tax Distribution
04/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

' ~04/01. Tax DIStrIbUtIDn

04/01; .Tax Distribution

04/02:Tax Distribution

04/02 Tax Distribution
04/02: Tax Distribution

04/02: Tax Distribution

04/02: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/03 Tax pls_t_rqbutlon
04/03Tax Distribution
04/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/06°Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI‘I
04/06 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI‘I
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/07 Tax Distribution
04/07 . Tax Distribution

04/08 Tax Distribution
104/08 Tax Distribution
04/08:Tax Distribution
04/08| Tax_ Distribution

04/08 Tax Distribution
04/09 Tax D|str|but|on
04/10° Tax DIStI'IbutIOr‘I
04/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/13 Tax Distribution
04/ 13 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax DIStrIbUtEOﬂ
04/14 Tax sttrlbutlon
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/14 Tax Dsstributlon
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/15 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/17. Tax Distribution
04/ 17, Tax Distribution
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

oooo

O 0000 COCO0O0COOO000000O0O0000O000000000000000000000000 00D

23

.27

46
8.64 C
Source Code Total 2 470.46
15. 54‘
51.23
40
4. 63
5 65

5.20
8.01
37.22
18.30
1.25
21.21
13.54
13.63
5.72

23.38,
22.33

19.33
1.54

25.70°
25.01-
9.84°
13.50;
40.25:

.03

4.27:
13.76

22.80

22.39'

31.92
21.36
21.52

7.35

1 47.95.
25.30.

7.49
18.29

1.81
10.87
52.51

1.33
21.67
12.44

15.33

- 494
33.98

19 89
540‘

25.03
41.39
15.42
46.66

9.63.

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020
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04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21: Tax Dlstr|but|on
04/21, Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/21'Tax Dlstrlbutlon _
04/22 Tax Distrlbutlon
04/22!Tax Distrlbutlon i}
04/22 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _
04/23 ‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon _
04/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 “Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Dlstrlbutmn
04/28- Tax Dlstrlbut|on
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutron
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28: “Tax Dlstnbutlon
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28: “Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/30 Tax Distribution

18200.2007 2007 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1407

18200.2008 2008 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

04/15 MATURED DEBT SvC FR 6-11642- 1407
19700 2012 2012 Taxes Transferred

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
i8200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred

04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

04/28 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

000000000 OOOC0ROO0OOO00000000000Ce00 00

S

D .

24.83
26.91:
14.05
22.44,

6.76
51.35
4.24,
(4.15)
30.14
26.05
3.72
.60
9.47
36.29°
7.26
27.55
19.54,
1.54.
171.00
6.93.

271.73
37.02
17.18
16.71
55.47

2.42
16.88
5.79
62.40.
8.10
59.69
19.60
8.47
61.25.
301.95
20.87
64.28
8.99

"'Source Code Total:

1.03

Source Code Total:

3.65

Source Code Total:

3.27

Source Code Total:

4.08

Source Code Total:

5.13
14

Source Code Tota'l:

6.69

Source Code Total:

48
6.04
77
.38

Source Code Total:

Do OO0OO0Ooo00O0O0OOoOO00OnNDO0O00O0O0000O00000000n

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 98 C
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0, 560 C
04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642- 1407 0 87 C
04/28 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ! 0; 33 C
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | o 7 45 C
© 18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred ' s Source Code Total: 10.36
' '04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.02 C
04/07, MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 13 C
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 580 C
04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407 0 3141 C
~ 18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred i Source Code Total: 13.07
04/02 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 71 C
04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.06 C
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 597 C
04/13 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 .58 C
04/14 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 31 C
04/16. MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407 0 352 C
04/23 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 52 C
_ 04/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 40 C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred L Source Code Total: 67.36
04/03 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 54 C
04/06, MATURED DEBT SVC FR &- 11642 1407_ - 0 1.11 <
04/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 .28 C
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 6.26 C
04/10;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0. 457 C
04/13;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0, 1.35 C
04/14 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0, 4.15, C
04/15 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 .35 c
04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 3.68 C
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ) 1.19 C
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 19 C
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1407 0 402 C
04/23 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 28 C
04/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407 0 42 C
04/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642- 1407 0 38.23 C
© 04/30/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 74 C
ells Fargo Bank Investment Interest L ' Source Code Total: 4.92
P 4/01 I__n_ve_stment Interest 0 4.92. C
21 _00 43 WeIIs Fargo Trust Investment Interest . Z Source Code Total 2 54
04/02 Investment Interest 0 o 254 C
21100 46 Weils Fargo Investment Investment Interest : Source Code Total: 209.51
04/27 Investment Interest 0 56.32 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 4653 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 48.84 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 5782 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 60.46
04/01 Investment Interest 0 6046 C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 165.90
_04/01 Investment Interest 0 62.77 C
04/09° Investment Interest 0 103.13 C
0.55 Multl Bank Securltles Investment Interest ﬁ Source Code Total 113.43
'04/09 Investment Interest 0 46,14 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 6432 C
04/30 Investment Interest _ 0 297 C
21100.70 vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 480.57
04/01 Investment Interest 0] 2426 C
04/02 Investment Interest 0] 49.84 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/13 Investment Interest 0 25.01 €
04/13! Investment Interest 0, 27.47° C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 62.86 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 3772, C
04/30 Investment Interest 0i 67.79; C
04/30 Investment Interest 0: 62300 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0. 57. 14 C
04/30 Investment Interest - 0 i 66.18, C

21 100 80 Stlfel Nlcolaus & Company Investment Interest _ ) ' o ' Source Code Total 26 72
P 04/28 Investment Interest L o 26.72. C

190400.0 Refund Interest N o ' Source Code Total: (.05)
04/02 163774 100-06- 024F4 2019 AdJustment/Corr Refund 163774: ' ( 05) D

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 Ending Balance: 760,962.79




5/4/20
2:13:25 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
~ As of 4/30/2020

FUND: (500) Debt Retirement Principal Fund

Assets

$760,962.79

Liabilities and Equity

$239,897.27
521,065.52

$760,962.79

$760,962.79

760,962.79

$760,962.79



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month's bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet ‘

*consolidated account ending 1408 (original bond account) into 1410 (refinanced bond account)

mMmoQoMN® >



Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

Book Balance as of:

4/1/2020

Activity During the Month

4/30/2020
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense);
Cash Receipts

Deposits

2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A)
B)
C)

Accounts Payable
Transfer in / Out
Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of;

4/30/2020

Less: Outstanding Warrants

Plus: Deposits in Transit
Prepared bW 6/ '1//97 QD
w3 /73«0@0

S:\Accountingi19201Bank Rec%%&&gtﬂggnq QM(‘

$36,719.48

X

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

Difference

$

$

0.06
35,672.68
1.02
5.10
4.23
4.90
6.32
6.30
7.14
1.05
7.92
9.00
41.11
6.46
761.46

(0?02)@

$130,567.35

o7 (©)

_$ 130,567.35_

130,567.35¢ @

Balance per B/S!

5/4/20302:18 PM



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

__Period ——
6116421410 @ Super Fj Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018
Begin Balance: w 93,847.89 41,798.03
Income: 36,715.48 158,200.62
LOC Advance: - .00 .00
Expense: (.02) (69,431.30) LOC: .00
LOC Payrments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 130,567.35 130,567.35 End: 130,567.35
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmount |(YTDAmount
6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt RefundingInt . Beginning Balance: 93,847.89 $41,798.03
Series 2018 : : . o :
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .06 1,170.00
11100.201% 2015 Real Estate Taxes 35,672.68 141,876.46
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes 6.46 160.14
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 761.46 11,050.41
14100.0 Sait River Contribution .00 2,251.74
18200.2007 2007 Taxes Transferred 1.02 5.30
18200.2008 2008 Taxes Transferred 5.10 5.15
18200.200% 2009 Taxes Transferred @ 4.23 4.77
18200.2010 2010 Ta é ’-\;‘
. xes Transferred 6(0 SL_\_D 4.90 9.90
1€ 2011 2011 Taxes Transferred ! 6.32 15.19
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred 6.30 16.37
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred 7.14 22.95
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 7.05 35.15
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred 7.92 42.27
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred 9.00 109.76
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred 41.11 114.13
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest 71 13.51
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 157.47
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .37 8.51
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 36.64 237.66
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest ‘&\"‘\%’Té 8.72 22.54
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 25.47 41.00
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 20.04 101.60
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 82.89 572,50
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 3.89 165.33
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 (5.19)
50400.0 Refund Interest @ (.02) (.79}
90810.0 Coupons Paid .00 (69,430.51}
Ending Balance: 130,567.35 130,567.35

Date Notes

61

€ 121410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 -
J._-JU 2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes _ o _ P
04/ 15 Tax Distribution
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes
04/01 Tax Distribution
04/01 Tax _Dtstrlbutlon

Statement Detail
Doc #

~ Beginning Balance: 93,847.89

Amount C/D

Source Code Total al: .06

0! 02 C
0 04 C
o Source Code Total: 35,672.68
0 48.05 C
0 123.90, C



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/01 Tax DlStrIbUthl‘Ir 0. 52.300 C
04/01 Tax Distribution 0 55.23 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 62. 427 c
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 ) 57. 95 C
704/02|Tax Distribution 0! 150. 567 C
04/02 . Tax Dlstrlbutlon ' 0 79. 90 C
04/02, Tax Distribution 0. 46.21 C
04/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon' 0 79 28 C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0 64. 14‘ c
04/03 Tax Dlstrlbutmn ' 0' 140 78 C
04/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 55 26‘ C
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 90 59. C
04/06 Tax DlStr‘IbUtiOﬂ 0: 106 48 C
04/06, Tax DIStr‘IbUthﬂ 0. 74 51 C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 139.92. C
04/06 ‘Tax Distribution 0: 63.84 C
04/07 Tax Distribution 0, 104.75' C
04/07 Tax Distribution 0 183.61° C
04/07. Tax Distribution 0. 02 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0! {(3.03) C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0, 51.14 C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 1.71° C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0, 66.30 C
04/08 'Tax Distribution 0 14349 C
_04/08‘Tax D|str|butlon_ 0; 3159, C
| o 239 €
 04/09) Tax Distribution 0. - 60.28. C
-.04/10 Tax Distribution 0: 108. 1 C
04/10 Tax Distribution 0 199.46° C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 98.98 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 7829 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 22391 C
04/14 Tax Distribution -0 5438 C
04/14. Tax Distribution o 27289 C
04/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 _ 79. 18 c
04/14 Tax Distribution ) 126.25 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 74.08- C
04/15 Tax Dlstributlonr 0 i ‘7(1 06), C
04/15 ' Tax Distribution 0 2469 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 14700 C
04/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 16.37. C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 19161 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 68.50 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 1256 C
04/16 Tax Distribution o 5847 C
04/16 Tax Distribution o 6.04 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 11098 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 41.78 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 55.94 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 74.97. C
04/17 Tax Dlstr|but|on 0 12,24 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 37.00 C
04/17 Tax D|str|but|0n 0 69.79 C
04/20 Ta_x Distribution 0 (1.86) C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 23.56 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 16,266.46 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 219.89 C



' 04/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/21. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/21 “Tax Distribution
04/21]Tax Distribution
04/21. Tax Distribution
04/21; Tax Distribution

7 04/21 Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Dlstrlbution
04/22 Tax D:strlbutlon
04[22|Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/22’Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution
04/22 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04723 Tax Dlstnbutlon
_04/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/23: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/24 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ
04/24. ‘Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax D|Str|but|0n
04/27 Tax Distribution

7 04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax D|str|but|on

B 04/28 Tax Distribution

_ 04/28 Tax Distribution
_ _04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
04/28. Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Dlstrl_but_lon
04/28‘Tax Distribution
04/28 "Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
~04/29 Iax I;)Jstnbutlon
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Distribution
12100.2018 2018 Perscnal Property Taxes
04/01 Tax Distribution
04/06 Tax Distribution
04/08 Tax Distribution
. 04/08 Tax Distribution
04/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/13 Tax D|str|but|on
04/14 Tax Distribution
04/16 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution
04/20 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

OO0 0000000

OO0 O0OO0O OO Ac‘:-cigj‘ciciq‘@:iofo‘ 000000000 og‘;c:"Q‘aciqio;o:‘o.uc‘:‘ (=~} o[o‘o?_q_i_p

Date Range 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

315.77.
109.41,
. 78. 35
147.32;
409.10:
141.22,
4225
152.32°
_ 26.87:
1,262.54
2.37.
145.30.
57.28
7.82.
294.83
62.20
162.44
82.23
72.57.
118.90
231 so‘
- 37.74
146.80
120.83
3,973.72
274.12
26.68
441.76'
_289.83
1,742.57
448.55
390.62
78.80
72.30
186.09
1,107.69
216.14
39000
118.48
16,11
137.52°
216.84
193.29
307.36
95.43
67.99
Source Code Total: 6.46
1.37
.18
1.04
.01
73
22
.29
.46
.19
.12

OO0 NOOOONODOONO0NO0ON NN 000000000 n;n:nin?n.n:n noo

nnnnnnn'n,nn



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/20 Tax Distribution ' % +) .51 C
04/22 Tax Distribution ' o 0 03 C
04/23 Tax Distribution 0 04 C
~ 04/24 Tax Distribution 0 .06, C
7777777 04/29 Tax Distribution 0 1. 21| c
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes e Source Code Total: 761.46
04/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 4 78 C
04/01:Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 15 79._ C
- 04/01: Tax Distribution 0 120 €
'04/01 Tax Distribution 0 143, C
~ 04/01 Tax Distribution 0. 174 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 1.60. C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 247 C
04/02 Tax Distribution 0 1147 C
04/02'Tax Distribution 0 5.64 C
- 04/02'Tax Distribution 0 39 C
04703 Tax Distribution 0 6.52 C
04/03 'Tax Distribution 0 4.17. C
04/03 Tax Distribution 0 421 C
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ '0‘ 1.772 C
04/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 7. 21 C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 6.88  C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 5. 97 C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 48 C
04/07 Tax Dlstnbutlon 0 _ 7 94 c
04/07 Tax Dlstnbutlon 0 _7 71 - C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0 3.04 C
_ 04/08 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ O? 4. 16 C
04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 12, 41 - C
04/08 Tax Distribution 0o 91 C
04/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ 0. 1,320 C
04/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 4,24 C
04/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 7.02 ¢
04/10 Tax Distribution _ Q 6.87 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 9.84 C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 6.59, C
04/13 Tax Distribution 0 6.62 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 227, €
04/14 ‘Tax Distribution ’ 0 1481 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 7.79. C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 2. 31 C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 563 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 856 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 33 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 16.19 C
04/15 Tax Distribution 0 41 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 6.68 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 383 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 472 C
04/16 Tax Distribution 0 152 C
04/17 Tax Distribution 0 10.48 C
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 611 C
04/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 166 C
04/20 Tax Dlstrlbu_tlon 0 771 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 12.74 C
04/20 Tax Distribution 0 475 C
04/21 Tax Distribution 0 297 C



04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Distribution
04/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
- 04/21 Tax Distribution
047211 Tax DIStrlbUtIOf‘l_
04/22 Tax Distribution
0422 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/22 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/23: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
(_)4/231Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/23 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/24 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax Distribution
04/27 Tax DIStFIbUtIOﬂ
04/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/28 Tax DIStI'IbUtlon
04/28 'Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/28 Tax Distribution
04/29° Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/29 Tax Distribution
04/30 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
04/30 Tax Dlstrlbutron
04/30 Tax Dlstrlbutton
104/30,Tax Dlstribution
04/30 Tax D!stributlon
18200 2007 2007 Taxes Transferred
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408
18200.2008 2008 Taxes Transferred
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
18200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
18200 2011 2011 Taxes Transferred
04/08 MATL}BED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
04/15: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
0 __20_12 2012 Taxes Transferred

i

04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

18200. 2013 2013 Taxes Transferred
04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
04/28 .MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

I=H-J-1-]

oo oo

0000000000000 000000D00D0000 OO0 00

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

7.66,
8.30°
4.34
6.91.
14.38'
2.09
15 782‘
131
(1.28)!
9.32
8.02
1.15
- 18
291
11.20
2.24
8.50°
6.02
.47.
52.72:
2.14
83.76'
11.41.
5.30,
5.14,
17.10
' .75-
'5.19'
1.78’
19.24
2.50
18.38
6.03
2.61
18.86
93.08
6.43
19.83
2.77.

MO0 O0O00O0000 00000000000 0000000000000 0000

”Source Code Tota[ 1 02

- 102 C

Source Code Total: 5.10
510 C

Source Code Total: 4.23
4,23 C

Source Code Total: 4.90
490 C

Source Code Total: 6.32
6.16 C
A60 €

' Source Code Total 6 30

6.30 C

~ Source Code Total: 7.14

.45
5.63
71
.35

o000



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 7 e ~ Source Code Total: 7.05

04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .8_4 C
04/08, MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408 o 479 C
_ 04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0' 75 C
04/28 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .28 C
04/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408 0. 39. C

© 18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred - o ~ source Code Total: 7.92

04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 78, C
04/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0. 10, €
04/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 4.44 C
04/16' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 2,600 C

18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred e Source Code Total: 9.00

04/02 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408 0“. 49 C
04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408 0 73 C
04/08. MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408 0 411 C
04/13 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642- 1408 0 40 C
04/14 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 21 C
04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408 0. 242 C
04/23 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408 Oj 36 C
_ 04/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0. 28 C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred ' L _ Source Code Total: 41.11
04/03 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 33 C
04/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408 0 .68 C
04/07  MATURED DEBT 5vC FR 6-11642-1408 0. 17 C
04/08; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 382 C
04/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0: 279 €
04/13 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 83 C
04/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 253 C
04/15/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 22 C
'04/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 225 C
04/20; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408 o 72 C
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408 0 a1 C
04/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408 0, 245 C
04/22 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 (.01) C
04/23 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 17 C
04/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, 260 C
04/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, 23.3¢ C
 04/30 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 45 C
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest | 7 Source Code Total: .71
04/01 Investment Interest 0 71 C
21100.43 WeIIs Fargo Trust Investment Interest | Source Code Total: .37
04/02 Investment Interest 0 37 C

21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 36.64

04/27 Investment Interest 0 8.55 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 985 C
04/27 Investment Interest 0 8.14 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 10.10 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest [ Source Code Total: 8.72
04/01 Investment Interest 7 0 7 8. 72 C
21100. 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total 125.47
| 04/01 Investment Interest 0 8.81 C
~04/09 Investment Interest ' o 0 ) 16.66 C
21100.55 Multl Bank Securitles Investment Interest T ~ Source Code Total 20 04
04/09 Investment Interest 0 829 C
04/28 Investment Interest 0 11.23 C

04/30 Investment Interest _ 0o 52 C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest _ ‘ “Source Code Total: 82.89



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthiy Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

04/01: Investment Interest o 441 C
04/02:Investment Interest 0 9.05 ¢
04/13'Investment Interest 0 3.55 C
104/13 Investment Interest _ 0 3.88 C
~ 04/17:Investment Interest - 0 6.69 C
04/17 Investment Interest 0 11.15 ¢
04730 Investment Interest 0 11.53 C
- 04/30Investment Interest : 0 10.86; C
04/30 Investment Interest ' : 0 1181 C
04/30 Investment Interest 0 o 9.96 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ' R _ Source Code Total: 3.89
) 04/28 Investment Interest ' 0 3.89 C
90400.0 Refund Interest ﬁ ' Source Code Total: (.02)
04/02. 163774 100-06-024F4 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund . 163774 (.02) D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 Ending Balance: 130,567.35




514120
2:13:06 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2020
FUND: (600) Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets

$130,567.35 @
$130,567.35

$130,567.35
Liabilities and Equity
$41,798.03
88,769.32
130,567.35
$130,567.35
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